STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 22, 2024

ANDERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY080 Call 001)

NH/HSIP-62(59),01S062-F3-002,01S062-F8-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 62 FROM NEAR S.R. 61 (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR UNION VALLEY ROAD (L.M. 4.91).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.910 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 9.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc
 \$3,419,404.05

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$3,665,995.75

 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.
 \$4,541,885.25

			CONTRACT CNYU80
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CA	ATEGORY		
202-08.15 REM	MOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER (CURB RAMPS)		
	972.	000 L.F.	
	e Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$97.0000	\$94,284.00
-	ers Group, Inc.	\$36.0000	\$34,992.00
Dura	acap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$50.0000	\$48,600.00
208-01.05 BRO	DOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS		
	13.	000 L.M.	
Pave	e Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$800.0000	\$10,400.00
	ers Group, Inc.	\$400.0000	\$5,200.00
Dura	acap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,200.0000	\$15,600.00
403-01 BITU	UMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
		000 TON	
Pave	e Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$835.0000	\$82,665.00
	ers Group, Inc.	\$845.0000	\$83,655.00
Dura	acap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,116.0000	\$110,484.00
411-02.10 ACS	S MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		
•=••		000 TON	
Pave	e Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$121.0000	\$1,841,862.00
	ers Group, Inc.	\$125.0000	\$1,902,750.00
Dura	acap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$146.0000	\$2,222,412.00
411-12.02 SCO	DRING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
		000 L.M.	
Pave	e Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$2,300.0000	\$4,600.00
	pers Group, Inc.	\$902.3000	\$1,804.60
-	acap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$990.0000	\$1,980.00
411-12.04 SCO	DRING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
		000 L.M.	
Pave	e Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$2,300.0000	\$4,600.00
	pers Group, Inc.	\$902.3000	\$1,804.60
-	acap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$990.0000	\$1,980.00
415-01 01 COL	_D PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
413-01.01 COL		000 TON	
Pave	e Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$19.0000	\$286,482.00
	pers Group, Inc.	\$22.2500	\$335,485.50
-	acap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$20.2500	\$305,329.50
701-02.01 CON	NCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)		
		000 S.F.	
Pave	e Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$29.0000	\$171,825.00
	ers Group, Inc.	\$51.9500	\$307,803.75
Dura	acap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$62.7000	\$371,497.50

			CC	DNIRACI CNYU8U
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		51.000 C.Y.		
	Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$1,500.0000	\$76,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$916.1000	\$46,721.10
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$990.0000	\$50,490.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		1.000 EACH		
	Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$200.0000	\$200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$130.4000	\$130.40
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$150.0000	\$150.00
705-04.10	D EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$1,970.0000	\$1,970.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,403.6000	\$1,403.60
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$1,600.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
		1.000 EACH		
	Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$4,380.0000	\$4,380.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,408.7500	\$3,408.75
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$4,400.0000	\$4,400.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$219,920.0000	\$219,920.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$307,090.0000	\$307,090.00
712-04.0	1 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		286.000 EACH		
	Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$28.0000	\$8,008.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$34.5500	\$9,881.30
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$37.0000	\$10,582.00
712-05.0	1 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		143.000 EACH		
	Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$25.0000	\$3,575.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0500	\$150.15
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1.5000	\$214.50
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		2,105.000 S.F.		
	Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$8.2500	\$17,366.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.9000	\$16,629.50
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$8.5000	\$17,892.50

		CONTRACT CNYU8U
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		
	4.000 EACH	
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$1,162.0000	\$4,648.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$736.1000	\$2,944.40
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$800.0000	\$3,200.00
713-16.20 SIGNS (STOP SIGN, R1-1, 30"X30")		
	2.000 EACH	
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$345.0000	\$690.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$275.7500	\$551.50
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$300.0000	\$600.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
70	0.000 EACH	
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$38.3800	\$26,866.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$40.1000	\$28,070.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$42.0000	\$29,400.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLO	PR)	
1,00	0.000 EACH	
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$38.3800	\$38,380.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$40.1000	\$40,100.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$42.0000	\$42,000.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
25	0.000 EACH	
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$38.3800	\$9,595.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$40.1000	\$10,025.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$42.0000	\$10,500.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
1,95	0.000 EACH	
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$8.0000	\$15,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$10.0500	\$19,597.50
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$11.0000	\$21,450.00
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)		
31	9.000 L.F.	
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$10.1000	\$3,221.90
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$12.0500	\$3,843.95
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$11.0000	\$3,509.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
36	2.000 S.Y.	
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$25.2500	\$9,140.50
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$20.0500	\$7,258.10
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$27.0000	\$9,774.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
1,600.000 L.F.		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$10.1000	\$16,160.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$12.0500	\$19,280.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$11.0000	\$17,600.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
89.000 EAC	СН	
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$151.5000	\$13,483.50
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$201.0000	\$17,889.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$165.0000	\$14,685.00
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)		
160.000 L.F.		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$7.8300	\$1,252.80
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$8.0500	\$1,288.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$8.5000	\$1,360.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)		
3,715.000 L.F.		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$28.2800	\$105,060.20
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$22.1000	\$82,101.50
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$30.0000	\$111,450.00
716-02.11 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)		
385.000 L.F.		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$1.5200	\$585.20
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.0500	\$789.25
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1.6500	\$635.25
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)		
30.000 EAC	CH	
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$252.5000	\$7,575.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$150.4000	\$4,512.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$275.0000	\$8,250.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)		
4.000 EAC		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$176.7500	\$707.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$350.9000	\$1,403.60
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$200.0000	\$800.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
420.000 L.F.		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$5.8100	\$2,440.20
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5.0100	\$2,104.20
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$6.0000	\$2,520.00

		C	UNIKACI CNTU8U
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	50.000 S.F.		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	30.000	\$28,2800	\$1,414.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.2500	\$762.50
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$30.0000	\$1,500.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	25.000 L.M.		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$1,262.5000	\$31,562.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,204.0000	\$30,100.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,350.0000	\$33,750.00
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	25.000 L.M.		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$3,535.0000	\$88,375.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,900.0000	\$97,500.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,800.0000	\$95,000.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$142,000.0000	\$142,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$108,500.0000	\$108,500.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$261,000.0000	\$261,000.00
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	30,500.000 L.F.		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$5.1400	\$156,770.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.5500	\$169,275.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$8.2000	\$250,100.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	61,000.000 L.F.		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	,	\$1.5600	\$95,160.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.7600	\$46,360.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$2.5000	\$152,500.00
-			

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$3,419,404.05
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,665,995.75
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$4,541,885.25

TOTAL CONTRACT

Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$3,419,404.05
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,665,995.75
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$4,541,885.25

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 22, 2024

COUNTIES ANDERSON, BLOUNT, CAMPBELL, CARTER, CLAIBORNE, COCKE, GRAINGER, GREENE, HAMBLEN, HANCOCK, HAWKINS, JEFFERSON, JOHNSON, KNOX, LOUDON, MONROE, MORGAN, ROANE, SCOTT, SEVIER, SULLIVAN, UNICOI, UNION, AND WASHINGTON (Contract No. CNY053 Call 002)

R1BVAR-M3-038,R1BVAR-M3-039

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2025

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.

\$1,862,025.65

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY053 EXTENSION
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	1.000 L.M.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 L.M.	\$800.0000	\$800.00
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	1.000 L.M.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 L.M.	\$800.0000	\$800.00
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)	1.000 L.M.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 L.M.	\$800.0000	\$800.00
411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)	1.000 L.M.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 L.W.	\$800.0000	\$800.00
712-01.50 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	9.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	9.000 EACH	\$3,000.0000	\$27,000.00
713-02.34 DELINEATORS (ALL)	10.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	10.000 EXOT	\$5.0000	\$50.00
716-01.11 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS)	1.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	nood Extori	\$5.0000	\$5.00
716-01.12 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (MONO-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS)	1.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$5.00
716-01.13 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (2 COLOR LENS)	1.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$5.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLO	R) 75.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	73.000 LAGIT	\$35.0000	\$2,625.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COI	LOR) 62.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	CLIVOV EAGII	\$35.0000	\$2,170.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR	₹)		

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.

\$875.00

\$35.0000

716-03.04 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.

\$325.00

\$325,0000

				CONTRACT CNY053
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03.05	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKE LANE)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$325.0000	\$325.00
716-03.06	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$325.0000	\$325.00
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$325.0000	\$325.00
716-03.08	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (PED-XING)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$325.0000	\$325.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$150.00
716-04.02	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$150.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 L.F.	\$7.5000	\$7.50
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$100.0000	\$100.00
716-04.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$225.0000	\$225.00
716-04.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$225.0000	\$225.00
716-04.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTION LANE ARROW)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$225.0000	\$225.00
716-04.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (H.O.V. DIAMOND)	4 000 5 1 0 1		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$150.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY053 EXTENSION
716-04.10	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HANDICAP SYMBOL)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$125.0000	\$125.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	18.000 S.F.	\$20.0000	\$360.00
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$225.0000	\$1,125.00
716-04.15	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-BIKE SYMBOL/ARROW SHA			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$350.0000	\$350.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	5 000 L M		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	5.000 L.M.	\$675.0000	\$3,375.00
716-05.72	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 4IN	C4 000 L M		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	64.000 L.M.	\$1,400.0000	\$89,600.00
716-05.73	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 6IN			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	742.000 L.M.	\$1,925.0000	\$1,428,350.00
716-05.74	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 8IN			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	156,236.000 L.F.	\$0.4500	\$70,306.20
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)	500 000 1 5		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	500.000 L.F.	\$0.3500	\$175.00
716-08.02	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)	405.000 5		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	125.000 L.F.	\$0.5000	\$62.50
716-08.03	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 L.F.	\$2.0000	\$2.00
716-08.04	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STR			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	12.000 S.Y.	\$10.0000	\$120.00

	CONTRACT	CNY053
UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	62.000 L.F.	\$2.5000	\$155.00
716-08.06	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$100.00
716-08.07	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$75.0000	\$75.00
716-08.08	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$75.0000	\$75.00
716-08.09	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOTTED LINE)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	12.000 L.F.	\$0.3500	\$4.20
716-08.10	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 L.F.	\$3.2500	\$3.25
716-08.11	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$75.0000	\$75.00
716-08.12	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$100.0000	\$100.00
716-08.13	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$100.0000	\$100.00
716-09.94	CONTRAST PAVEMENT SHADOW MARKING 6"			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 L.M.	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
716-10.50	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSTATE SHIELD)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 L.M.	\$2,750.0000	\$2,750.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY053 EXTENSION
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 L.M.	\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	20.000 L.F.	\$1.5000	\$30.00
716-12.04 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	10.000 L.F.	\$1.2500	\$12.50
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	10.000 L.F.	\$1.5000	\$15.00
716-12.06 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$2.2500	\$112.50
716-12.07 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN BROKEN LN)			
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	25.000 L.F.	\$2.2500	\$56.25
716-12.08 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN BARRIER LINE)			
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	10.000 L.F.	\$5.2500	\$52.50
716-12.09 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	10.000 L.F.	\$5.2500	\$52.50
716-13.06 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN LINE)			
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	7.000 L.M.	\$1,400.0000	\$9,800.00
716-13.07 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN LINE)			
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	11.000 L.M.	\$1,925.0000	\$21,175.00
716-13.08 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE)			
5,2 Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	280.000 L.F.	\$0.4500	\$2,376.00

50.000 L.F.

716-13.09 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.

\$62.50

\$1.2500

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY053 EXTENSION
716-13.10 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	62.000 L.F.	\$1.5000	\$93.00
716-50.01 ROADWAY CLEANING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING			
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	7.000 L.M.	\$50.0000	\$350.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
717-01.03 MOBILIZATION (PER CALL-OUT)			
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	9.000 EACH	\$4,500.0000	\$40,500.00
717-01.04 MOBILIZATION (PER LEVEL 1 CALL-OUT)			

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.

3.000 EACH

\$4,500.0000

\$13,500.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.

\$1,862,025.65

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.

\$1,862,025.65

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 22, 2024

COUNTIES ANDERSON, BLOUNT, CAMPBELL, CARTER, CLAIBORNE, COCKE, GRAINGER, GREENE, HAMBLEN, HANCOCK, HAWKINS, JEFFERSON, JOHNSON, KNOX, LOUDON, MONROE, MORGAN, ROANE, SCOTT, SEVIER, SULLIVAN, UNICOI, UNION, AND WASHINGTON (Contract No. CNY087 Call 003)

R1BVAR-M3-042

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ATTENUATOR REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2025

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc. \$524,162.61

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC \$595,640.57

			CONTRACT CNY087
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY			
705-05.36 CONCRETE PAD (SCI100GM)	4 000 54 011		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$865.5500	\$865.55
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
705-08.23 REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TAU-II)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$280.3700 \$350.0000	\$280.37 \$350.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		φ330.0000	φ350.00
705-08.25 TAU-II ENERGY ABSORBING CARTRIDGE TYPE A (UNIVERSAL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$317.7500	\$317.75
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$376.7900	\$376.79
705-08.26 TAU-II ENERGY ABSORBING CARTRIDGE TYPE B (UNIVERSAL)			
703-00.20 TAO-II ENERGT ABSORBING CARTRIDGE TIFE B (UNIVERSAL)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 LAOI1	\$317.7500	\$317.75
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$376.7900	\$376.79
705-08.28 TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL)			
III les	1.000 EACH	¢202 5200	\$202.F2
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$392.5200 \$465.4400	\$392.52 \$465.44
		ψ.:σσ.:.σσ	4 100111
705-08.29 TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT LEG KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$118.2900	\$118.29
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$140.2700	\$140.27
705-08.32 TAU-II SLIDER KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$126.4100	\$126.41
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$149.9000	\$149.90
705-08.33 TAU-II SLIDING PANEL (UNIVERSAL)	4 000 54 01:		
	1.000 EACH		

	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$341.7700	\$341.77 PAGE
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$288.2200	\$288.22
705-08.36	TAU-II NOSE PIECE (WIDE UNIT)	4 000 54011		
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$438.8400	\$877.68
	LU, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$370.0900	\$740.18
705-08.34	TAU-II NOSE PIECE (PARALLEL UNIT)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$137.3800 \$162.9100	\$137.38 \$162.91
		1.000 EACH	•	
705-08.33	TAU-II SLIDING PANEL (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$126.4100 \$149.9000	\$126.41 \$149.90
		1.000 EACH	¢106 4100	6400.44
705-08.32	TAU-II SLIDER KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$118.2900 \$140.2700	\$118.29 \$140.27
		1.000 EACH	¢118 2000	\$118.29
705-08.29	TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT LEG KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$392.5200 \$465.4400	\$392.52 \$465.44
		1.000 EACH	\$202 F200	#202 F2
705-08.28	TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL)			
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$376.7900	\$376.79
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$317.7500	\$317.75
705-08.26	TAU-II ENERGY ABSORBING CARTRIDGE TYPE B (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$317.7500 \$376.7900	\$317.75 \$376.79
		1.000 EACH	\$247.7500	4247 7 5
705-08.25	TAU-II ENERGY ABSORBING CARTRIDGE TYPE A (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$280.3700 \$350.0000	\$280.37 \$350.00
	III laa	1.000 EACH	Ф200 2 7 00	# 000 07

				CONTRACT CNY087
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
70E 00 E0	IMPACT ATTENUATOR REPOSITIONING (QUADCUARD ELITE)			
705-06.59	IMPACT ATTENUATOR REPOSITIONING (QUADGUARD ELITE)	5.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	0.000 = 7.01.	\$223.5500	\$1,117.75
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$266.7000	\$1,333.50
705-08.66	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 1			
	,	5.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$58.6900	\$293.45
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$324.0000	\$1,620.00
705-08.69	PLASTIC NOSE PIECE/REFLECTOR			
		6.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$273.2400	\$1,639.44
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$276.0000	\$1,656.00
705-08.81	SIDE PANEL - 62"			
		4.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$101.4900	\$405.96
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$343.0000	\$1,372.00
705-08.91	REPOSITIONING VEHCULR IMP ATTN(2005TRACC)			
		7.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$522.6100	\$3,658.27
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$623.5600	\$4,364.92
705-08.92	05 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT STAGE 2			
		5.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$633.9200	\$3,169.60
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$324.0000	\$1,620.00
705-09.10	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$25,274.7000	\$25,274.70
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$28,478.1000	\$28,478.10
705-09.11	REPOSITIONING OF IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$467.2800	\$467.28
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$557.5500	\$557.55
705-09.35	PANEL DELINEATOR (W/REFLECTIVE HAZARD MARKER)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$209.0000 \$105.7000	\$209.00 \$105.70
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$195.7000	\$195.70
705-09.50	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM WIDE)			
		1.000 EACH	•	_
	LU, Inc. Site Safe Products LLC d/b/a Site Safe LLC		\$14,252.0400 \$17,005.2800	\$14,252.04 \$17,005.28
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		φτ <i>τ</i> ,υυυ.2000	φιι,υυο.∠ο

		C	CONTRACT CNY087
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14,21 SC B-U CABLE STRAP ASSY			
705-14.21 SC B-0 CABLE STRAP ASST	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$4.4900	\$4.49
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$5.3600	\$5.36
705-14.30 REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR(REACT 350)			
	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$349.5300	\$699.06
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$361.4400	\$722.88
705-15.65 QUADGUARD II IMPACT ATTENUATOR (REPOSITIONING)			
	8.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$803.3300	\$6,426.64
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$542.1600	\$4,337.28
705-15.68 NOSE ASSEMBLY QGII STEEL			
	5.000 EACH		•
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,265.0000 \$1,207.5000	\$6,325.00 \$6,037.50
Site-Sale Floudits, ELC d/b/a Site-Sale, ELC		\$1,207.3000	φ0,037.30
705-15.71 HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE I			
	10.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,204.5000	\$12,045.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,149.7500	\$11,497.50
705-15.72 HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE II			
	10.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,287.0000	\$12,870.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,228.5000	\$12,285.00
705-15.74 DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, QC			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$522.6100	\$522.61
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$623.5600	\$623.56
705-15.75 FENDER PANEL ASSEMBLY			
	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$984.5000	\$1,969.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,029.2500	\$2,058.50
705-16.75 HAZARD REFLECTORS			
	10.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$84.5300	\$845.30
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$44.1000	\$441.00
705-16.76 GENERAL CLEANUP			
	15.000 EACH		*
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,100.0000 \$333.5300	\$16,500.00 \$5,002.95
one-sale finducts, LLC a/b/a site-sale, LLC		φ333.3300	φυ,υυΖ.90

				CONTRACT CNY087
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-16.77	REPAIR OF CONCRETE BACKUP WALL			
		15.000 S.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$9.9300	\$148.95
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$25.0000	\$375.00
705-17.08	CARTRIDGE SUPPORT BRACKETS			
		4.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$11.2100 \$42.0000	\$44.84 \$168.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$42.0000	\$100.00
705-18.01	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH	*	****
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$29,729.7000 \$32,312.5000	\$29,729.70 \$32,312.50
			ψοΣ,σ (Σ.σσσσ	ψοΣ,ο 12.00
705-18.03	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 (REACT M)			
	III Ino	1.000 EACH	\$1,679.0400	\$1,679.04
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,184.0000	\$1,079.04 \$2,184.00
705-18.04	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 2 (REACT M)	4 000 5 4 0 1		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,679.0400	\$1,679.04
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,184.0000	\$2,184.00
70E 19 0E	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 3 (REACT M)			
705-16.05	CTLINDER ASSEMBLY 3 (REACT M)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,805.7600	\$1,805.76
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,184.0000	\$2,184.00
705-18.06	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 4 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,679.0400	\$1,679.04
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,723.2000	\$2,723.20
705-18.07	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 5 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,869.1200 \$3,276.8000	\$1,869.12 \$3,276.80
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		φ3,276.8000	φ3,270.00
705-18.08	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 6 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH	04 0 7 0 0455	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,679.0400 \$2,723.2000	\$1,679.04 \$2,723.20
			, , , , , , , , , , ,	, <u></u>
705-18.09	DIAPHRAGM (REACT M)			

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$316.80

\$837.20

\$316.8000

\$837.2000

				CONTRACT CNY087
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-18.10	HDPE 1 1/2 X 12 3/16 X 18 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$221.7600 \$163.2000	\$221.76 \$163.20
	0.10 Ca.10		ψ.σσ.Ξσσσ	Ų.33. <u>2</u> 3
705-18.11	RAIL GUIDE, INNER (REACT M)	4 000 7 000		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$34.8500	\$34.85
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$56.0000	\$56.00
705-18.12	RAIL GUIDE, OUTER (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$41.1800 \$49.0000	\$41.18 \$40.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$49.0000	\$49.00
705-18.13	CYLINDER SPACER (REACT M)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$53.8600	\$53.86
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$15.0000	\$15.00
705-18.14	CABLE ASSEMBLY (REACT M)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$221.7600	\$221.76
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
705-18.15	PIN, RESTRAINING CABLE (REACT M)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$22.1800	\$22.18
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$49.6000	\$49.60
705-18.16	ADAPTER, TRANSITION (REACT M)			
	, ,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$47.5200 \$60.0000	\$47.52 \$60.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		φου.υυυ	φου.υυ
705-18.17	SUPPORT, TRANSITION (REACT M)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$28.5100	\$28.51
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$56.0000	\$56.00
705-18.18	NOSE COVER ASSEMBLY (REACT M)			
	·	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$269.2800 \$263.2000	\$269.28 \$263.20
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		φ203.2000	φ203.20
705-18.19	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR(REACT M)	4 000 54 00		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$221.7600	\$221.76
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$472.5000	\$472.50

			CONTRACT CNY087
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-18.20 CONCRETE PAD (REACT M)			
	1.000 EACH	4	.
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,013.7600 \$500.0000	\$1,013.76 \$500.00
705-18.21 TRANSITION ASSEMBLY, 8" OFFSET, VERTICAL, (REACT M)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$440.0000	\$440.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,124.0000	\$1,124.00
705-18.22 TRANSITION ASSEMBLY, PCMB (REACT M)			
, ,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$352.0000	\$352.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$917.0000	\$917.00
705-18.23 TRANSITION ASSEMBLY, VERTICAL, UNIDIRECTIONAL (REACT M)			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$352.0000	\$352.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$512.8000	\$512.80
705 40 50 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (DELTA)			
705-18.50 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (DELTA)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$21,945.0000	\$21,945.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$22,500.0000	\$22,500.00
705-18.51 FRONT ATTENUATION MODULE KIT (DELTA)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,386.0000 \$1,684.2100	\$1,386.00 \$1,684.21
Site-Sale Froducts, LES dis/a Site-Sale, LES		ψ1,004.2100	Ψ1,004.21
705-18.52 FRONT IMPACT HEAD KIT (DELTA)			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$616.0000	\$616.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,642.1100	\$2,642.11
705-18.53 FRONT MODULE OBJECT MARKER KIT (DELTA)			
703-10.33 FRONT MODULE OBSECT MARKER RIT (DELIA)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$297.0000	\$297.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$194.7000	\$194.70
705-18.54 STEEL DIAPHRAGM (DELTA)			
	1.000 EACH	•	
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$792.0000 \$1,342.1100	\$792.00 \$1,342.11
		. ,-	. ,-
705-18.55 TRACK WELDMENT (DELTA)			

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$1,267.20

\$6,578.95

\$1,267.2000

\$6,578.9500

			CONTRACT CNY087
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-18.56 FENDER PANEL (1N) (DELTA)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$632.9700	\$632.97
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$973.6800	\$973.68
705-18.57 FENDER PANEL (2N) (DELTA)			
	1.000 EACH	*	*
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$554.4000 \$963.1600	\$554.40 \$963.16
		***************************************	*******
705-18.58 FENDER PANEL (3N) (DELTA)			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$541.7300	\$541.73
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$963.1600	\$963.16
705-18.59 FENDER PANEL (45N) (DELTA)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 LACIT	\$529.0600	\$529.06
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$945.2300	\$945.23
705-18.60 STEEL TRANSITION LEFT/RIGHT (DELTA)			
(,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$475.2000	\$475.20
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,250.0000	\$2,250.00
705-18.61 REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (DELTA)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$221.7600 \$836.1600	\$221.76 \$836.16
Site-Sale Floudcis, LLC d/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		ψοσο. 1000	ψοσο. το
705-18.62 CONCRETE PAD (DELTA)			
111.1	1.000 EACH	Фоло оооо	#050.00
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$950.0000 \$500.0000	\$950.00 \$500.00
705-20.01 IMACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD M10)	4 000 5 4 6 1		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$24,288.0000	\$24,288.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23,403.2500	\$23,403.25
705-20.03 REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (M10)			
703-20.03 NEI GOTTOMING IMI AGT ATTENGATOR (MTG)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$792.4000	\$792.40
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$877.9700	\$877.97
705-20.04 NOSE ASSEMBLY, M10			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,193.5000 \$785.4000	\$3,580.50 \$2,356.20
one-date i toducio, elo dibia dile-date, elo		Ψ100.4000	ΨΖ,330.20

			CO	NIRACI CNYU87
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-20.07	IMACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD ELITE M10)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$25,497.4500	\$25,497.45
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$27,177.8700	\$27,177.87
705-20.08	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (QUARDGUARD ELI	TE M10)		
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$370.0900	\$370.09
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$585.9000	\$585.90
705-20.09	TENSION STRUT BACKUP 24" (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$444.8500	\$444.85
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
705-20.10	DIAPHRAGM 24" (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$385.0400	\$385.04
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,012.0000	\$1,012.00
705-20.11	DIE SPRING, 5/8" X 1 1/2" (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$4.5600	\$4.56
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$13.0000	\$13.00
			\$10.000	Ψ10.00
705-20.12	MUSHROOM WASHER (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$15.4600	\$15.46
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$40.0000	\$40.00
705-20.13	EXTENSION BACKUP, M10 QGE (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$342.1100	\$342.11
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$212.0000	\$212.00
705-20.14	PANEL, FENDER, QG (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$222.8000	\$222.80
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$636.0000	\$636.00
705-20.15	MONORAIL GUIDE (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$29.4500	\$29.45
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$93.0000	\$93.00
705-20.16	PANEL, SIDE, QG (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$102.2600	\$102.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$636.0000	\$636.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY087 EXTENSION
			OMITIMOL	
705-20.17	EXTENSION, DIAPHRAGM, FLAT (QGEM)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EAGIT	\$52.7100	\$52.71
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$153.0700	\$153.07
705-20.18	FLT ST 3/16"X2"X13", W/HOLES (QGEM)			
	III les	1.000 EACH	\$7,0700	ф т 0.7
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$7.0700 \$20.8000	\$7.07 \$20.80
705-20.19	STOP, TAB, WELDMENT, G (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$16.4100	\$16.41
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$51.2000	\$51.20
705-20.26	PLATE, NOSE CYLINDER, G (QGEM)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$8.4800	\$8.48
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$17.6000	\$17.60
705-20.27	CYLINDER NOSE, HDPE, 28" X 20" (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$442.3200 \$1,589.2800	\$442.32 \$1,589.28
			¥ 1,0001	¥ 1,000
705-20.28	NOSE ASSY 24", M10 QGE, Y (QGEM)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 LACIT	\$856.3300	\$856.33
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,650.2000	\$2,650.20
705-20.32	QGE HIT INDICATOR			
		3.000 EACH	****	40.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$72.2400 \$192.8000	\$216.72 \$578.40
705-20.33	QGE CYLINDER TYPE I (QGE)	3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$586.9300	\$1,760.79
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,741.3200	\$5,223.96
705-20.34	QGE CYLINDER TYPE II (QGE)			
	III Inc	3.000 EACH	\$340.1800	\$1,020.54
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,408.7000	\$7,226.10

705-20.35 QGE CYLINDER ME1 (QGEM)

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

LU, Inc.

\$843.24

\$4,005.60

\$281.0800

\$1,335.2000

			LINIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY087 EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-20.36	QGE CYLINDER ME2 (QGEM)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$282.5700 \$1,348.0000	\$847.71 \$4,044.00
705-20.37	QGE CYLINDER ME3 (QGEM)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$572.5900 \$1.0000	\$1,717.77 \$3.00
705-20.41	MONORAIL, ONE BAY, QG, G (QGEM)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$307.4000 \$1.0000	\$307.40 \$1.00
705-20.42	CLAMP, NOSE BELT, QG, G (QGEM)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$136.6200 \$44.8000	\$136.62 \$44.80
705-20.43	END CAP, MONORAIL, QG, G (QGEM)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$35.8800 \$119.0000	\$35.88 \$119.00
705-20.44	APPROVED ADHESIVE (QGEM)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$13.9900 \$46.0000	\$13.99 \$46.00
705-20.45	CONCRETE PAD (QGEM)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,009.3200 \$2,500.0000	\$1,009.32 \$2,500.00
705-20.46	CONCRETE PAD (QGM10)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,009.3200 \$2,500.0000	\$1,009.32 \$2,500.00
705-20.48	CONCRETE PAD (QGEM WIDE)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$3,102.7400 \$2,500.0000	\$3,102.74 \$2,500.00
705-20.50	IMACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD ELITE M10 WIDE)			

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$27,980.00

\$31,051.49

\$27,980.0000

\$31,051.4900

			CONTRACT CNY087
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
711-10.02 BARRIER WALL GATE (MAINTENANCE)			
	9.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$40,500.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$450.0000	\$4,050.00
712-01.50 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC			
	12.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$853.8800	\$10,246.56
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$775.0000	\$9,300.00
712-01.52 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (NIGHT WORK)			
	12.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$467.2800	\$5,607.36
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$425.0000	\$5,100.00
712-08.20 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
	20.000 DAY		
LU, Inc.		\$321.2600	\$6,425.20
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$575.0000	\$11,500.00
717-01.04 MOBILIZATION (PER SHIFT)			
	25.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$27,500.00

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$93,000.00

\$3,720.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY087 EXTENSION
MAINTEN	IANCE (CONTINGENCY) CATEGORY			
705-07.20	TRANSITION TO SAFETY SHAPE (2005 TRACC)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 LACIT	\$1,474.0350 \$1,474.0350	\$1,474.04 \$1,474.04
705-07.21	TRANSITION TO BARRIER WALL END CAP (2005 TRACC)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$389.3650 \$389.3650	\$389.37 \$389.37
705-07.22	SPLIT FRAME KIT-30IN BACK-UP (2005 TRACC)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,006.8800 \$1,006.8800	\$1,006.88 \$1,006.88
705-08.18	TAU-II XXXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$2,269.7500 \$2,269.7500	\$2,269.75 \$2,269.75
705-08.19	TAU-II XXXXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$2,000.0000 \$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00
705-08.24	TAU-II CABLE GUIDE KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$592.4800 \$592.4800	\$592.48 \$592.48
705-08.27	TAU-II END PANEL (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$931.4600 \$931.4600	\$931.46 \$931.46
705-08.30	TAU-II MID SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$464.3700 \$464.3700	\$464.37 \$464.37
705-08.31	TAU-II PIPE PANEL MOUNT (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$246.2450 \$246.2450	\$246.25 \$246.25
705-08.35	TAU-II PCB BACKSTOP (PARALLEL UNIT)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$880.4800 \$880.4800	\$880.48 \$880.48
				PAGE 13

				CONTRACT CNY087
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.37	TAU-II WIDE SUPPORT LEG ADAPTER (WIDE UNIT)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$281.1500	\$281.15
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$281.1500	\$281.15
705-08.38	TAU-II WING ASSEMBLY (WIDE UNIT)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$593.2450 \$593.2450	\$593.25 \$593.25
	Cite Gale i reducto, ELO dista Cite Gale, ELO		ψοσο.2 100	ψ000.20
705-08.39	TAU-II WING BRACE (WIDE UNIT)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$145.6950	\$145.70
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$145.6950 \$145.6950	\$145.70 \$145.70
705-08.40	TAU-II XL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$848.5750	\$848.58
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$848.5750	\$848.58
705-08 41	TAU-II XXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
100 00.41	TAG II AAL BOLIUILAD (MBL GIUI)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,600.5500	\$1,600.55
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,600.5500	\$1,600.55
705-08.43	FORMED ANGLE 05 TRACC			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$470.9000 \$470.9000	\$470.90 \$470.90
	Site-Sale Flouditis, LLC Wibra Site-Sale, LLC		ψ470.9000	ψ470.90
705-08.52	QUADGUARD MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 3 BAY			
	III lea	1.000 EACH	#0.004.4450	#0.004.40
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,084.4150 \$2,084.4150	\$2,084.42 \$2,084.42
705-08.54	TRACC WASHER 1/4" X 3" X 2-1/4"	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$4.7100	\$4.71
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4.7100	\$4.71
705-08 55	TRACC DOUBLER PL X 38-1/2"			
703-00.33	TRACE DOUBLERT E X 30-1/2	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$127.1550	\$127.16
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$127.1550	\$127.16
705-08.56	TRACC BEAM GUIDE 72"			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$775.4150 \$775.4150	\$775.42 \$775.42
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		Φ113.413U	φ110.42

			C	ONTRACT CNY087
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705 09 67	DID DI ATE DEDAID VIT STAGE 2			
705-06.67	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 2	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$455.9100	\$455.91
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$455.9100	\$455.91
705-08.68	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 3			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,974.6200	\$1,974.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,974.6200	\$1,974.62
705-08.74	BASE ASSEMBLY - 9'			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,034.9800	\$2,034.98
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,034.9800	\$2,034.98
705-08.76	BEAM GUIDE - 20'			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$867.9150	\$867.92
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$867.9150	\$867.92
705-08.77	END SHOE (LEFT OR RIGHT)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$456.1650	\$456.17
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$456.1650	\$456.17
705-08.80	SIDE PANEL - 35"			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$134.9500	\$134.95
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$134.9500	\$134.95
705-08.84	SLOT PLATE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$32.0650	\$32.07
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$32.0650	\$32.07
705-08.85	CROSSTIE			
		1.000 EACH	\$200.0500	#000.05
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$220.9500 \$220.9500	\$220.95 \$220.95
	Site Gale Froducts, EEG alb/a Gite Gale, EEG		Ψ220.0000	Ψ220.00
705-08.86	FORM CHANNEL - 3 X 2			
		1.000 EACH	**	^- · · ·
	LU, Inc.		\$344.6650 \$344.6650	\$344.67 \$344.67
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$344.6650	\$344.67
705-08.88	SLED/CUTTER ASSEMBLY	= -		
	III les	1.000 EACH	#0.400.4450	#0.400.40
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,183.4150 \$2,183.4150	\$2,183.42 \$2,183.42
	one date i reducto, ELO dibia one date, ELO		Ψ2,100.4100	Ψ2,100.72

				CONTRACT CNY087
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.93 05 F	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT STAGE 3	4 000 5 4 011		
111	, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,974.6200	\$1,974.62
	e-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,974.6200	\$1,974.62
705-08.94 05 F	FRONT ANCH WELDMENT			
	la.	1.000 EACH	#C4C 0CEO	ФС4C 07
	, Inc. e-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$646.8650 \$646.8650	\$646.87 \$646.87
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,
705-08.95 05 \$	SECTION MODULE			
		1.000 EACH		
	, Inc. e-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,607.5000 \$1,607.5000	\$1,607.50 \$1,607.50
Sile	e-Sale Floducts, LLC 0/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		\$1,607.5000	φ1,007.50
705-08.97 05 \$	SLED/SHREDDER ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	, Inc.		\$3,532.7450	\$3,532.75
Site	e-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,532.7450	\$3,532.75
705-08.98 05 F	FRAME WELDMENT			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1.000 EACH		
LU,	, Inc.		\$599.9000	\$599.90
Site	e-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$599.9000	\$599.90
705.09.00.05.0	BACK-UP FRAME			
705-00.99 05 1	BACK-OF FRAME	1.000 EACH		
LU,	, Inc.	11000 EXOTI	\$781.3650	\$781.37
	e-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$781.3650	\$781.37
705-09.12 CO	NCRETE ANCHOR BOLT SET (3/4 IN X 7 IN)	4 000 5 4 011		
111	, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$556.2850	\$556.29
	e-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$556.2850	\$556.29
705-09.13 ASF	PHALT ANCHOR BOLT SET (3/4 IN X 18 IN)			
	lea	1.000 EACH	\$960.7450	\$960.75
	, Inc. e-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$960.7450 \$960.7450	\$960.75
			·	
705-09.14 BO	LT CABLE ADJUSTER			
		1.000 EACH		
	, Inc. e-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$120.0000 \$120.0000	\$120.00 \$120.00
Sile	e-vale i loudois, LLO d/b/a Site-vale, LLO		ψ120.0000	ψ120.00
705-09.15 BO	LT SLED SIDE PANEL			
		1.000 EACH		
	, Inc.		\$7.8300 \$7.8300	\$7.83
Site	e-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$7.8300	\$7.83

			cc	NTRACT CNY087
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.16	BOLT FRONT STOP			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$3.3100	\$3.31
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3.3100	\$3.31
705-09.17	BOLT SHEAR			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1.9600	\$1.96
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.9600	\$1.96
705-09.18	BOLT SIDE GUIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$20.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$20.0000	\$20.00
705-09.19	BOLT TERMINAL BRACE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$9.9350	\$9.94
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$9.9350	\$9.94
705-09.20	BRACE TERMINAL			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$597.6950 \$597.6950	\$597.70
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$597.6950	\$597.70
705-09.21	CABLE WIRE ROPE W/ SPELTER SOCKET			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,083.0000 \$1,083.0000	\$1,083.00 \$1,083.00
	Site-Sale Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		\$1,063.0000	\$1,063.00
705-09.22	CLIP WIRE ROPE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$34.0000 \$34.0000	\$34.00 \$34.00
	Site-Sale Floudicts, LLC d/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		ψ3 4 .0000	ψ34.00
705-09.23	CYLINDER SHOCK ARRESTING			
		1.000 EACH	¢2 142 0000	¢2 142 00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,143.0000 \$3,143.0000	\$3,143.00 \$3,143.00
	one sale i roddes, ele dibia one sale, ele		ψο, ι το.οσσο	ψο,1 10.00
705-09.24	STRAP CYLINDER	4 000 54 011		
		1.000 EACH	0000	\$89.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$89.0000 \$89.0000	\$89.00 \$89.00
705_00 25	FRAME MOBILE #1			
103-03.23	I NAME MODILE #1	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$598.2550	\$598.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2550	\$598.26

				CONTRACT CNY087
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.26	FRAME MOBILE #2			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$598.2550	\$598.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2550	\$598.26
705-09.27	FRAME MOBILE #3			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$598.2550	\$598.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2550	\$598.26
705-09.28	FRAME MOBILE #4			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$598.2550	\$598.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2550	\$598.26
705-09.29	FRAME MOBILE #5			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$598.2550	\$598.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2550	\$598.26
705-09.30	FRAME MOBILE #6			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$598.2550	\$598.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2550	\$598.26
705-09.31	GUIDE SIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$94.0000	\$94.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$94.0000	\$94.00
705-09.32	KEEPER SIDE #1 (SLED PANEL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$29.6150	\$29.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$29.6150	\$29.62
705-09.33	KEEPER SIDE #2 (SIDE PANEL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$29.6150 \$29.6150	\$29.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$29.0130	\$29.62
705-09.34	KEEPER SIDE #3 (REAR PANEL)			
		1.000 EACH		_
	LU, Inc.		\$31.4250 \$31.4250	\$31.43 \$31.43
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		φ31.4230	φ31.43
705-09.36	PANEL SIDE			
		1.000 EACH	4070 505	40=0 = 4
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$370.5350 \$370.5350	\$370.54 \$370.54
	olie-dale filuudis, elo u/b/a olie-dale, elo		φ370.0300	φ37U.3 4

			(CONTRACT CNY087
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705 00 27	PANEL SLED			
705-09.37	PANEL SLED	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$648.9700	\$648.97
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$648.9700	\$648.97
705-09.38	PANEL REAR			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$343.3200	\$343.32
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$343.3200	\$343.32
705-09.39	SHEAVE (PULLEY)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$103.0000	\$103.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$103.0000	\$103.00
705-09.40	SLED			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,673.2000	\$2,673.20
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,673.2000	\$2,673.20
705-09.41	TRANSITION JERSEY BARRIER RIGHT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,691.1050	\$1,691.11
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,691.1050	\$1,691.11
705-09.42	TRANSITION JERSEY BARRIER LEFT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,691.1050	\$1,691.11
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,691.1050	\$1,691.11
705-09.43	TRANSITION 24IN CONCRETE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,117.9050	\$1,117.91
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,117.9050	\$1,117.91
705-09.44	BOOT CYLINDER			
		1.000 EACH	400 5050	***
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$66.5350 \$66.5350	\$66.54 \$66.54
	Site-Sale Floudets, EEG u/b/a Site-Sale, EEG		ψ00.5550	ψ00.04
705-14.22	CONC. B-U CABLE STRAP ASSY	4 000 540:		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$62.7800	\$62.78
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$62.7800	\$62.78
705 44 24	CVI INDED 0.0" CVI INDEDC 4.9.2			
100-14.31	CYLINDER 0.8" CYLINDERS 1 & 2	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 LACH	\$3,020.6150	\$3,020.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,020.6150	\$3,020.62

		C	CONTRACT CNY087
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.32 CYLINDER 0.9" CYLINDERS 3 & 4			
703-14.32 CILINDER 0.9 CILINDERS 3 & 4	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$3,020.6150	\$3,020.62
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,020.6150	\$3,020.62
705-14.33 CYLINDER 1.0" CYLINDERS 5 & 6			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$3,020.6150	\$3,020.62
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,020.6150	\$3,020.62
705-14.34 CYLINDER 1.108" CYLINDER 7			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$3,020.6150	\$3,020.62
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,020.6150	\$3,020.62
705-14.35 CYLINDER 1.385" CYLINDERS 8 & 9			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$3,020.6150 \$3,020.6150	\$3,020.62 \$3,020.62
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		φ3,020.0130	φ3,020.02
705-14.36 U-BOLTS (1/2" X 3")			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$13.5000 \$13.5000	\$13.50 \$13.50
Sile-Sale Floducis, LLC d/b/a Sile-Sale, LLC		φ13.3000	φ13.30
705-14.37 U-BOLTS (3/8" X 3")			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$13.5000 \$13.5000	\$13.50 \$13.50
Site-Sale Floudis, LLS dibia Site-Sale, LLS		ψ13.3000	ψ13.30
705-14.38 BOX BEAM (8" X 6" X 3/16")			
	1.000 EACH		4.4
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$42.5000 \$42.5000	\$42.50 \$42.50
,			·
705-14.50 CYLINDER RETAINER (1' 3" X 5")			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$161.0150	\$161.02
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$161.0150	\$161.02
705-14.51 FRONT ANCHOR PIN (1/4" X 1 1/2" X 3")			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$64.8350	\$64.84
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$64.8350	\$64.84
705-14.53 1/2" GALVANIZED CHAIN WITH HARDWARE	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	I.UUU EAGN	\$125.9800	\$125.98
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$125.9800	\$125.98

			C	ONTRACT CNY087
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705 14 54	POLYVINYL COVER			
705-14.54	POLIVINI L COVER	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$269.5150	\$269.52
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$269.5150	\$269.52
705-14.55	ANCHOR BOLT SET (CONCRETE/ASPHALT)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,007.5000	\$1,007.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,007.5000	\$1,007.50
705-14.56	REFLECTIVE NOSE LEFT/RIGHT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$224.4000	\$224.40
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$224.4000	\$224.40
705-14.57	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(4 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,043.6800	\$1,043.68
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,043.6800	\$1,043.68
705-14.58	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(6 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,294.1450	\$1,294.15
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,294.1450	\$1,294.15
705-14.59	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(9 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH	*	
	LU, Inc.		\$1,643.9950 \$1,643.0050	\$1,644.00 \$1,644.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,643.9950	φ1,044.00
705-14.60	CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(4 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,794.7350 \$2,794.7350	\$2,794.74 \$2,794.74
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,794.7350	\$2,794.74
705-14.61	CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(6 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH	#0.077.0050	#0.077.07
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,377.0650 \$3,377.0650	\$3,377.07 \$3,377.07
	one date i reducte, elle dies date, elle		φο,ο. τ. σοσο	ψο,στ.τ.στ
705-14.62	CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(9 BARREL)			
	III les	1.000 EACH	# 4.000.0050	#4.000.04
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4,093.8350 \$4,093.8350	\$4,093.84 \$4,093.84
	Site Gale i loddets, LEG W/b/a Olic-Gale, LEG		ψ τ ,υσσ.υσσυ	ψ τ ,033.04
705-14.63	BOTTOM CABLE-(4 BARREL)	4 000 = 1 0		
	III Inc	1.000 EACH	\$847.1200	\$847.12
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$847.1200 \$847.1200	\$847.12
	2 2 1 1044010, 220 4/2/4 0110 0410, 220		45.1.1.200	40

				CONTRACT CNY087
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14 64	BOTTOM CABLE-(6 BARREL)			
703-14.04	BOTTOM CABLE-(0 BARREL)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,567.6100	\$1,567.61
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,567.6100	\$1,567.61
705-14.65	BOTTOM CABLE-(9 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,650.2550	\$1,650.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,650.2550	\$1,650.26
705-14.66	SIDE MNT ANCHR/CABLE ANCHR CVR PLT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,227.8850 \$1,227.8850	\$1,227.89 \$1,227.89
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		φ1,227.0000	Φ1,227.09
705-14.67	PULLOUT BRACKET ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH	_	
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$324.3500 \$324.3500	\$324.35 \$324.35
			V	¥-2
705-14.68	3IN X 3IN TUBING			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$185.4150	\$185.42
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$185.4150	\$185.4 <u>2</u> \$185.4 <u>2</u>
705-14.69	GALVANIZED STABALIZER BAR	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 LACIT	\$211.3200	\$211.32
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$211.3200	\$211.32
705-14 70	TRANSITION PLATE			
703-14.70	MANOMONTEALE	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$768.9800	\$768.98
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$768.9800	\$768.98
705-14.71	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(4 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$918.0550	\$918.06
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$918.0550	\$918.06
705-14.72	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(6 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,475.6550 \$1,475.6550	\$1,475.66 \$1,475.66
	2.10 23.0		Ţ., J.	ψ.,
705-14.73	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(9 BARREL)			
	III Inc	1.000 EACH	\$1,576.1850	\$1,576.19
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,576.1850	\$1,576.19 \$1,576.19

			CONTRACT CNY087
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-15.69	SHIM KIT QGII		
		1.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc.	\$42.9500	\$42.95
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$42.9500	\$42.95
705-15.77	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT		
		1.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$5,141.7450 \$5,141.7450	\$5,141.75 \$5,141.75
	Site-Sale Floudits, LLC G/b/a Site-Sale, LLC	\$3,141.7430	ф3,141.73
705-15.79	MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 4-6 BAY		
		1.000 EACH	0.4.550.45
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$4,556.1700 \$4,556.1700	\$4,556.17 \$4,556.17
		* /	, ,===
705-15.80	MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 7-9 BAY		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH \$6,626.8850	\$6,626.89
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$6,626.8850	\$6,626.89
705-15.82	TRANSITION PANEL, NEW JERSEY BARRIER	1.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc.	\$1,616.7400	\$1,616.74
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$1,616.7400	\$1,616.74
705-15.83	TRANSITION PANEL, QUAD TO W		
700 10100		1.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc.	\$2,251.5750	\$2,251.58
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$2,251.5750	\$2,251.58
705-15.84	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, WIDE		
		1.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$2,793.6150 \$2,793.6150	\$2,793.62 \$2,793.62
	Site-Sale Floudits, LLC G/b/a Site-Sale, LLC	\$2,733.0130	φ2,793.02
705-15.85	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT, WIDE		
		1.000 EACH	# 5.004.05
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$5,604.2450 \$5,604.2450	\$5,604.25 \$5,604.25
705-15.87	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, CONCRETE	4 000 O V	
	LU, Inc.	1.000 C.Y. \$3,731.4950	\$3,731.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$3,731.4950	\$3,731.50
70E 4E 00	END SHOE CONCRETE		
705-15.88	END SHOE, CONCRETE	1.000 C.Y.	
	LU, Inc.	\$1,172.2850	\$1,172.29
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$1,172.2850	\$1,172.29

			co	NTRACT CNY087
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-15.89	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, CONCRETE, WIDE			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 C.Y.	\$4,436.4950	\$4,436.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4,436.4950	\$4,436.50
705-15.90	EXTENSION PANEL	4 000 5 000		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,281.2400	\$1,281.24
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,281.2400	\$1,281.24
705-15.91	PIVOT SUPPORT BRACKET	4 000 5 4 011		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$122.5000	\$122.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$122.5000	\$122.50
705-15.92	TRANS PANEL NEW JERSEY BARRIER WIDE	4 000 5 000		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$576.0100	\$576.01
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$576.0100	\$576.01
705-15.93	TRANS PANEL QUAD TO W WIDE			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$761.5200	\$761.52
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$761.5200	\$761.52 \$761.52
705-17.24	HDPE NOSE PIECE			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$261.7500	\$261.75
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$261.7500	\$261.75 \$261.75
705-17.32	BREAKAWAY POST (TOP)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$47.8700	\$47.87
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$47.8700	\$47.87
705-17.33	BREAKAWAY BOLT ASSEMBLY	4 000 5 000		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$6.0700	\$6.07
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$6.0700	\$6.07
705-17.40	WIDETRACC LONG WING POST	4 000 5 000		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$701.6200	\$701.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$701.6200	\$701.62
705-17.41	WIDETRACC SHORT WING POST	4 600 = 1 5		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$606.3200	\$606.32
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$606.3200	\$606.32

			CONTRACT CNY087
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705 47 40 WIDETDAGG EVT CHANNEL			
705-17.42 WIDETRACC EXT CHANNEL	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 LACIT	\$1,373.3850	\$1,373.39
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,373.3850	\$1,373.39
705-17.43 WIDETRACC PANEL			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$631.9200	\$631.92
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$631.9200	\$631.92
705-17.71 WIDETRACC CABLE SYSTEM (W/ HARDWARE)			
, ,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$196.0800	\$196.08
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$196.0800	\$196.08
705-17.72 WIDETRACC FRAME (W/ HARDWARE)			
100 THE WISE TRANSCON TRANSCON	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EAGI1	\$262.6700	\$262.67
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$262.6700	\$262.67
705-17.73 WIDETRACC EXTENSION FOOT (RIGHT) (W/ HARDWARE)			
111 15-	1.000 EACH	# 000 0000	#000.00
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$289.8000 \$289.8000	\$289.80 \$289.80
Site-Sale Floudis, LLG dibia Site-Sale, LLG		Ψ203.0000	Ψ203.00
705-17.74 WIDETRACC EXTENSION FOOT (LEFT) (W/ HARDWARE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$289.8000	\$289.80
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$289.8000	\$289.80
705-18.02 BACKUP & BASE TRACK ASSEMBLY (REACT M)			
103-10.02 BACKOF & BASE TRACK ASSEMBLT (REACT M)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 LACH	\$8,370.0000	\$8,370.00
LO, IIIO.		Φο οπο οροο	Φ0,070.00

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$8,370.00

\$8,370.0000

LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$374,178.53 \$445,656.49
SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE (CONTINGENCY)	
LU, Inc.	\$149,984.08
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$149,984.08
TOTAL CONTRACT	# 504.400.04
LU, Inc.	\$524,162.61
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$595,640.57

COUNTIES ANDERSON, BLOUNT, CAMPBELL, CARTER, CLAIBORNE, COCKE, GRAINGER, GREENE, HAMBLEN, HANCOCK, HAWKINS, JEFFERSON, JOHNSON, KNOX, LOUDON, MONROE, MORGAN, ROANE, SCOTT, SEVIER, SULLIVAN, UNICOI, UNION, AND WASHINGTON (Contract No. CNY089 Call 004)

R1BVAR-M3-043

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2025

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.

\$5,990,000.00

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY089 EXTENSION
705-01.01 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS	275 000 L 5		
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	375.000 L.F.	\$73.0000	\$27,375.00
705-01.02 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE PIERS	50.000 L.F.		
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$95.0000	\$4,750.00
705-01.04 METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	150.000 L.F.		
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	190.000 L.F.	\$83.0000	\$12,450.00
705-01.50 SHOP CURVED GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS	50.000 L.F.		
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	30.000 L.F.	\$75.0000	\$3,750.00
705-02.01 SINGLE GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)	150.000 L.F.		
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	100.000 E.1.	\$38.0000	\$5,700.00
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)	25,000.000 L.F.		
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	20,000.000 Lii .	\$32.0000	\$800,000.00
705-02.05 RUB-RAIL (ONLY)	20.000 L.F.		
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	20.000 E.1.	\$32.0000	\$640.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	125.000 EACH		
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	120,000 E/(G)	\$100.0000	\$12,500.00
705-02.20 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (6 FT-9 FT)	20,000.000 L.F.		
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$660,000.00
705-02.25 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (9 FT-12 FT)	600.000 L.F.		
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	5551555 <u>I</u>	\$38.0000	\$22,800.00
705-02.50 SHOP CURVED GUARDRAIL	35.000 L.F.		
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	00.000 E.I .	\$46.0000	\$1,610.00
705-03.01 MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)			

275.000 L.F.

Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.

\$13,750.00

\$50.0000

				CONTRACT CNY089
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-03.02	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	250.000 L.F.	\$40.0000	\$10,000.00
705-03.03	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (27" MT HT)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$48.0000	\$4,800.00
705-03.04	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL AT CONCRETE BARRIER			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	25.000 L.F.	\$60.0000	\$1,500.00
705-04.02	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 12)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$2,100.0000	\$4,200.00
705-04.03	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$1,700.0000	\$10,200.00
705-04.05	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$1,700.0000	\$6,800.00
705-04.11	STONE FOR GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL PAD			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	650.000 TON	\$58.0000	\$37,700.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	500.000 L.F.	\$4.0000	\$2,000.00
705-04.24	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEETING			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	50.000 S.F.	\$70.0000	\$3,500.00
705-04.29	C-A-T CRASH CUSHION ATTENUATING TERMINAL			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$7,500.0000	\$45,000.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	600.000 L.F.	\$32.0000	\$19,200.00
705-06.02	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	2,400.000 L.F.	\$33.0000	\$79,200.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY089 EXTENSION
705-06.09	WEAK-POST GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO CULVERT(MASH TL-	-3)		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	75.000 L.F.	\$218.0000	\$16,350.00
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	40.000 EACH	\$1,498.0000	\$59,920.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	45.000 EACH	\$1,400.0000	\$63,000.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	640.000 EACH	\$3,450.0000	\$2,208,000.00
705-06.21	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3 (POWDER CO	-		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$6,500.0000	\$39,000.00
705-06.25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$2,800.0000	\$8,400.00
705-06.26	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-2			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$2,800.0000	\$8,400.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	16.000 EACH	\$3,000.0000	\$48,000.00
705-10.30	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO SLOPE FACE ENDPOST			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	150.000 L.F.	\$175.0000	\$26,250.00
705-10.31	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO VERTICAL FACE ENDPOST			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	75.000 L.F.	\$125.0000	\$9,375.00
705-10.32	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO EXISTING BRIDGE PIER PROTECT			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$3,200.0000	\$6,400.00
705-10.38	GUARDRAIL BRIDGERAIL ATTACHED TO BRIDGE CURBS			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$180.0000	\$18,000.00

				CONTRACT CNY089
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-10.99	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL ANCHOR CABLE ASSEMBLY			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$425.0000	\$2,125.00
705-11.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS (POWDER COATED)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	30.000 L.F.	\$90.0000	\$2,700.00
705-11.03	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (POWDER COATED)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	415.000 L.F.	\$54.0000	\$22,410.00
705-11.08	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13) (POWDER COATED)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$3,700.0000	\$7,400.00
705-16.01	MEDIAN ATTENUATING TREND TERMINAL (MATT)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$14,500.0000	\$14,500.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	775.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$2,325.00
706-02.21	RESET SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	80.000 L.F.	\$18.0000	\$1,440.00
706-03.01	POSTS FURNISHED	000 000 51011		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	300.000 EACH	\$135.0000	\$40,500.00
706-06.02	MEDIAN DIVIDER THRIE RAIL (TYPE 2)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	20.000 L.F.	\$150.0000	\$3,000.00
706-06.03	RADIUS RAIL			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	1,820.000 L.F.	\$33.0000	\$60,060.00
706-06.05	RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (6-9 FT)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	635.000 L.F.	\$36.0000	\$22,860.00
706-06.06	RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (9-12 FT)	F0		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$40.0000	\$2,000.00

				CONTRACT CNY089
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	65.000 EACH	\$100.0000	\$6,500.00
706-10.54	RE-ALIGN GUARDRAIL			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	20,000.000 L.F.	\$4.0000	\$80,000.00
706-10.56	BUFFER ENDS 88"			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$143.0000	\$715.00
706-10.71	HAZARD MARKERS	40.000.51.011		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$55.0000	\$550.00
706-10.72	PULL AND REINSTALL GUARDARAIL POST FOR VERIFICA			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$145.0000	\$1,160.00
706-10.74	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR	40 000 O V		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	40.000 C.Y.	\$4,500.0000	\$180,000.00
706-10.80	MICHIGAN AND MODIFIED MICHIGAN END SHOE			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	11.000 EACH	\$110.0000	\$1,210.00
706-10.81	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$40.0000	\$400.00
706-10.82	CONCRETE BRIDGE END OR PIER PROTECTION REPAIR			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	3.000 C.Y.	\$4,500.0000	\$13,500.00
706-10.83	DRILL BR. PAR. WALL FOR MICHIGAN END SHOE			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	15.000 EACH	\$275.0000	\$4,125.00
712-01.02	LANE CLOSURE			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	730.000 EACH	\$1,000.0000	\$730,000.00
712-08.20	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	275.000 DAY	\$1,000.0000	\$275,000.00

~~!	ITD A OT	CNY089
(() (4 I R A C I	CRIVIXU

\$85,000.00

\$1,000.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$130,000.0000	\$130,000.00
717-01.04	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY CALL-OUT)			
		85.000 EACH		

Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.

Tennessee Guardrail, Inc. \$5,990,000.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tennessee Guardrail, Inc. \$5,990,000.00

COUNTIES ANDERSON, CAMPBELL, CARTER, COCKE, GRAINGER, GREENE, HAMBLEN, HAWKINS, JOHNSON, MONROE, MORGAN, SCOTT, SEVIER, SULLIVAN, AND UNICOI (Contract No. CNY052 Call 005)

R1BVAR-M3-040

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Oglesby Construction, Inc. Central Seal Company \$1,640,987.00

\$1,743,500.00

			CONTRACT CNY052
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY			
716-05.69 PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 4IN LINE			
	460.000 L.M.		
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$490.0000	\$225,400.00
Central Seal Company		\$500.0000	\$230,000.00
716-05.70 PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 6IN LINE			
	1,951.000 L.M.		
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$687.0000	\$1,340,337.00
Central Seal Company		\$750.0000	\$1,463,250.00
716-50.01 ROADWAY CLEANING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING			
	5.000 L.M.		
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$250.00
Central Seal Company		\$50.0000	\$250.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			

Oglesby Construction, Inc.

Central Seal Company

1.000 LS

\$75,000.0000

\$50,000.0000

\$75,000.00

\$50,000.00

Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$1,640,987.00
Central Seal Company	\$1,743,500.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$1,640,987.00
Central Seal Company	\$1,743,500.00

COUNTIES ANDERSON, CAMPBELL, COCKE, GRAINGER, GREENE, HAMBLEN, JEFFERSON, KNOX, LOUDON, AND UNION (Contract No. CNY051 Call 006)

R1BVAR-M3-041

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

 W L Markers, Inc.
 \$255,526.45

 A & A Safety, Inc.
 \$292,629.25

 Central Seal Company
 \$336,829.50

MAINT ► NCE CATEGORY 712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL 712-02				CONTINACT CHIOST
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL **TRAFFIC CONTROL** **TRAFFIC CONTROL** **TRAFFIC CONTROL** **TRAFFIC CONTROL** **W L Markers, Inc.			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1.000 LS	MAINTE	NANCE CATEGORY		
1.000 LS				
1.000 LS				
W L Markers, Inc.	712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
A & A Safety, Inc. Central Seal Company \$75,000.000 Central Seal Company \$50,000.000 \$50,000.000 \$50,000.000 \$50,000.000 \$50,000.000 \$50,000.000 \$50,000.000 \$50,000.000 \$50,000.000 \$50,000.000 \$50,000.000 \$50,000.000 \$50,000.000 \$500.0000 \$500.00			1.000 LS	
Central Seal Company \$50,000.000 \$50,000.000 712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		W L Markers, Inc.	\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		A & A Safety, Inc.	\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		•	\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
M L Markers, Inc. \$50.000 \$300.00 \$3000.00 \$30000.00 \$3000.		• •		
M L Markers, Inc. \$50.000 \$300.00 \$3000.00 \$30000.00 \$3000.	712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		
W L Markers, Inc.		,	6 000 EACH	
A & A Safety, Inc. Central Seal Company 716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR) T16-01.24 W L Markers, Inc. A & A Safety, Inc. Central Seal Company 716-01.25 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR) W L Markers, Inc. A & A Safety, Inc. Central Seal Company 716-01.26 REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER W L Markers, Inc. A & A Safety, Inc. Central Seal Company 717-01 MOBILIZATION T1-01 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS W L Markers, Inc. A & A Safety, Inc. S20,000.0000 \$20,000.000 \$20,000.000 \$20,000.000 \$20,000.000 \$20,000.000 \$20,000.000 \$20,000.000 \$20,000.000 \$20,000.000 \$20,000.000 \$20,000.000 \$20,000.000 \$20,000.000 \$20,000.000 \$20,000.0000 \$20,000.0000 \$20,000.0000 \$20,000.0000 \$20,000.00000000000000000000000000000000		VALL Markers Inc		¢200.00
Central Seal Company \$500.000 \$3,000.00 716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)			·	
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)			•	
### Table 100		Central Seal Company	\$500.0000	φ3,000.00
### Table 100	740.04.00	ONOWEL OWARLE BAIGED BAYEMENT MA	ADVEDO (DI DIDVO COL OD)	
W L Markers, Inc. \$32,0000 \$16,000.00 A & A Safety, Inc. \$25,0000 \$12,500.00 Central Seal Company \$50,0000 \$25,000.00 716-01.40 REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER 36,743.000 EACH W L Markers, Inc. \$5.1500 \$189,226.45 A & A Safety, Inc. \$4.7500 \$174,529.25 Central Seal Company \$6.5000 \$238,829.50 717-01 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS W L Markers, Inc. \$20,000.0000 \$20,000.00 A & A Safety, Inc. \$30,000.0000 \$30,000.00	716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MA		
A & A Safety, Inc. Central Seal Company 716-01.40 REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			500.000 EACH	
Central Seal Company \$50.0000 \$25,000.00 716-01.40 REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER 36,743.000 EACH W L Markers, Inc. \$5.1500 \$189,226.45 A & A Safety, Inc. \$4.7500 \$174,529.25 Central Seal Company \$6.5000 \$238,829.50 717-01 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS W L Markers, Inc. \$20,000.0000 \$20,000.00 A & A Safety, Inc. \$30,000.0000 \$30,000.000		W L Markers, Inc.	•	
716-01.40 REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER 36,743.000 EACH W L Markers, Inc. \$5.1500 \$189,226.45 A & A Safety, Inc. \$4.7500 \$174,529.25 Central Seal Company \$6.5000 \$238,829.50 717-01 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS W L Markers, Inc. \$20,000.0000 \$20,000.00 A & A Safety, Inc. \$30,000.0000 \$30,000.00		A & A Safety, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$12,500.00
36,743.000 EACH W L Markers, Inc. A & A Safety, Inc. Central Seal Company 1.000 LS W L Markers, Inc. A & A Safety, Inc. S5.1500 \$189,226.45 \$4.7500 \$174,529.25 \$6.5000 \$238,829.50 1.000 LS W L Markers, Inc. A & A Safety, Inc. \$20,000.0000 \$20,000.00 \$30,000.000 \$30,000.000		Central Seal Company	\$50.0000	\$25,000.00
W L Markers, Inc. \$5.1500 \$189,226.45 A & A Safety, Inc. \$4.7500 \$174,529.25 Central Seal Company \$6.5000 \$238,829.50 717-01 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS W L Markers, Inc. \$20,000.0000 \$20,000.00 A & A Safety, Inc. \$30,000.0000 \$30,000.00	716-01.40	REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOW	PLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	
A & A Safety, Inc. \$4.7500 \$174,529.25 Central Seal Company \$6.5000 \$238,829.50 717-01 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS W L Markers, Inc. \$20,000.0000 \$20,000.00 A & A Safety, Inc. \$30,000.0000 \$30,000.00			36,743.000 EACH	
Central Seal Company \$6.5000 \$238,829.50 717-01 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS W L Markers, Inc. \$20,000.0000 \$20,000.00 A & A Safety, Inc. \$30,000.0000 \$30,000.00		W L Markers, Inc.	\$5.1500	\$189,226.45
717-01 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS W L Markers, Inc. \$20,000.0000 \$20,000.00 A & A Safety, Inc. \$30,000.0000 \$30,000.00		A & A Safety, Inc.	\$4.7500	\$174,529.25
1.000 LS W L Markers, Inc. \$20,000.0000 \$20,000.000 A & A Safety, Inc. \$30,000.0000 \$30,000.000		Central Seal Company	\$6.5000	\$238,829.50
1.000 LS W L Markers, Inc. \$20,000.0000 \$20,000.00 A & A Safety, Inc. \$30,000.0000 \$30,000.00	717-01	MORII IZATION		
W L Markers, Inc. \$20,000.0000 \$20,000.000 A & A Safety, Inc. \$30,000.0000 \$30,000.000		modification.	4 000 L C	
A & A Safety, Inc. \$30,000.0000 \$30,000.000				Acc
Central Seal Company \$20,000.0000 \$20,000.00				
		Central Seal Company	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00

W L Markers, Inc.	\$255,526.45
A & A Safety, Inc.	\$292,629.25
Central Seal Company	\$336,829.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

W L Markers, Inc.	\$255,526.45
A & A Safety, Inc.	\$292,629.25
Central Seal Company	\$336,829.50

COUNTIES BEDFORD, CHEATHAM, DAVIDSON, DICKSON, GILES, HICKMAN, HOUSTON, HUMPHREYS, LAWRENCE, LEWIS, LINCOLN, MACON, MARSHALL, MAURY, MONTGOMERY, MOORE, PERRY, ROBERTSON, RUTHERFORD, SMITH, STEWART, SUMNER, TROUSDALE, WAYNE, WILLIAMSON, AND WILSON (Contract No. CNY044 Call 007)

R3BVAR-M3-047,R3BVAR-M3-048

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2025

TOTAL CONTRACT

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.

Volunteer Paving, LLC

\$3,126,420.00

\$3,519,537.50

		CONTRACT CNY044
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC	1.000 L.M. \$1,500.0000 \$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC	1.000 L.M. \$1,500.0000 \$400.0000	\$1,500.00 \$400.00
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)		
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC	1.000 L.M. \$1,500.0000 \$400.0000	\$1,500.00 \$400.00
411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC	1.000 L.M. \$1,500.0000 \$400.0000	\$1,500.00 \$400.00
712-01.50 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC	12.000 EACH \$1,500.0000 \$2,500.0000	\$18,000.00 \$30,000.00
713-02.34 DELINEATORS (ALL)		
	10.000 EACH	
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$50.0000 \$25.0000	\$500.00 \$250.00
716-01.11 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS)		
	10.000 EACH \$12.0000	\$120.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$15.0000	\$150.00
716-01.12 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (MONO-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS)		
	10.000 EACH	# 420.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$12.0000 \$15.0000	\$120.00 \$150.00
716-01.13 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (2 COLOR LENS)		
	10.000 EACH	# 420.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$12.0000 \$15.0000	\$120.00 \$150.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)	
	10.000 EACH	
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$50.0000 \$65.0000	\$500.00 \$650.00

Volunteer Paving, LLC

\$650.00

\$65.0000

CONTRACT CN	ľΥ()44
-------------	-----	-----

			'	CONTRACT CN1044
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 C	OLOR)		
		10.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$65.0000	\$650.00
	•			
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COL			
		10.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$65.0000	\$650.00
716-01.40	REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE	/E MARKER		
		10.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$150.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$150.00
740 00 00	DI ACTIC DAVEMENT MADIZING (CDOCC WALK)			
/16-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
		10.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$150.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$150.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		10.000 S.Y.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$350.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$350.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
710-02.03	FLASTIC FAVENIENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	10.000 L.F.		
	Daywolds Casling & Chrising Inc	10.000 L.F.	\$20,000	#200.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.0000 \$28.0000	\$300.00 \$280.00
	volunteer Faving, LLC		φ20.0000	φ200.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
746 02 07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
110-02.01	FLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24 BARRIER LINE)	40,000 5		
		10.000 L.F.	***	* 050.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$250.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$250.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
	, ,	10.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$60.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.0000	\$40.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)	40.0001.5		
		10.000 L.F.	#45.000	#450.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$450.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$45.0000	\$450.00

			co	NTRACT CNY044
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$400.0000	\$800.00
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$750.0000	\$750.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$850.0000	\$850.00
716-03.04	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$650.0000	\$650.00
716-03.05	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKE LANE)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$650.0000	\$650.00
716-03.06	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$650.0000	\$3,900.00
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
716-03.08	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (PED-XING)			
	, , _ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	11000 EXOTI	\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$575.0000	\$575.00
716-04 01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
710-04.01	TEACHOTA EMERT MARRING (CHAIGHT-TORRARROW)	4.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	4.000 EAOH	\$350.0000	\$1,400.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$325.0000	\$1,300.00
716-04 02	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)			
7 10-04.02	LACTO I ATEMENT MANNING DOODLE TONING ANNOW)	1.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$325.0000	\$325.00

			co	NTRACT CNY044
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULD	DER)		
		10.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000 \$15.0000	\$150.00 \$150.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$250.0000 \$175.0000	\$1,750.00 \$1,225.00
716-04.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$350.0000 \$250.0000	\$350.00 \$250.00
716-04.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$350.0000 \$450.0000	\$350.00 \$450.00
716-04.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTION LANE ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$450.0000 \$550.0000	\$450.00 \$550.00
716-04.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (H.O.V. DIAMOND)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$600.0000 \$450.0000	\$600.00 \$450.00
716-04.10	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HANDICAP SYMBOL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$350.0000 \$375.0000	\$350.00 \$375.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		10.000 S.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.0000 \$40.0000	\$300.00 \$400.00
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARR	ow) 5,000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$400.0000	\$2,000.00
716-04.15	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-BIKE SYMBOL/ARROW			
		1.000 EACH	* 4 * 2	* *
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$450.0000 \$575.0000	\$450.00 \$575.00

			C	CONTRACT CNY044
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05 01	DAINTED DAVEMENT MADKING (4" LINE)			
710-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	31.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	01.000 E.IIII	\$1,000.0000	\$31,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$600.0000	\$18,600.00
716-05 72	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 4IN			
710-03.72		1,204.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	.,	\$1,350.0000	\$1,625,400.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,485.0000	\$1,787,940.00
716-05.73	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 6IN			
		649.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1,775.0000	\$1,151,975.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,895.0000	\$1,229,855.00
716-05.79	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 12IN			
		5.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$17,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$30,000.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$750.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,000.00
716-08.02	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		75.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$225.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.0000	\$225.00
716-08.03	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
		25.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$200.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.0000	\$50.00
716-08.04	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING	3)		
		10.000 S.Y.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$150.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$150.00
716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$7.0000	\$350.00
716-08.06	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	·	5.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$250.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$85.0000	\$425.00

CONTRACT CNY04	4
----------------	---

				CONTRACT CN1044
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.07	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Daymalda Caalina 9 Chrisina Ina		¢ E0 0000	\$ 50.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$50.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$85.0000	\$85.00
716-08.08	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$50.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$85.0000	\$85.00
	volunced i aving, 220		φοσ.σσσσ	Ψ00.00
716-08.09	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOTTED LINE)			
		10.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$15.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.0000	\$20.00
	volunteer i aving, LEO		Ψ2.0000	Ψ20.00
716-08.10	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
		10.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$50.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.0000	\$30.00
	volunced i aving, LLC		ψο.σσσσ	Ψ00.00
716-08.11	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Daynalda Caaling 9 Christian Inc	1.000 EAGI1	¢ E0 0000	Ф ГО ОО
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$50.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$85.0000	\$85.00
716-08.12	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Daynalda Caaling & Ctrining Inc	11000 EAGIT	\$50.0000	\$50.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.			·
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$200.0000	\$200.00
716-08.13	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$50.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$200.0000	\$200.00
716-09.94	CONTRAST PAVEMENT SHADOW MARKING 6"			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00
	3,		,	. ,
716-10.50	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSTATE SHIELD)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$1,600.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)			
		2.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,250.0000	\$4,500.00

CONTRACT	CNY044
----------	---------------

			CO	NIRACI CNY044
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		2.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$17,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LI	NE)		
		50.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$300.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.5000	\$225.00
716-12.04	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN DOTTED LIN	NE)		
		25.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$75.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.5000	\$62.50
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LIN	NE)		
		25.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$125.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.5000	\$112.50
716-12.06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
		75.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$450.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.0000	\$300.00
716-12.07	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN BROKEN LN)			
		10.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$60.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5.7500	\$57.50
716-12.08	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN BARRIER LINE)			
		10.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$200.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$8.5000	\$85.00
716-12.09	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
		10.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$200.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$100.00
716-13.06	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		3.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$2,300.0000	\$6,900.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$3,750.00
716-13.07	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		3.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$2,600.0000	\$7,800.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,350.0000	\$4,050.00

CONTINACT CITIES	CON	TRACT	CNY04
------------------	-----	--------------	-------

				CONTRACT CNY	/044
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSIO	NC
716-13.08	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE)				
		1,000.000 L.F.			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$3,000.0	00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1.7500	\$1,750.0	00
716-13.09	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)				
		50.000 L.F.			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$75.0	00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.0000	\$150.0	00
716-13.10	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)				
		50.000 L.F.			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$150.0	00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.0000	\$150.0	00
716-50.01	ROADWAY CLEANING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING				
		7.000 L.M.			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$350.0	00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$100.0000	\$700.0	00
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$95,000.0000	\$95,000.0	00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$176,000.0000	\$176,000.0	00
717-01.03	MOBILIZATION (PER CALL-OUT)				
		25.000 EACH			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$50,000.0	00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5,750.0000	\$143,750.0	00
717-01.04	MOBILIZATION (PER LEVEL 1 CALL-OUT)				
		3.000 EACH			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$15,000.0	00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$8,500.0000	\$25,500.0	

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$3,126,420.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$3,519,537.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$3,126,420.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$3,519,537.50

COUNTIES BEDFORD, CHEATHAM, DAVIDSON, DICKSON, GILES, HICKMAN, HOUSTON, HUMPHREYS, LAWRENCE, LEWIS, LINCOLN, MACON, MARSHALL, MAURY, MONTGOMERY, MOORE, PERRY, ROBERTSON, RUTHERFORD, SMITH, STEWART, SUMNER, TROUSDALE, WAYNE, WILLIAMSON, AND WILSON (Contract No. CNY072 Call 008)

R3SVAR-M3-061

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2025

TOTAL CONTRACT

R.D. Construction, LLC

\$5,814,625.50

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY072 EXTENSION
	125.000 L.F.		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$112.0000	\$14,000.00
705-01.02 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE PIERS	12.000 L.F.		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$90.0000	\$1,080.00
705-01.04 METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	50.000 L.F.		
R.D. Construction, LLC	30.300 L.T.	\$102.5000	\$5,125.00
705-02.01 SINGLE GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)			
R.D. Construction, LLC	12.000 L.F.	\$48.5000	\$582.00
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
R.D. Construction, LLC	000.000 L.F.	\$42.0000	\$420,000.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
R.D. Construction, LLC	175.000 EACH	\$500.0000	\$87,500.00
705-02.20 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (6 FT-9 FT)			
R.D. Construction, LLC	700.000 L.F.	\$44.0000	\$30,800.00
705-02.25 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (9 FT-12 FT)			
R.D. Construction, LLC	250.000 L.F.	\$46.0000	\$11,500.00
705-03.01 MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)			
R.D. Construction, LLC	12.000 L.F.	\$85.0000	\$1,020.00
705-03.02 MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
R.D. Construction, LLC	12.000 L.F.	\$80.0000	\$960.00
705-03.03 MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (27" MT HT)			
R.D. Construction, LLC	37.000 L.F.	\$80.0000	\$2,960.00
705-03.04 MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL AT CONCRETE BARRIER			
R.D. Construction, LLC	12.000 L.F.	\$85.0000	\$1,020.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY072 EXTENSION
705-04.02	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 12)			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
705-04.03	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	17.000 EACH	\$1,800.0000	\$30,600.00
705-04.05	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	7.000 EACH	\$1,850.0000	\$12,950.00
705-04.11	STONE FOR GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL PAD			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	600.000 TON	\$85.0000	\$51,000.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	050 000 1 5		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	250.000 L.F.	\$12.0000	\$3,000.00
705-04.23	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRECTIONAL)			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	125.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$1,875.00
705-04.24	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEETING			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	50.000 S.F.	\$100.0000	\$5,000.00
705-04.29	C-A-T CRASH CUSHION ATTENUATING TERMINAL			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	6,000.000 L.F.	\$42.5000	\$255,000.00
705-06.02	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST)			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	100.000 L.F.	\$46.5000	\$4,650.00
705-06.09	WEAK-POST GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO CULVERT(MASH TL-			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	50.000 L.F.	\$600.0000	\$30,000.00
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3	47.000 51.00		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	17.000 EACH	\$1,900.0000	\$32,300.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY072 EXTENSION
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$1,900.0000	\$5,700.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	300.000 EACH	\$3,975.0000	\$1,192,500.00
705-06.21	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3 (POWDER COA			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$10,000.0000	\$20,000.00
705-06.25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00
705-06.26	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-2			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$2,850.0000	\$2,850.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$3,965.0000	\$19,825.00
705-10.30	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO SLOPE FACE ENDPOST			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	10.000 L.F.	\$85.0000	\$850.00
705-10.31	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO VERTICAL FACE ENDPOST			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	12.000 L.F.	\$85.0000	\$1,020.00
705-10.32	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO EXISTING BRIDGE PIER PROTECT	ION		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$125.0000	\$250.00
705-10.99	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL ANCHOR CABLE ASSEMBLY			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
705-11.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS (POWDER COATED)			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	12.000 L.F.	\$175.0000	\$2,100.00
705-11.03	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (POWDER COATED)			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	30.000 L.F.	\$70.0000	\$2,100.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY072 EXTENSION
705-11.08	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13) (POWDER COATED)			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$4,850.0000	\$4,850.00
705-16.01	MEDIAN ATTENUATING TREND TERMINAL (MATT)	1.000 EACH		
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	1,500.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$4,500.00
706-02.21	RESET SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	50.000 L.F.	\$18.0000	\$900.00
706-03.01	POSTS FURNISHED			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$600.00
706-06.02	MEDIAN DIVIDER THRIE RAIL (TYPE 2)	12.000 L.F.		
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$80.0000	\$960.00
706-06.03	RADIUS RAIL	4.050.0001.5		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	1,650.000 L.F.	\$46.0000	\$75,900.00
706-06.05	RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (6-9 FT)	42,000 5		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	12.000 L.F.	\$48.0000	\$576.00
706-06.06	RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (9-12 FT)			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	10.000 L.F.	\$49.7500	\$497.50
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT	60.000 EACH		
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$250.0000	\$15,000.00
706-10.54	RE-ALIGN GUARDRAIL	125.000 L.F.		
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,875.00
706-10.56	BUFFER ENDS 88"	4 222 54 51		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$500.0000	\$500.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY072 EXTENSION
706-10.71	HAZARD MARKERS	0 000 54 011		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$100.0000	\$200.00
706-10.72	PULL AND REINSTALL GUARDARAIL POST FOR VERIFICATIO			
F	R.D. Construction, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$1,000.0000	\$5,000.00
706-10.74	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR	12.000 C.Y.		
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$120,000.00
706-10.80	MICHIGAN AND MODIFIED MICHIGAN END SHOE	12.000 EACH		
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$750.0000	\$9,000.00
706-10.81	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS	200.000 EACH		
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$5,000.00
706-10.82	CONCRETE BRIDGE END OR PIER PROTECTION REPAIR			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	1.000 C.Y.	\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
706-10.83	DRILL BR. PAR. WALL FOR MICHIGAN END SHOE			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$150.00
712-01.02	LANE CLOSURE	1,000.000 EACH		
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$2,250.0000	\$2,250,000.00
712-08.20	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	200.000 DAY	0 DAY \$2,000.0000	\$400,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	1.000 LS	\$500,000.0000	\$500,000.00
717-01.04	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY CALL-OUT)			
		25.000 EACH		.

R.D. Construction, LLC

\$100,000.00

\$4,000.0000

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

R.D. Construction, LLC \$5,814,625.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

R.D. Construction, LLC \$5,814,625.50

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 22, 2024

COUNTIES BEDFORD, CHEATHAM, DAVIDSON, DICKSON, GILES, HICKMAN, HOUSTON, HUMPHREYS, LAWRENCE, LEWIS, LINCOLN, MACON, MARSHALL, MAURY, MONTGOMERY, MOORE, PERRY, ROBERTSON, RUTHERFORD, SMITH, STEWART, SUMNER, TROUSDALE, WAYNE, WILLIAMSON, AND WILSON (Contract No. CNY092 Call 009)

R3SVAR-M3-060,R3SVAR-M3-062

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ATTENUATOR AND CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2025

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc. \$716,623.08

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC \$803,767.25

				CONTRACT CNY092
MAINTEN	ANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
WAINTEN	ANCE CATEGORY			
705-05.36	CONCRETE PAD (SCI100GM)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$670.4800	\$670.48
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$550.0000	\$550.00
705-06.40	CABLE BARRIER (MASH TL-3)			
		30.000 L.F.		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$13.9400 \$18.7000	\$418.20 \$561.00
705-06.41	CABLE BARRIER ANCHOR (MASH TL-3)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,573.0900	\$1,573.09
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,799.9900	\$1,799.99
705-08.23	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TAU-II)			
	III les	5.000 EACH	¢4.047.0000	ФЕ 000 <i>4</i> Е
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,017.6900 \$516.3400	\$5,088.45 \$2,581.70
705-08.25	TAU-II ENERGY ABSORBING CARTRIDGE TYPE A (UNIVERSAL)			
		1.000 EACH	4504040	# =0.4.0.4
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$504.2400 \$482.7400	\$504.24 \$482.74
705-08.26	TAU-II ENERGY ABSORBING CARTRIDGE TYPE B (UNIVERSAL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$536.2800 \$513.4000	\$536.28 \$513.40
			ψο το. 4000	ψ010.40
705-08.28	TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$302.5400	\$302.54
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$350.7800	\$350.78
705-08.29	TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT LEG KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$139.1900	\$139.19
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$133.2500	\$133.25
705-08.32	TAU-II SLIDER KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
	III les	1.000 EACH	#405 7000	#405.70
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$125.7800 \$145.8400	\$125.78 \$145.84
705-08.33	TAU-II SLIDING PANEL (UNIVERSAL)			
		1.000 EACH	***	*
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$397.8500 \$380.8800	\$397.85 \$380.88

				CONTRACT CNY092
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.34	TAU-II NOSE PIECE (PARALLEL UNIT)			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$773.9000 \$740.8900	\$1,547.80 \$1,481.78
	one date i roddots, EEG dibia dite date, EEG		Ψ1 +0.0000	ψ1,+01.70
705-08.36	TAU-II NOSE PIECE (WIDE UNIT)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$926.5000	\$926.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$886.9800	\$886.98
705-08.66	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 1			
		5.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$33.5900	\$167.95 \$1,005.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$381.1800	\$1,905.90
705-08.69	PLASTIC NOSE PIECE/REFLECTOR			
	LU, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$331.9100	\$1,991.46
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$324.7100	\$1,948.26
705-09 91	SIDE PANEL - 62"			
703-00.01	SIDE FANCE - 02	4.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$64.1800	\$256.72
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$285.8800	\$1,143.52
705-08.91	REPOSITIONING VEHCULR IMP ATTN(2005TRACC)			
		7.000 EACH	0040.7500	#4.400.05
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$642.7500 \$850.4500	\$4,499.25 \$5,953.15
705 00 00				
705-08.92	05 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT STAGE 2	5.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$520.3700	\$2,601.85
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$381.1800	\$1,905.90
705-09.11	REPOSITIONING OF IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM)			
		1.000 EACH	0057 0000	4057.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$857.0000 \$657.1600	\$857.00 \$657.16
705-09.35	PANEL DELINEATOR (W/REFLECTIVE HAZARD MARKER)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EAGI1	\$207.1000	\$207.10
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$297.5000	\$297.50
705-14.21	SC B-U CABLE STRAP ASSY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3.4700 \$137.7800	\$3.47 \$137.78
	and care i roddoto, ele dibita onto odio, ele		ψ.σσου	ψ.σσ

			CONTRACT CNY092
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.30 REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR(REACT 350)			
	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$242.9000 \$401.6000	\$485.80 \$803.20
705-15.65 QUADGUARD II IMPACT ATTENUATOR (REPOSITIONING)			
	8.000 EACH	# 400 # 400	#0.000.00
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$402.5100 \$625.0000	\$3,220.08 \$5,000.00
705-15.68 NOSE ASSEMBLY QGII STEEL			
	5.000 EACH	•	
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,193.5500 \$898.2000	\$5,967.75 \$4,491.00
705-15.71 HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE I			
	10.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,182.6500 \$920.6200	\$11,826.50 \$9,206.20
705-15.72 HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE II			
	10.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,248.0500 \$995.6900	\$12,480.50 \$9,956.90
705-15.74 DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, QC			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,498.7500 \$1,107.2000	\$1,498.75 \$1,107.20
705-15.75 FENDER PANEL ASSEMBLY			
	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$926.5000 \$748.2400	\$1,853.00 \$1,496.48
705-16.75 HAZARD REFLECTORS			
	10.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$30.5500 \$44.1000	\$305.50 \$441.00
705-16.76 GENERAL CLEANUP			
	30.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,090.0000 \$525.0000	\$32,700.00 \$15,750.00
705-16.77 REPAIR OF CONCRETE BACKUP WALL			
	15.000 S.F.		
111 1		ሲሮ 0000	ሰለር ለለ

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$85.20

\$525.00

\$5.6800

\$35.0000

CONTRACT CNY092

			C	DNIKACI CN1092
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-17.08	CARTRIDGE SUPPORT BRACKETS			
		4.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$7.7000	\$30.80
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$43.0000	\$172.00
705-18.03	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$3,285.0000	\$3,285.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,184.0000	\$2,184.00
705-18.04	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 2 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,311.7500	\$1,311.75
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,184.0000	\$2,184.00
705-18.05	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 3 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,410.7500	\$1,410.75
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,184.0000	\$2,184.00
705-18.06	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 4 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,311.7500	\$1,311.75
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,723.2000	\$2,723.20
705-18.07	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 5 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,460.2500	\$1,460.25
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
705-18.08	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 6 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,311.7500	\$1,311.75
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
705-18.09	DIAPHRAGM (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$247.5000	\$247.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$837.2000	\$837.20
705-18.10	HDPE 1 1/2 X 12 3/16 X 18 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$173.2500	\$173.25
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$163.2000	\$163.20
705-18.11	RAIL GUIDE, INNER (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$27.2300	\$27.23
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$56.0000	\$56.00

		LINIT DDICE	CONTRACT CNY092
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-18.12 RAIL GUIDE, OUTER (REACT M)			
III Inc	1.000 EACH	#22.4000	#22.40
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$32.1800 \$49.0000	\$32.18 \$49.00
705-18.13 CYLINDER SPACER (REACT M)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$42.0800	\$42.08
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$15.0000	\$15.00
705-18.14 CABLE ASSEMBLY (REACT M)			
·	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$173.2500	\$173.25
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
705-18.15 PIN, RESTRAINING CABLE (REACT M)			
	1.000 EACH	•	•
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$17.3300 \$49.6000	\$17.33 \$49.60
		·	·
705-18.16 ADAPTER, TRANSITION (REACT M)	4 000 54 011		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$37.1300	\$37.13
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$60.0000	\$60.00
705-18.17 SUPPORT, TRANSITION (REACT M)			
703-10.17 GOLLOKI, IKANGILION (KEACLIN)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$22.2800	\$22.28
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$56.0000	\$56.00
705-18.18 NOSE COVER ASSEMBLY (REACT M)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$654.0000 \$263.2000	\$654.00 \$263.20
Site date i foddets, EEG dista dite date, EEG		Ψ200.2000	Ψ200.20
705-18.19 REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR(REACT M)			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$748.9400	\$748.94
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$472.5000	\$472.50
705 49 20 CONCRETE DAD (DEACT M)			
705-18.20 CONCRETE PAD (REACT M)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$750.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
705-18.21 TRANSITION ASSEMBLY, 8" OFFSET, VERTICAL, (REACT M)			

1.000 EACH

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$450.00

\$1,124.00

\$450.0000

\$1,124.0000

CONTRACT (CNY	092
------------	-----	-----

				CONTRACT CN1092
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-18.22	TRANSITION ASSEMBLY, PCMB (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$360.0000	\$360.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$917.0000	\$917.00
705-18.23	TRANSITION ASSEMBLY, VERTICAL, UNIDIRECTIONAL (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$360.0000	\$360.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$512.8000	\$512.80
705-18.51	FRONT ATTENUATION MODULE KIT (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$866.2500	\$866.25
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$22,500.0000	\$22,500.00
705-18.52	FRONT IMPACT HEAD KIT (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,847.5500	\$1,847.55
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,684.2100	\$1,684.21
705-18.53	FRONT MODULE OBJECT MARKER KIT (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$22.5000	\$22.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,642.1110	\$2,642.11
705-18.54	STEEL DIAPHRAGM (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$618.7500	\$618.75
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$194.7000	\$194.70
705-18.55	TRACK WELDMENT (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$450.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,342.1100	\$1,342.11
705-18.56	FENDER PANEL (1N) (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$914.6800	\$914.68
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$6,578.9500	\$6,578.95
705-18.57	FENDER PANEL (2N) (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$801.1500	\$801.15
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$973.6800	\$973.68
705-18.58	FENDER PANEL (3N) (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$202.5000	\$202.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$963.1600	\$963.16

CONTRACT CNY092	CO	NTR/	CT	CNY0	92
-----------------	----	------	----	------	----

			C	CONTRACT CNY092
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-18.59	FENDER PANEL (45N) (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$202.5000	\$202.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$963.1600	\$963.16
705-18.60	STEEL TRANSITION LEFT/RIGHT (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,228.5000	\$1,228.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$945.2300	\$945.23
705-18.61	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,250.0000	\$2,250.00
705-18.62	CONCRETE PAD (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$750.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
705-20.03	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (M10)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$619.1600	\$619.16
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$516.3400	\$516.34
705-20.04	NOSE ASSEMBLY, M10			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,144.5000	\$3,433.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$898.2900	\$2,694.87
705-20.08	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (QUARDGUARD ELITE M10)	•		
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$420.1500	\$420.15
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$516.3400	\$516.34
705-20.09	TENSION STRUT BACKUP 24" (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$344.5900	\$344.59
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
705-20.10	DIAPHRAGM 24" (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$530.2700	\$530.27
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,012.0000	\$1,012.00
705-20.11	DIE SPRING, 5/8" X 1 1/2" (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH	_	
	LU, Inc.		\$3.4500	\$3.45
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$13.0000	\$13.00

			CONTRACT CNY092
		UNIT PR	CE EXTENSION
705-20.12 N	MUSHROOM WASHER (QGEM)		
		1.000 EACH	
	.U, Inc.	\$13.18	•
S	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$40.00	00 \$40.00
705-20.13 E	EXTENSION BACKUP, M10 QGE (QGEM)		
		1.000 EACH	
L	U, Inc.	\$265.01	00 \$265.01
S	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$212.00	00 \$212.00
705-20.14 P	PANEL, FENDER, QG (QGEM)		
		1.000 EACH	
	.U, Inc.	\$319.23	
S	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$636.00	00 \$636.00
705-20.15 N	MONORAIL GUIDE (QGEM)		
		1.000 EACH	
L	.U, Inc.	\$23.14	.00 \$23.14
S	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$93.00	93.00
705-20.16 P	PANEL, SIDE, QG (QGEM)		
	7.1.1.1., 6.1.2.1, 4.6 (4.6.1.1.1)	1.000 EACH	
L	.U, Inc.	\$86.00	00 \$86.00
S	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$636.00	00 \$636.00
705-20.17 E	EXTENSION, DIAPHRAGM, FLAT (QGEM)		
	, (11)	1.000 EACH	
L	U, Inc.	\$40.84	.00 \$40.84
S	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$153.07	00 \$153.07
705-20.18 F	FLT ST 3/16"X2"X13", W/HOLES (QGEM)		
	, ,	1.000 EACH	
L	.U, Inc.	\$4.78	00 \$4.78
S	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$20.80	00 \$20.80
705-20.19 S	STOP, TAB, WELDMENT, G (QGEM)		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1.000 EACH	
L	.U, Inc.	\$11.79	00 \$11.79
S	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$51.20	00 \$51.20
705-20.20 L	LOW MAINT CRASH CUSHN NARROW (MASH TL-3)		
		1.000 EACH	
L	LU, Inc.	\$23,000.00	900 \$23,000.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$27,177.87	
705-20.21 L	LOW MAINT CRASH CUSHION WIDE (MASH TL-3)		

1.000 EACH

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$45,000.00

\$31,051.49

\$45,000.0000

\$31,051.4900

			NIRACI CNY092
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-20.22 REUSABLE CRSH CUSHION NARW (MASH TL-3)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$18,500.0000	\$18,500.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23,403.2100	\$23,403.21
705-20.23 REUSABLE CRASH CUSHION WIDE (MASH TL-3)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$38,500.0000	\$38,500.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$28,500.0000	\$28,500.00
705-20.26 PLATE, NOSE CYLINDER, G (QGEM)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$6.1700	\$6.17
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$17.6000	\$17.60
705-20.27 CYLINDER NOSE, HDPE, 28" X 20" (QGEM)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$342.6400	\$342.64
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,589.2800	\$1,589.28
705-20.28 NOSE ASSY 24", M10 QGE, Y (QGEM)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,226.9800	\$1,226.98
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,650.2000	\$2,650.20
705-20.32 QGE HIT INDICATOR			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$42.7900	\$128.37
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$192.8000	\$578.40
705-20.33 QGE CYLINDER TYPE I (QGE)			
• •	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$373.4000	\$1,120.20
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	\$3.00
705-20.34 QGE CYLINDER TYPE II (QGE)			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$271.1900	\$813.57
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	\$3.00
705-20.35 QGE CYLINDER ME1 (QGEM)			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$271.2000	\$813.60
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,335.2000	\$4,005.60
705-20.36 QGE CYLINDER ME2 (QGEM)			
•	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$271.5500	\$814.65
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,348.0000	\$4,044.00

				CONTRACT CNY092
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-20.37	QGE CYLINDER ME3 (QGEM)			
		3.000 EACH	•	• • • • • • •
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$425.8100 \$1.0000	\$1,277.43 \$3.00
70F 20 44	MONORALL ONE DAY OF C (OCEM)			
705-20.41	MONORAIL, ONE BAY, QG, G (QGEM)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$238.1200	\$238.12
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
705-20.42	CLAMP, NOSE BELT, QG, G (QGEM)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$110.5700	\$110.57
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$44.8000	\$44.80
705-20.43	END CAP, MONORAIL, QG, G (QGEM)			
	, , , ,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$27.7900 \$119.0000	\$27.79 \$119.00
			Ψ.10.0000	φ110.00
705-20.44	APPROVED ADHESIVE (QGEM)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$10.8400	\$10.84
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$46.0000	\$46.00
705-20.45	CONCRETE PAD (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH	4704 0500	# 704.05
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$781.8500 \$4,494.4400	\$781.85 \$4,494.44
70E 20 46	CONCRETE PAD (QGM10)			
703-20.40	CONCRETE PAD (QGMTU)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$781.8500	\$781.85
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4,223.3600	\$4,223.36
705-20.48	CONCRETE PAD (QGEM WIDE)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$2,403.4700	\$2,403.47
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
705-20.71	SELF RESTORING CRASH CUSHN NARROW (MASH TL-3)			
		1.000 EACH		^
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$39,000.0000 \$32,312.5000	\$39,000.00 \$32,312.50

30.000 L.F.

705-80.01 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

LU, Inc.

\$239.10

\$292.50

\$7.9700

\$9.7500

			CC	DNIRACI CNY092
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-80.03	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER (END TERMINAL) TL-3			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$995.6300	\$995.63
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,275.0000	\$1,275.00
705-80.04	SOCKETED LINE POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES			
		750.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$213.2300	\$159,922.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$205.4000	\$154,050.00
705-80.06	TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES			
		39.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$208.7100	\$8,139.69
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$201.0500	\$7,840.95
705-80.07	CABLE RELEASE POST (TOP) W/ALL ACCESSORIES			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$298.6900	\$896.07
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$364.0000	\$1,092.00
705-80.10	LINE POST W/FTNG & ALL ACC.			
		9.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	0.000 =/	\$139.3900	\$1,254.51
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$162.6200	\$1,463.58
705-80.12	CHECK CABLE TENSION			
		1.000 LS		
	LU, Inc.		\$6,372.0000	\$6,372.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$7,650.0000	\$7,650.00
705-80.14	END TERMINAL HARDWARE FOR ATTACHING SINGLE CABLE			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$67.7100	\$203.13
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$82.5000	\$247.50
705-80.15	RETENSIONING CABLE BARRIER SECTION AFTER REPAIR			
		22.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$78.8600	\$1,734.92
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$225.0000	\$4,950.00
705-80.17	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER TRAINING			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$597.3800	\$597.38
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$1,250.00
705-80.19	HARDWARE FOR ATTACHING ALL CABLES TO A SINGLE POST			
		195.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$98.1500	\$19,139.25
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$94.5500	\$18,437.25

			CO	NIRACI CNY092
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-80.20	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER SPLICE (TORPEDO, TURNBUCI	KLE)		
		9.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$46.5800 \$147.0500	\$419.22 \$1,323.45
705-80.21	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER CABLE			
		30.000 L.F.		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3.1900 \$3.4500	\$95.70 \$103.50
705-80.22	TERMINAL POST W/FOOTING AND ALL ACCESSORIES			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$107.5300 \$125.2100	\$215.06 \$250.42
705-80.23	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER (END TERMINAL) TL-4			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,787.7500 \$3,249.7500	\$2,787.75 \$3,249.75
705-80.24	CONCRETE MONOLITHIC BLOCK FOR CABLE END TERMINAL FO	DUNDATION		
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$477.9000 \$550.0000	\$477.90 \$550.00
706-80.18	CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL (REMOVAL)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$22.3000 \$150.0000	\$22.30 \$150.00
712-01.02	LANE CLOSURE			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$159.3000 \$450.0000	\$477.90 \$1,350.00
712-01.03	LANE CLOSURE(NIGHT WORK)			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$398.2500 \$475.0000	\$1,194.75 \$1,425.00
712-01.50	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC			
		12.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$153.4700 \$523.9500	\$1,841.64 \$6,287.40
712-01.52	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (NIGHT WORK)			
	•	12.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$995.7200 \$775.0000	\$11,948.64 \$9,300.00

			CONTRACT CNY092
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.20 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
	23.000 DAY		
LU, Inc.		\$597.4300	\$13,740.89
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$615.0000	\$14,145.00
717-01.03 MOBILIZATION (PER CALL-OUT)			
	31.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$9,300.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,067.5000	\$64,092.50
717-01.04 MOBILIZATION (PER SHIFT)			
	25.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,090.0000	\$27,250.00

\$2,067.5000

\$51,687.50

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

MAINTEN	IANCE (CONTINGENCY) CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY092 EXTENSION
	TRANSITION TO SAFETY SHAPE (2005 TRACC)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,474.0400 \$1,474.0400	\$1,474.04 \$1,474.04
705-07.21	TRANSITION TO BARRIER WALL END CAP (2005 TRACC)	4 000 54 011		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$389.3700 \$389.3700	\$389.37 \$389.37
705-07.22	SPLIT FRAME KIT-30IN BACK-UP (2005 TRACC)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,006.8800 \$1,006.8800	\$1,006.88 \$1,006.88
705-08.18	TAU-II XXXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,269.7500 \$2,269.7500	\$2,269.75 \$2,269.75
705-08.19	TAU-II XXXXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
		1.000 EACH	Фо ооо оооо	Фо ооо оо
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,000.0000 \$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00
705-08.24	TAU-II CABLE GUIDE KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
	III lee	1.000 EACH	ФE00 4000	Ф г ОО 40
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$592.4800 \$592.4800	\$592.48 \$592.48
705-08.27	TAU-II END PANEL (UNIVERSAL)			
		1.000 EACH	\$004 4000	#004_40
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$931.4600 \$931.4600	\$931.46 \$931.46
705-08.30	TAU-II MID SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL)			
		1.000 EACH	# 404.0700	# 404.07
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$464.3700 \$464.3700	\$464.37 \$464.37
705-08.31	TAU-II PIPE PANEL MOUNT (UNIVERSAL)			
		1.000 EACH	*	****
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$246.2500 \$246.2500	\$246.25 \$246.25
705-08.35	TAU-II PCB BACKSTOP (PARALLEL UNIT)			
	III lee	1.000 EACH	¢ 000 4000	¢ 000 40
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$880.4800 \$880.4800	\$880.48 \$880.48
				PAGE 15

				CONTRACT CNY092
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.37 TAU-II WIDE SUPPORT LE	G ADAPTER (WIDE UNIT)			
		1.000 EACH	•	
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC o	d/b/a Site-Safe. LLC		\$281.1500 \$281.1500	\$281.15 \$281.15
			·	·
705-08.38 TAU-II WING ASSEMBLY (WIDE UNIT)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		1.000 EACH	\$593.2500	\$593.25
Site-Safe Products, LLC of	d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$593.2500	\$593.25
705-08.39 TAU-II WING BRACE (WID	E UNIT)			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC o	d/h/a Site-Safe TTC		\$145.7000 \$145.7000	\$145.70 \$145.70
Ollo Galo i Todadio, 220 c	vora one care, LLC		Ψ110.7000	ψ110.70
705-08.40 TAU-II XL BULKHEAD (WII	DE UNIT)	4 000 54 011		
LU, Inc.		1.000 EACH	\$848.5800	\$848.58
Site-Safe Products, LLC o	d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$848.5800	\$848.58
705-08.41 TAU-II XXL BULKHEAD (W	/IDE UNIT)			
· ·	,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC o	1/h/a Sita-Safa II C		\$1,600.5500 \$1,600.5500	\$1,600.55 \$1,600.55
Oile-Oale i Toddots, LEO C	nora one-oale, LLO		Ψ1,000.0000	ψ1,000.00
705-08.43 FORMED ANGLE 05 TRAC	C			
LU, Inc.		1.000 EACH	\$470.9000	\$470.90
Site-Safe Products, LLC o	d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$470.9000	\$470.90
705-08.52 QUADGUARD MONORAIL	ASSEMBLY, 3 BAY			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC o	d/h/a Site-Safe TTC		\$2,084.4200 \$2,084.4200	\$2,084.42 \$2,084.42
One date i reducto, 220 c	voja Olio Galo, 220		4 =,00=00	Ψ=,00=
705-08.54 TRACC WASHER 1/4" X 3'	' X 2-1/4"	4 000 5 4 0 1		
LU, Inc.		1.000 EACH	\$4.7100	\$4.71
Site-Safe Products, LLC of	d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4.7100	\$4.71
705-08.55 TRACC DOUBLER PL X 38	3-1/2"			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC o	d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$127.1600 \$127.1600	\$127.16 \$127.16
	-, -			
705-08.56 TRACC BEAM GUIDE 72"		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		1.000 LACH	\$775.4200	\$775.42
Site-Safe Products, LLC of	d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$775.4200	\$775.42

				CONTRACT CNY092
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08 67	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 2			
703-06.67	RIF FLATE REPAIR RII, STAGE 2	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$455.9100	\$455.91
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$455.9100	\$455.91
705-08.68	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 3			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,974.6200	\$1,974.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,974.6200	\$1,974.62
705-08.74	BASE ASSEMBLY - 9'			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,034.9800	\$2,034.98
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,034.9800	\$2,034.98
705-08.76	BEAM GUIDE - 20'			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$867.9200 \$867.9200	\$867.92 \$867.92
	Site-Sale Floudis, LLO d/b/a Site-Sale, LLO		ψουν .3200	ψ007.32
705-08.77	END SHOE (LEFT OR RIGHT)			
		1.000 EACH	•	•
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$456.1700 \$456.1700	\$456.17 \$456.17
			·	·
705-08.80	SIDE PANEL - 35"			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$134.9500	\$134.95
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$134.9500 \$134.9500	\$134.95
705-08.84	SLOT PLATE	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$32.0700	\$32.07
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$32.0700	\$32.07
705_09.95	CROSSTIE			
703-00.03	CKOOSTIE	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$220.9500	\$220.95
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$220.9500	\$220.95
705-08.86	FORM CHANNEL - 3 X 2			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$344.6700	\$344.67
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$344.6700	\$344.67
705-08.88	SLED/CUTTER ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,183.4200 \$2,183.4200	\$2,183.42 \$2,183.42
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,183.4200	\$2,183.42

				CONTRACT CNY092
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.93	05 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT STAGE 3			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,974.6200	\$1,974.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,974.6200	\$1,974.62
705-08.94	05 FRONT ANCH WELDMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$646.8700 \$646.8700	\$646.87 \$646.87
	Site Gale Floaticis, ELG Gibi Gite Gale, ELG		ψο-ιο.ο7 οο	φο-το.ο7
705-08.95	05 SECTION MODULE			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,607.5000	\$1,607.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,607.5000	\$1,607.50
705-08.97	05 SLED/SHREDDER ASSEMBLY	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$3,532.7500	\$3,532.75
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,532.7500	\$3,532.75
705-08.98	05 FRAME WELDMENT			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$599.9000	\$599.90
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$599.9000	\$599.90
705-08.99	05 BACK-UP FRAME			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$781.3700 \$781.3700	\$781.37 \$781.37
			•	, ,
705-09.12	CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLT SET (3/4 IN X 7 IN)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$556.2900	\$556.29
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$556.2900	\$556.29
705-00 12	ASPHALT ANCHOR BOLT SET (3/4 IN X 18 IN)			
705-09.13	ASFRALI ANCHOR BOLT SET (3/4 IN X TO IN)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$960.7500	\$960.75
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$960.7500	\$960.75
705-09.14	BOLT CABLE ADJUSTER			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$120.0000 \$120.0000	\$120.00 \$120.00
	Site Gale i loudels, LLO Will a Site-Gale, LLO		ψ120.0000	ψ120.00
705-09.15	BOLT SLED SIDE PANEL			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$7.8300	\$7.83
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$7.8300	\$7.83 \$7.83

				CONTRACT CNY092
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.16	BOLT FRONT STOP			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3.3100 \$3.3100	\$3.31 \$3.31
	Site-Sale Floudets, LLC u/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		φ3.3100	φ3.3 ι
705-09.17	BOLT SHEAR			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1.9600	\$1.96
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.9600	\$1.96
705-09.18	BOLT SIDE GUIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$20.0000 \$20.0000	\$20.00 \$20.00
	Site-Sale Floudits, LLC d/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		φ20.0000	φ20.00
705-09.19	BOLT TERMINAL BRACE			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$9.9400	\$9.94
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$9.9400	\$9.94
705-09.20	BRACE TERMINAL			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$597.7000 \$597.7000	\$597.70 \$597.70
			φοστσσσ	φοσισ
705-09.21	CABLE WIRE ROPE W/ SPELTER SOCKET	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 LACI1	\$1,083.0000	\$1,083.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,083.0000	\$1,083.00
705-09.22	CLIP WIRE ROPE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$34.0000 \$34.0000	\$34.00 \$34.00
705-09.23	CYLINDER SHOCK ARRESTING	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$3,143.0000	\$3,143.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,143.0000	\$3,143.00
705-09.24	STRAP CYLINDER			
		1.000 EACH	***	***
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$89.0000 \$89.0000	\$89.00 \$89.00
705.00.05				
700-09.25	FRAME MOBILE #1	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$598.2600	\$598.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2600	\$598.26

			co	NTRACT CNY092
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.26	FRAME MOBILE #2			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$598.2600	\$598.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2600	\$598.26
705-09.27	FRAME MOBILE #3			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$598.2600	\$598.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2600	\$598.26
705-09.28	FRAME MOBILE #4			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$598.2600	\$598.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2600	\$598.26
705-09.29	FRAME MOBILE #5			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$598.2600	\$598.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2600	\$598.26
705-09.30	FRAME MOBILE #6			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 E/1011	\$598.2600	\$598.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2600	\$598.26
705-09.31	GUIDE SIDE			
	33.22 3.22	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 E/1011	\$94.0000	\$94.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$94.0000	\$94.00
705 00 00	KEEDER OUDE 44 (OLER RANEL)			
705-09.32	KEEPER SIDE #1 (SLED PANEL)	4 000 5 4 011		
	III lee	1.000 EACH	¢20,6200	¢20.62
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$29.6200 \$29.6200	\$29.62 \$29.62
			·	·
705-09.33	KEEPER SIDE #2 (SIDE PANEL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$29.6200	\$29.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$29.6200	\$29.62
705-09.34	KEEPER SIDE #3 (REAR PANEL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$31.4300	\$31.43
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$31.4300	\$31.43
705-09.36	PANEL SIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$370.5400	\$370.54

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$370.5400

\$370.54

				CONTRACT CNY092
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705 00 27	DANIEL CLED			
705-09.37	PANEL SLED	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	noo Enon	\$648.9700	\$648.97
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$648.9700	\$648.97
705-09.38	PANEL REAR			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$343.3200	\$343.32
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$343.3200	\$343.32
705-09.39	SHEAVE (PULLEY)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$103.0000	\$103.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$103.0000	\$103.00
705-09.40	SLED			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,673.2000	\$2,673.20
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,673.2000	\$2,673.20
705-09.41	TRANSITION JERSEY BARRIER RIGHT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,691.1100	\$1,691.11
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,691.1100	\$1,691.11
705-09.42	TRANSITION JERSEY BARRIER LEFT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,691.1100	\$1,691.11
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,691.1100	\$1,691.11
705-09.43	TRANSITION 24IN CONCRETE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,117.9100 \$1,117.9100	\$1,117.91 \$1,117.91
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,117.9100	\$1,117.91
705-09.44	BOOT CYLINDER			
		1.000 EACH	#00 5400	\$00.54
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$66.5400 \$66.5400	\$66.54 \$66.54
	Site-Gale Froducts, LEG Wib/a Site-Gale, LEG		φου.5400	ψου.υ-ι
705-14.22	CONC. B-U CABLE STRAP ASSY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$62.7800 \$62.7800	\$62.78 \$62.78
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		φ02.7000	φ02.76
705-14.31	CYLINDER 0.8" CYLINDERS 1 & 2			
	111.15.	1.000 EACH	#0.000.000	#0.000.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,020.6200 \$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62 \$3,020.62
	The Date i Todasto, ELO dibia onto Odio, ELO		ψ0,020.0200	Ψ0,020.02

		CC	ONTRACT CNY092
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.32 CYLINDER 0.9" CYLINDERS 3 & 4			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62
705-14.33 CYLINDER 1.0" CYLINDERS 5 & 6			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,020.6200 \$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62 \$3,020.62
Site-Gale Froducts, ELO dibia Site-Gale, ELO		ψ3,020.0200	ψ3,020.02
705-14.34 CYLINDER 1.108" CYLINDER 7			
	1.000 EACH	•	•
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,020.6200 \$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62 \$3,020.62
One date i roddets, eled dibia dite date, eled		ψ0,020.0200	ψ0,020.02
705-14.35 CYLINDER 1.385" CYLINDERS 8 & 9			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,020.6200 \$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62 \$3,020.62
		40,020.0200	ψο,οΞο.οΞ
705-14.36 U-BOLTS (1/2" X 3")			
	1.000 EACH	440 5000	040.50
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$13.5000 \$13.5000	\$13.50 \$13.50
,		·	
705-14.37 U-BOLTS (3/8" X 3")			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$13.5000	\$13.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$13.5000	\$13.50 \$13.50
705-14.38 BOX BEAM (8" X 6" X 3/16")			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$42.5000	\$42.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$42.5000	\$42.50
705 44 50 CVI INDED DETAINED (41 21 V 511)			
705-14.50 CYLINDER RETAINER (1' 3" X 5")	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EAGIT	\$161.0200	\$161.02
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$161.0200	\$161.02
705-14.51 FRONT ANCHOR PIN (1/4" X 1 1/2" X 3")			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$64.8400	\$64.84
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$64.8400	\$64.84
705-14.53 1/2" GALVANIZED CHAIN WITH HARDWARE			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$125.9800	\$125.98
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$125.9800	\$125.98

			CONTRACT CNY092
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.54 POLYVINYL COVER			
703-14.34 FOLIVINIE COVER	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$269.5200	\$269.52
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$269.5200	\$269.52
705-14.55 ANCHOR BOLT SET (CONCRETE/ASPHALT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,007.5000 \$1,007.5000	\$1,007.50 \$1,007.50
S.16 Sale 1 1644516, 226 4 5/4 St.6 Sale, 226		ψ1,007.0000	Ψ1,001.00
705-14.56 REFLECTIVE NOSE LEFT/RIGHT			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$224.4000	\$224.40
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$224.4000	\$224.40
705-14.57 BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(4 BARREL)			
705-14.37 BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(4 BARKEL)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,043.6800	\$1,043.68
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,043.6800	\$1,043.68
705-14.58 BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(6 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,294.1500 \$1,294.1500	\$1,294.15 \$1,294.15
Site-Sale Floudicis, ELO d/b/a Site-Sale, ELO		ψ1,234.1300	ψ1,234.13
705-14.59 BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(9 BARREL)			
III lee	1.000 EACH	C4 C44 0000	#4.044.00
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,644.0000 \$1,644.0000	\$1,644.00 \$1,644.00
705-14.60 CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(4 BARREL)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	11000 E/1011	\$2,794.7400	\$2,794.74
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,794.7400	\$2,794.74
705-14.61 CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(6 BARREL)			
·	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$3,377.0700	\$3,377.07
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,377.0700	\$3,377.07
705-14.62 CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(9 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH	# 4 000 0400	# 4.000.04
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4,093.8400 \$4,093.8400	\$4,093.84 \$4,093.84
705-14.63 BOTTOM CABLE-(4 BARREL)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$847.1200	\$847.12
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$847.1200	\$847.12

			co	ONTRACT CNY092
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.64	BOTTOM CABLE-(6 BARREL)	4 000 5 4 0 1		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,567.6100	\$1,567.61
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,567.6100	\$1,567.61
705-14.65	BOTTOM CABLE-(9 BARREL)	4 000 = 4 011		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,650.2600	\$1,650.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,650.2600	\$1,650.26 \$1,650.26
705-14.66	SIDE MNT ANCHR/CABLE ANCHR CVR PLT	4 000 5 4 011		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,227.8900	\$1,227.89
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,227.8900 \$1,227.8900	\$1,227.89 \$1,227.89
			, ,	, , ==
705-14.67	PULLOUT BRACKET ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$324.3500 \$324.3500	\$324.35 \$324.35
	Site-Gale i Toddicts, ELG d/b/a Site-Gale, ELG		ψ324.3300	ψ324.33
705-14.68	3IN X 3IN TUBING			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$185.4200 \$185.4200	\$185.42 \$185.42
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$100.4200	φ105.42
705-14.69	GALVANIZED STABALIZER BAR			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$211.3200	\$211.32
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$211.3200	\$211.32
705-14.70	TRANSITION PLATE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$768.9800	\$768.98
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$768.9800	\$768.98
705-14.71	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(4 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$918.0600	\$918.06
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$918.0600	\$918.06
705-14.72	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(6 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,475.6600	\$1,475.66
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,475.6600	\$1,475.66
705-14.73	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(9 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,576.1900	\$1,576.19
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,576.1900	\$1,576.19

			co	NTRACT CNY092
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-15.69	SHIM KIT QGII			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$42.9500	\$42.95
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$42.9500	\$42.95
705-15.77	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$5,141.7500	\$5,141.75
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$5,141.7500	\$5,141.75
705-15.79	MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 4-6 BAY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$4,556.1700	\$4,556.17
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4,556.1700	\$4,556.17
705-15.80	MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 7-9 BAY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$6,626.8900	\$6,626.89
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$6,626.8900	\$6,626.89
705-15.82	TRANSITION PANEL, NEW JERSEY BARRIER			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,616.7400	\$1,616.74
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,616.7400	\$1,616.74
705-15.83	TRANSITION PANEL, QUAD TO W			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,251.5800	\$2,251.58
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,251.5800	\$2,251.58
705-15.84	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,793.6200	\$2,793.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,793.6200	\$2,793.62
705-15.85	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT, WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$5,604.2500	\$5,604.25
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$5,604.2500	\$5,604.25
705-15.87	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, CONCRETE			
		1.000 C.Y.		
	LU, Inc.		\$3,731.5000	\$3,731.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,731.5000	\$3,731.50
705-15.88	END SHOE, CONCRETE			
		1.000 C.Y.		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,172.2900	\$1,172.29
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,172.2900	\$1,172.29

			co	NTRACT CNY092
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-15.89	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, CONCRETE, WIDE			
		1.000 C.Y.		
	LU, Inc.		\$4,436.5000	\$4,436.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4,436.5000	\$4,436.50
705-15.90	EXTENSION PANEL			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,281.2400	\$1,281.24
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,281.2400	\$1,281.24
705-15.91	PIVOT SUPPORT BRACKET			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$122.5000	\$122.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$122.5000	\$122.50
705-15.92	TRANS PANEL NEW JERSEY BARRIER WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$576.0100	\$576.01
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$576.0100	\$576.01
705-15.93	TRANS PANEL QUAD TO W WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$761.5200	\$761.52
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$761.5200	\$761.52
705-17.24	HDPE NOSE PIECE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$261.7500	\$261.75
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$261.7500	\$261.75
705-17.32	BREAKAWAY POST (TOP)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$47.8700	\$47.87
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$47.8700	\$47.87
705-17.33	BREAKAWAY BOLT ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$6.0700	\$6.07
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$6.0700	\$6.07
705-17.40	WIDETRACC LONG WING POST			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$701.6200	\$701.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$701.6200	\$701.62
705-17.41	WIDETRACC SHORT WING POST			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$606.3200	\$606.32
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$606.3200	\$606.32

			CONTRACT CNY092
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-17.42 WIDETRACC EXT CHANNEL			
703-17.42 WIDETRACCEXT CHANNEL	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,373.3900	\$1,373.39
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,373.3900	\$1,373.39
705-17.43 WIDETRACC PANEL			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$631.9200	\$631.92
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$631.9200	\$631.92
705-17.71 WIDETRACC CABLE SYSTEM (W/ HARDWARE)			
,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$196.0800	\$196.08
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$196.0800	\$196.08
705-17.72 WIDETRACC FRAME (W/ HARDWARE)			
·	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$262.6700	\$262.67
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$262.6700	\$262.67
705-17.73 WIDETRACC EXTENSION FOOT (RIGHT) (W/ HARDWARE)			
, ,,,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$289.8000	\$289.80
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$289.8000	\$289.80
705-17.74 WIDETRACC EXTENSION FOOT (LEFT) (W/ HARDWARE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$289.8000	\$289.80
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$289.8000	\$289.80
705-18.02 BACKUP & BASE TRACK ASSEMBLY (REACT M)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$8,370.0000	\$8,370.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$8,370.0000	\$8,370.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$566,639.00 \$653,783.17
SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE (CONTINGENCY)	
LU, Inc.	\$149,984.08
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$149,984.08
TOTAL CONTRACT	
LU, Inc.	\$716,623.08
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$803,767.25

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 22, 2024

COUNTIES BEDFORD, DAVIDSON, DICKSON, GILES, HUMPHREYS, LAWRENCE, LEWIS, LINCOLN, MACON, MARSHALL, MAURY, MOORE, PERRY, ROBERTSON, RUTHERFORD, SUMNER, TROUSDALE, WILLIAMSON, AND WILSON (Contract No. CNY046 Call 010)

R3BVAR-M3-050

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

A & A Safety, Inc.

\$341,077.70

W L Markers, Inc.

\$349,313.80

MAINTE	NANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2	2 COLOR)		
		250.000 EACH		
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$6,250.00
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$7,500.00
716-01.40	REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFL	ECTIVE MARKER		
		45,526.000 EACH		
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$3.9500	\$179,827.70
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$6.3000	\$286,813.80
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

 A & A Safety, Inc.
 \$341,077.70

 W L Markers, Inc.
 \$349,313.80

TOTAL CONTRACT

A & A Safety, Inc. \$341,077.70 W L Markers, Inc. \$349,313.80

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 22, 2024

BENTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY084 Call 011)

STP/HSIP-391(16),03002-3224-94,03002-8224-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 391 FROM U.S. 70W (U.S. 70 BR, S.R. 1) (L.M. 0.00) TO U.S. 70E (S.R. 1) (L.M. 5.31).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.310 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,112,012.90

\$2,504,897.45

			C UNIT PRICE	ONTRACT CNY084 EXTENSION
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY		ONIT FRICE	LXTENOION
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
		112.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$5,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$11,200.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		450.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$11,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$39.2500	\$17,662.50
203-06	WATER			
		10.230 M.G.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.0100	\$0.10
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$51.15
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		10.620 L.M.	^	^
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000 \$1,800.0000	\$5,310.00 \$19,116.00
	Johes Blos. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$19,110.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (D)			
	Dalta Contracting Company II C	1,371.000 TON	\$7.0000	\$9,597.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$9,597.00 \$41,130.00
	30.160 B100. 33.111441616, 223		400.000	V ,
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	207 000 TON		
	Polto Contracting Company II C	207.000 TON	\$136.0000	\$28,152.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$31,050.00
	3		*1001000	¥ 2.,2222
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT	61.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	01.000 TON	\$300.0000	\$18,300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$54,900.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
		7.440 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	TITTO EIIII	\$2,950.0000	\$21,948.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,400.0000	\$25,296.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
-	,	11,749.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	•	\$113.0000	\$1,327,637.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$122.2500	\$1,436,315.25
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			

7.320 L.M.

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$10,980.00

\$1,500.0000

\$930.0000

				CONTRACT CNY084
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<i>4</i> 15-01 01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
413-01.01	COLD I LANING BITOMINOCOT AVENENT	11,043.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$16.0000 \$30.2500	\$176,688.00 \$334,050.75
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		1,000.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000 \$15.0000	\$12,000.00 \$15,000.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
		2,975.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000 \$25.0000	\$104,125.00 \$74,375.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
		360.000 S.F.	•	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000 \$25.0000	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		5.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000 \$600.0000	\$2,000.00 \$3,000.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		13.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$180.0000 \$180.0000	\$2,340.00 \$2,340.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
		11.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,800.0000 \$1,800.0000	\$19,800.00 \$19,800.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
		13.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,034.0000 \$3,034.0000	\$39,442.00 \$39,442.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		450.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000 \$1.0000	\$450.00 \$450.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$14,500.00

\$48,000.00

\$14,500.0000

\$48,000.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY084 EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		44.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$34.0000	\$1,496.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$440.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	2,172.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	,	\$6.8000	\$14,769.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$15,204.00
712-08 03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	7 367 (11.1 2 6)	2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2.000 EAGIT	\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$850.0000	\$1,700.00
740.40.04	CHANGE ARLE MEGGA OF CION LINIT			
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2.000 EAGH	\$3,200.0000	\$6,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1	-		
		550.000 EACH	004.000	440 700 00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$34.0000 \$34.0000	\$18,700.00 \$18,700.00
	dones blos. Contractors, LEC		φο 1.0000	Ψ10,700.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		550.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.9800	\$7,689.00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
		450.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$6,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$6,750.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	,	, 710.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$34.0000	\$24,140.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$34.0000	\$24,140.00
716 02 05	DI ASTIC DAVEMENT MADIZING (STODI INE)			
/ 10-UZ.US	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	240.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	240.UUU L.F.	\$17.0000	\$4,080.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17.0000	\$4,080.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	44.655.75.55		
	Delta Contracting Comments II C	41.000 EACH	\$400,0000	67 700 00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$190.0000 \$190.0000	\$7,790.00 \$7,790.00
	Sono Dios. Contractors, LLC		ψ130.0000	ψι,ι ου.υυ

			cc	NTRACT CNY084
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WA	LK)		
		180.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000 \$45.0000	\$8,100.00 \$8,100.00
716-02.23	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (12IN BARRIER LINE)			
		1,648.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.0000 \$9.0000	\$14,832.00 \$14,832.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$225.0000 \$225.0000	\$450.00 \$450.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000 \$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
716-03.06	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000 \$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$380.0000 \$380.0000	\$1,140.00 \$1,140.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
		2,994.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.0000 \$9.0000	\$26,946.00 \$26,946.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$190.0000 \$190.0000	\$1,140.00 \$1,140.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		14.097 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,400.0000 \$1,400.0000	\$19,735.80 \$19,735.80
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		14.097 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,200.0000 \$7,200.0000	\$101,498.40 \$101,498.40

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY084 EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$19,000.0000	\$19,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$36,500.0000	\$36,500.00
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)			
		50.000 L.F.		
[Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$28.0000	\$1,400.00
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$150.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$100.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		822.000 L.F.		
[Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$4,932.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$4,110.00
730-14.03 L	LOOP WIRE			

1,644.000 L.F.

\$1.0000

\$1.5000

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$1,644.00

\$2,466.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2,112,012.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,504,897.45

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2,112,012.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,504,897.45

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 22, 2024

BENTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY074 Call 012)

03PARK-M8-002

THE RESURFACING ON VARIOUS ROUTES WITHIN NATHAN BEDFORD FOREST STATE PARK.

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.874 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$493,940.11

\$717,072.88

CONTRACT CN'	YC	74
--------------	----	----

				CONTRACT CNY074
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		400.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$68.7500	\$27,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$47.0000	\$18,800.00
203-06	WATER			
		10.700 M.G.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.0100	\$0.11
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.2500	\$66.88
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)			
		1,032.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.0000	\$7,224.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$51,600.00
307-01 01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING			
307-01.01	ASI TIALI CONCILLE MIX (1 CO4-22) (BI MB-IIM) GIADING	184.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	104.000 TON	\$145.0000	\$26,680.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$160.0000	\$29,440.00
	2.00.000		************	V =0, 110.00
307-01.10	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING (C-W		
		3,100.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$112.0000	\$347,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$165.0000	\$511,500.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
		12.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$7,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$12,000.00
<i>4</i> 15_01_02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
413-01.02	COLD I LANING BITOMINGOG I AVEMENT	600.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	000.000 S. T.	\$45.0000	\$27,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$31.0500	\$18,630.00
			***	, ,,,,,,,,,
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$21,900.0000	\$21,900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		288.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.0000	\$2,016.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$2,016.00
716 02 05	DI ACTIC DAVEMENT MADVING (CTOP LINE)			
110-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	40 000 1 5		
	Polta Contracting Company LLC	48.000 L.F.	\$40.0000	\$1,920.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000 \$40.0000	\$1,920.00 \$1,920.00
	5555 B100. 001		ψ.0.0000	
				PAGE

			CONTRACT	CNY074
		UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION
PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HANDICAP SYMBOL)				
·	2.000 EACH			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$	600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$	600.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (PARKING LINE)				
	250.000 L.F.			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2.	,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000		,500.00
MOBILIZATION				
	1.000 LS			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$22,200.0000	\$22,	,200.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (PARKING LINE) Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC MOBILIZATION	2.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (PARKING LINE) 250.000 L.F. Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HANDICAP SYMBOL) 2.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$300.0000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$300.0000 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (PARKING LINE) Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$10.0000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$10.0000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HANDICAP SYMBOL) 2.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (PARKING LINE) 250.000 L.F. Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 1.000 LS

\$48,000.0000

\$48,000.00

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$493,940.11

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$717,072.88

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$493,940.11
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$717,072.88

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 22, 2024

COUNTIES BENTON, CARROLL, CHESTER, CROCKETT, DECATUR, DYER, FAYETTE, GIBSON, HARDEMAN, HARDIN, HAYWOOD, HENDERSON, HENRY, LAKE, LAUDERDALE, MADISON, MCNAIRY, OBION, SHELBY, TIPTON, AND WEAKLEY (Contract No. CNY050 Call 013)

R4BVAR-M3-046,R4BVAR-M3-047

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2025

TOTAL CONTRACT

Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.

\$1,261,246.75

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.

\$1,398,065.50

со	ONTRACT CNY050
UNIT PRICE MAINTENANCE CATEGORY	EXTENSION
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	
1.000 L.M.	
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. \$700.0000	\$700.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$600.0000	\$600.00
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	
1.000 L.M.	
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. \$700.0000 Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$600.0000	\$700.00 \$600.00
Trai-Mark industries, E.E.C. \$000.0000	φουο.ου
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)	
1.000 L.M.	
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. \$700.0000	\$700.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$600.0000	\$600.00
411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)	
5.000 L.M.	
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. \$800.0000	\$4,000.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$500.0000	\$2,500.00
742 04 FO MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	
712-01.50 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 50.000 EACH	
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. \$500.000	\$25,000.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$1,000.0000	\$50,000.00
713-02.34 DELINEATORS (ALL)	
125.000 EACH	
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. \$8.0000	\$1,000.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$50.0000	\$6,250.00
716-01.11 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS)	
150.000 EACH	
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. \$2.0000 Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$6.0000	\$300.00 \$900.00
Trai-Mark industries, L.L.C. \$0.0000	φ900.00
716-01.12 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (MONO-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS)	
125.000 EACH	
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. \$1.0000	\$125.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$1.0000	\$125.00
716-01.13 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (2 COLOR LENS)	
175.000 EACH	
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. \$2.0000	\$350.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$6.0000	\$1,050.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)	
250.000 EACH	

Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.

\$7,500.00

\$9,500.00

\$30.0000

\$38.0000

CONTRACT C	NY	050
------------	----	-----

				MIRACI CN1050
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-	DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		75.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$375.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$5.0000	\$375.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIF	R)(2 COLOR)		
		100.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$3,000.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$38.0000	\$3,800.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		15.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$150.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$15.0000	\$225.00
716-01.40	REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE RE	FLECTIVE MARKER		
		300.000 EACH		
	Arkanaga Cian & Parrigada Ina	300.000 EACH	\$8.0000	\$2,400.00
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$22.0000	\$6,600.00
	Har-wark muusines, L.L.C.		Ψ22.0000	φο,σσσ.σσ
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$6,000.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$20.0000	\$10,000.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIP	PING)		
		300.000 S.Y.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$7,500.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$33.0000	\$9,900.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	,	650.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.	000.000 E.I .	\$16.0000	\$10,400.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$24.0000	\$15,600.00
716 02 06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
710-02.00	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TORN LANE ARROW)	75 000 5 4 011		
		75.000 EACH	Ф400 0000	#0.750.00
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$9,750.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$200.0000	\$15,000.00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
		15.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$180.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$24.0000	\$360.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		150.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$3,750.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2.5000	\$375.00

CONTRACT CNY050	CO	NTR	ACT	CNY050
-----------------	----	-----	-----	---------------

			0.	SITTINGOT SITTOSO
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK))		
		120.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$3,720.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$42.0000	\$5,040.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		30.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$5,250.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$220.0000	\$6,600.00
	Trai Mark moderness, E.E.O.		Ψ220.0000	ψο,σσσ.σσ
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$325.0000	\$325.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Trai-wark mousties, E.E.O.		ψ1,000.0000	ψ1,000.00
716-03.04	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
716-03.05	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKE LANE)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$150.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
716-03.06	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Advances Cine & Danies de Jus	2.000 EACH	# 400,000	#0.40.00
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$420.0000	\$840.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$5.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
716-03 08	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (PED-XING)			
7 10 00.00	TEACHO WORD FAVEMENT MARKING (FED ANG)	4 000 EACH		
		1.000 EACH	A 440.000	** **********************************
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$110.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$170.0000	\$340.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$385.0000	\$770.00

CONTRACT (3	N	Υ	050	
------------	---	---	---	-----	--

			CO	NIRACI CNY050
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.02	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$170.0000	\$170.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$3,500.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$12.0000	\$6,000.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$200.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$200.0000	\$400.00
716-04.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$2.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
716-04.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$300.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$300.0000	\$900.00
716-04.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTION LANE ARROW)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$420.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$300.0000	\$900.00
716-04.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (H.O.V. DIAMOND)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$750.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$700.0000	\$3,500.00
716-04.10	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HANDICAP SYMBOL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$150.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$300.0000	\$300.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		50.000 S.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$500.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$27.0000	\$1,350.00
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$300.0000	\$600.00

				NIRACI CNYU50
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.15	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-BIKE SYMBOL/A	RROW SHARED		
		1.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		40.000 L.M.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$20,000.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$550.0000	\$22,000.00
716-05.73	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY TH	ERMO 6IN		
		412.000 L.M.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$700,400.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,700.0000	\$700,400.00
716-05.74	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY TH	ERMO 8IN		
		41,990.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$0.4000	\$16,796.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$0.4500	\$18,895.50
716-05.79	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY TH	ERMO 12IN		
		1.000 L.M.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$2,800.0000	\$2,800.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
716-05.81	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY TH	ERMO 12IN DOTTED		
		2,852.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$5,704.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$4.0000	\$11,408.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		2,500.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$1,250.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1.0000	\$2,500.00
716-08.02	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIE	R LINE)		
		125.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$62.50
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2.2000	\$275.00
716-08.03	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WA	ALK)		
		1.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$2.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$40.0000	\$40.00
716-08.04	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELI	ZATION STRIPING)		
		50.000 S.Y.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$4.7500	\$237.50
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$19.0000	\$950.00

CONTRACT (CI	N'	Y	0	5	0
------------	----	----	---	---	---	---

				CONTRACT CNY050
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		1.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$4.7500	\$4.75
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$40.0000	\$40.00
	Trai Wark maddines, E.E.O.		ψ+0.0000	φ+0.00
716-08.06	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$75.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
			,	,
716-08.07	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$75.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$380.0000	\$380.00
			ψοσοίοσσο	4000.00
716-08.08	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$50.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
			*	*
716-08.09	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOTTED LINE)			
	·	1.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2.0000	\$2.00
	Trai mant maasmos, E.E.O.		Ψ=.0000	Ψ=.00
716-08.10	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
		1.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$2.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$20.0000	\$20.00
			,	• • • • •
716-08.11	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.	11000 E71011	\$100.0000	\$100.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
	Trai Mark Maddiloo, E.E.O.		Ψ200.0000	Ψ200.00
716-08.12	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$50.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	That Mark Madelies, E.E.O.		ψ.00.000	Ψ.00.00
716-08.13	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.	1.000 EAGIT	\$20.0000	\$20.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$210.0000	\$210.00
	Trai main maddinos, E.E.O.		Ψ=10.0000	Ψ210.00
716-09.94	CONTRAST PAVEMENT SHADOW MARKING 6"			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1.000 L.M.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$2,700.0000	\$2,700.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$15,800.0000	\$15,800.00
				÷ -,300.00

CONTRACT (CI	N'	Y	0	5	0
------------	----	----	---	---	---	---

			CO	NIRACI CNYU50
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-10.50	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (IN	TERSTATE SHIELD)		
		10.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,700.0000 \$2,000.0000	\$17,000.00 \$20,000.00
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)		
		1.000 L.M.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$3,000.0000 \$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00 \$1,500.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
	•	1.000 L.M.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.	1.000 E.M.	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)		
		250.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$500.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$3.0000	\$750.00
716-12.04	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN DOTTED LINE)		
		125.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1.0000 \$2.0000	\$125.00 \$250.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)		
		175.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.	173.000 E.11.	\$2.0000	\$350.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$3.0000	\$525.00
716-12.06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$2.2500	\$225.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$4.0000	\$400.00
716-12.07	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN BROKEN L	N)		
		50.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$100.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$4.0000	\$200.00
716-12.08	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN BARRIER	LINE)		
		50.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$375.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$14.0000	\$700.00
716-12.09	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$1,400.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$14.0000	\$2,800.00

			CONTRACT CNY050
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.06 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN LINE)			
` , ,	40.000 L.M.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$500.0000 \$600.0000	\$20,000.00 \$24,000.00
716-13.07 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	100.000 L.M.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,500.0000 \$1,500.0000	\$150,000.00 \$150,000.00
716-13.08 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE	≣)		
	10,000.000 L.F.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$0.2500 \$0.8000	\$2,500.00 \$8,000.00
716-13.09 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
	50.000 L.F.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$85.0000 \$2.0000	\$4,250.00 \$100.00
716-13.10 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
	900.000 L.F.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1.0000 \$2.0000	\$900.00 \$1,800.00
Hal-Wark industries, L.L.C.		φ2.0000	φ1,800.00
716-50.01 ROADWAY CLEANING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING			
	8.000 L.M.	# 40= 0000	# 4.400.00
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$185.0000 \$250.0000	\$1,480.00 \$2,000.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS	•	•
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$110,000.0000 \$100,000.0000	\$110,000.00 \$100,000.00
717-01.03 MOBILIZATION (PER CALL-OUT)			
	16.000 EACH		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$4,300.0000 \$5,500.0000	\$68,800.00 \$88,000.00
Hal-Maik Hidustiles, L.L.C.		ψυ,υυυ.υυυ	ψου,υυυ.υυ

5.000 EACH

717-01.04 MOBILIZATION (PER LEVEL 1 CALL-OUT)

Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.

\$25,000.00

\$42,500.00

\$5,000.0000

\$8,500.0000

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.	\$1,261,246.75
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$1,398,065.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.	\$1,261,246.75
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$1,398,065.50

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 22, 2024

COUNTIES BENTON, CARROLL, CHESTER, CROCKETT, DECATUR, DYER, FAYETTE, GIBSON, HARDEMAN, HARDIN, HAYWOOD, HENDERSON, HENRY, LAKE, LAUDERDALE, MADISON, MCNAIRY, OBION, SHELBY, TIPTON, AND WEAKLEY (Contract No. CNY091 Call 014)

R4BVAR-M3-050

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ATTENUATOR REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2025

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc. \$526,293.17

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC \$632,069.75

			CONTRACT CNY091
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY			
705-05.36 CONCRETE PAD (SCI100GM)			
(0000000,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$871.6300	\$871.63
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
705-08.23 REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TAU-II)			
. ,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$924.0100	\$924.01
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$913.5800	\$913.58
705-08.25 TAU-II ENERGY ABSORBING CARTRIDGE TYPE A (UNIVERSAL)			
,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$641.6700	\$641.67
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$523.0300	\$523.03
705-08.26 TAU-II ENERGY ABSORBING CARTRIDGE TYPE B (UNIVERSAL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$616.0100	\$616.01
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$523.0300	\$523.03
705-08.28 TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL)			
703-00.20 TAO-IT NOW OUT ON TAODEMBET (CHIVENOAL)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$387.9200	\$387.92
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0400	\$1.04
705-08.29 TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT LEG KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
703-00.29 TAO-II PRONT SUPPORT LEG RIT (UNIVERSAL)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$119.7800	\$119.78
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$168.7200	\$168.72
705-08.32 TAU-II SLIDER KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
703-00.32 TAU-II SLIDER KIT (UNIVERSAL)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 E/1011	\$145.5700	\$145.57
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0400	\$1.04
705 00 22 TALLII SUIDING DANEL (UNIVERSAL)			
705-08.33 TAU-II SLIDING PANEL (UNIVERSAL)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 LAOH	\$183.4800	\$183.48
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0400	\$1.04
705 00 24 TALLII NOSE DIECE (DADALLEL LINIT)			
705-08.34 TAU-II NOSE PIECE (PARALLEL UNIT)	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	2.000 LAGII	\$764.0800	\$1,528.16
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0400	\$2.08
TOT OO OO TALLUNOOF PIECE (MEET LINET)			
705-08.36 TAU-II NOSE PIECE (WIDE UNIT)	1 000 EACH		
	1.000 EACH		

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$224.99

\$1.04

\$224.9900

\$1.0400

		co	NTRACT CNY091
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.59 IMPACT ATTENUATOR REPOSITIONING (QUADGUARD ELITE)			
	5.000 EACH	4.07.000	40.000.05
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$467.9300 \$266.7000	\$2,339.65 \$1,333.50
705-08.66 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 1			
	5.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$290.9400 \$324.0000	\$1,454.70 \$1,620.00
705-08.69 PLASTIC NOSE PIECE/REFLECTOR			
	6.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,093.7500 \$276.0000	\$6,562.50 \$1,656.00
705-08.81 SIDE PANEL - 62"			
	4.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$174.5300 \$243.0000	\$698.12 \$972.00
705-08.91 REPOSITIONING VEHCULR IMP ATTN(2005TRACC)			
	7.000 EACH	A 4 000 4000	AT 100 10
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,066.1600 \$1,218.1100	\$7,463.12 \$8,526.77
705-08.92 05 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT STAGE 2			
111.1	5.000 EACH	#000 4000	#0.400.05
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$636.1900 \$324.0000	\$3,180.95 \$1,620.00
705-09.10 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM)			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$23,500.0000	\$23,500.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$32,000.0000	\$32,000.00
705-09.11 REPOSITIONING OF IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM)			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,223.4400	\$1,223.44
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$609.0500	\$609.05
705-09.35 PANEL DELINEATOR (W/REFLECTIVE HAZARD MARKER)			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$212.8800	\$212.88
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$276.1300	\$276.13
705-09.50 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM WIDE)	4 000 = 1 011		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$15,331.5000	\$15,331.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00

				CONTRACT CNY091
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.21	SC B-U CABLE STRAP ASSY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4.1100 \$124.0000	\$4.11 \$124.00
	Site-Sale Flouditis, ELO dibia Site-Sale, ELO		ψ124.0000	ψ12 4 .00
705-14.30	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR(REACT 350)			
	LU, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$650.2300	\$1,300.46
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$361.4400	\$722.88
70E 1E 6E	QUADGUARD II IMPACT ATTENUATOR (REPOSITIONING)			
705-15.05	QUADGUARD II IMPACT ATTENUATOR (REPOSITIONING)	8.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,599.2400	\$12,793.92
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$862.8300	\$6,902.64
705-15.68	NOSE ASSEMBLY QGII STEEL			
		5.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,460.7800 \$768.7700	\$7,303.90 \$3,843.85
	Sile Gale Freducts, ELG Giba Gite Gale, ELG		φ. σσ τ σσ	φο,ο το.οο
705-15.71	HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE I			
	LU, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$1,464.7500	\$14,647.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$888.0000	\$8,880.00
705-15 72	HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE II			
703-13.72	TIEXT GAIN GARTINGGE, THE II	10.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,545.7500	\$15,457.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$960.9600	\$9,609.60
705-15.74	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, QC			
		1.000 EACH		.
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,449.6400 \$118.6500	\$1,449.64 \$118.65
705-15.75	FENDER PANEL ASSEMBLY	2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$568.4900	\$1,136.98
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,095.0000	\$2,190.00
705-16.75	HAZARD REFLECTORS			
		10.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$61.2900	\$612.90
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$44.1000	\$441.00
705-16.76	GENERAL CLEANUP			

15.000 EACH

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$16,200.00

\$6,375.00

\$1,080.0000

\$425.0000

			LINUT DDIOE	CONTRACT CNY091
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-16.77	REPAIR OF CONCRETE BACKUP WALL			
	LU, Inc.	15.000 S.F.	\$8.2400	\$123.60
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$25.0000	\$375.00
705-17.08	CARTRIDGE SUPPORT BRACKETS			
		4.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$17.4600 \$42.0000	\$69.84 \$168.00
70E 40 04	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (DEACT M)			
705-16.01	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (REACT M)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$39,500.0000	\$39,500.00
705-18.03	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 (REACT M)	4 000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,550.2500	\$1,550.25
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,184.0000	\$2,184.00
705-18.04	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 2 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,550.2500 \$2,184.0000	\$1,550.25 \$2,184.00
705-18 05	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 3 (REACT M)			
705-10.05	CILINDER ASSEMBLI 3 (REACT M)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,667.2500	\$1,667.25
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,184.0000	\$2,184.00
705-18.06	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 4 (REACT M)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,550.2500	\$1,550.25
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,723.2000	\$2,723.20
705-18.07	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 5 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,725.7500 \$3,276.8000	\$1,725.75 \$3,276.80
705 40 00	OVENIDED ACCEMBLY CODE ACT M			
705-18.08	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 6 (REACT M)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,550.2500	\$1,550.25
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$837.2000	\$837.20

1.000 EACH

705-18.09 DIAPHRAGM (REACT M)

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

LU, Inc.

\$292.50

\$938.00

\$292.5000

\$938.0000

			CONTRACT CNY091
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-18.10 HDPE 1 1/2 X 12 3/16 X 18 (REACT M)			
,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$204.7500	\$204.75
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$163.2000	\$163.20
705-18.11 RAIL GUIDE, INNER (REACT M)			
111 15-	1.000 EACH	(00.4000	(00.40
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$32.1800 \$56.0000	\$32.18 \$56.00
705-18.12 RAIL GUIDE, OUTER (REACT M)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EAGIT	\$38.0300	\$38.03
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$49.0000	\$49.00
705-18.13 CYLINDER SPACER (REACT M)			
,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$49.7300	\$49.73
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$15.0000	\$15.00
705-18.14 CABLE ASSEMBLY (REACT M)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$204.7500 \$1,300.0000	\$204.75 \$1,300.00
		, ,	, ,
705-18.15 PIN, RESTRAINING CABLE (REACT M)	4 000 54 011		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$20.4800	\$20.48
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$49.6000	\$49.60
705-18.16 ADAPTER, TRANSITION (REACT M)			
700 10.10 ADAI TER, MARIOMON (READT III)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$43.8800	\$43.88
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$60.0000	\$60.00
705-18.17 SUPPORT, TRANSITION (REACT M)			
	1.000 EACH		***
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$26.3300 \$56.0000	\$26.33 \$56.00
,		*******	*****
705-18.18 NOSE COVER ASSEMBLY (REACT M)	4 000 54 011		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$430.3100	\$430.31
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$472.5000	\$472.50
705-18.19 REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR(REACT M)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$354.3800	\$354.38
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00

			CONTRACT CNY091
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-18.20 CONCRETE PAD (REACT M)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,038.3800 \$3,500.0000	\$1,038.38 \$3,500.00
Cite Gale 1 Todacio, EEG Gib/a Cite Gale, EEG		φο,σσσ.σσσσ	ψο,σσσ.σσ
705-18.21 TRANSITION ASSEMBLY, 8" OFFSET, VERTICAL, (REACT M)			
III lea	1.000 EACH	#450,0000	\$450.00
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$450.0000 \$1,124.0000	\$450.00 \$1,124.00
705-18.22 TRANSITION ASSEMBLY, PCMB (REACT M)	4 000 5 4 011		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$360.0000	\$360.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$917.0000	\$917.00
705-18.23 TRANSITION ASSEMBLY, VERTICAL, UNIDIRECTIONAL (REACT N	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$360.0000	\$360.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$512.8000	\$512.80
705-18.50 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (DELTA)			
705-18.30 IMPACT ATTENDATOR (DELTA)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$21,000.0000	\$21,000.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$22,500.0000	\$22,500.00
705-18.51 FRONT ATTENUATION MODULE KIT (DELTA)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,023.7500	\$1,023.75
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,684.2100	\$1,684.21
705-18.52 FRONT IMPACT HEAD KIT (DELTA)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,288.2500	\$2,288.25
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,642.1100	\$2,642.11
705-18.53 FRONT MODULE OBJECT MARKER KIT (DELTA)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23.6300 \$194.7000	\$23.63 \$194.70
Site-Sale Floudis, LLC d/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		ψ194.7000	φ194.70
705-18.54 STEEL DIAPHRAGM (DELTA)			
	1.000 EACH	*	4
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$731.2500 \$1,342.1100	\$731.25 \$1,342.11
2 2		Ţ:,= . _ 50	÷ 1,3 .=
705-18.55 TRACK WELDMENT (DELTA)			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$540.0000	\$540.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$6,578.9500	\$6,578.95

			cc	NTRACT CNY091
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-18.56 I	FENDER PANEL (1N) (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$738.0000	\$738.00
S	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$973.6800	\$973.68
705-18.57 I	FENDER PANEL (2N) (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
l	LU, Inc.		\$720.0000	\$720.00
(Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$963.1600	\$963.16
705-18.58 I	FENDER PANEL (3N) (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$211.5000	\$211.50
\$	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$963.1600	\$963.16
705-18.59 I	FENDER PANEL (45N) (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$211.5000	\$211.50
\$	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$945.2300	\$945.23
705-18.60	STEEL TRANSITION LEFT/RIGHT (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,228.5000	\$1,228.50
\$	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,250.0000	\$2,250.00
705-18.61 I	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$236.2500	\$236.25
\$	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$836.1600	\$836.16
705-18.62	CONCRETE PAD (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$900.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
705-20.01 I	MACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD M10)			
		1.000 EACH		
	_U, Inc.		\$24,030.0000	\$24,030.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23,403.2500	\$23,403.25
705-20.03 F	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (M10)			
		1.000 EACH		
	_U, Inc.		\$1,066.1600	\$1,066.16
S	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$877.9700	\$877.97
705-20.04 I	NOSE ASSEMBLY, M10			
		3.000 EACH	_	_
	LU, Inc.		\$1,552.5000 \$785.4000	\$4,657.50 \$2,356.20
;	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$785.4000	\$2,356.20

			,	CONTRACT CIVIUS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-20.07	IMACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD ELITE M10)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$19,253.8100	\$19,253.81
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$27,177.8700	\$27,177.87
			Ψ21,111.01.00	Ψ21,111.01
705-20.08	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (QUARDGUARD ELITE M10)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$929.8100	\$929.81
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$585.9000	\$585.90
705-20.09	TENSION STRUT BACKUP 24" (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$475.6900	\$475.69
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
705-20.10	DIAPHRAGM 24" (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$398.0100	\$398.01
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,012.0000	\$1,012.00
705-20.11	DIE SPRING, 5/8" X 1 1/2" (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$3.7900	\$3.79
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$13.0000	\$13.00
705 00 40	MURUPOOM WARUED (ORFM)			
705-20.12	MUSHROOM WASHER (QGEM)	4 000 = 4 011		
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$8.8500	\$8.85
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$40.0000	\$40.00
705-20.13	EXTENSION BACKUP, M10 QGE (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$63.2000	\$63.20
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$212.0000	\$212.00
705-20.14	PANEL, FENDER, QG (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH	0.4.4.	 -
	LU, Inc.		\$444.8900	\$444.89
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$636.0000	\$636.00
705-20.15	MONORAIL GUIDE (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$27.8100	\$27.81
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$93.0000	\$93.00
	, - 		¥ , 	,
705-20.16	PANEL, SIDE, QG (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$22.7500	\$22.75
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$636.0000	\$636.00

				MIRACI CNIUSI
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-20.17	EXTENSION, DIAPHRAGM, FLAT (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$53.0800	\$53.08
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$153.0700	\$153.07
	Sile-Sale Products, LLC 0/b/a Sile-Sale, LLC		\$153.0700	φ153.U <i>1</i>
705-20.18	FLT ST 3/16"X2"X13", W/HOLES (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$7.5800	\$7.58
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$20.8000	\$20.80
	Site-Gale Froducts, ELG drb/a Site-Gale, ELG		Ψ20.0000	Ψ20.00
705-20.19	STOP, TAB, WELDMENT, G (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$16.7700	\$16.77
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$51.2000	\$51.20
	Cito Galo i Todadolo, EEG Gibia Gilo Galo, EEG		ψ01.2000	φο1.20
705-20.26	PLATE, NOSE CYLINDER, G (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$7.0800	\$7.08
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$17.6000	\$17.60
705 00 07	CVI INDED NOCE LIDDE 2011 V 2011 (OCEM)			
705-20.27	CYLINDER NOSE, HDPE, 28" X 20" (QGEM)	1.000 EACH		
		1.000 EACH	0.445 , 4400	0445.44
	LU, Inc.		\$445.4100	\$445.41
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,589.2800	\$1,589.28
705-20.28	NOSE ASSY 24", M10 QGE, Y (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,246.9100	\$1,246.91
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,650.2000	\$2,650.20
	Site-Sale Floudcis, LLC d/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		ψ2,030.2000	ΨΖ,030.20
705-20.32	QGE HIT INDICATOR			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$72.7200	\$218.16
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$192.8000	\$578.40
			****	*******
705-20.33	QGE CYLINDER TYPE I (QGE)			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$387.9200	\$1,163.76
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
705-20 34	QGE CYLINDER TYPE II (QGE)			
. 50 20.04		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	-	\$387.9200	\$1,163.76
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	One-Date I Toutions, LLO Willia Site-Sale, LLO		ψ1,000.0000	ψο,σσσ.σσ
705-20.35	QGE CYLINDER ME1 (QGEM)			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$304.5500	\$913.65
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,335.2000	\$4,005.60
			. ,	. ,

			LINIT DDIOE	CONTRACT CNY091
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-20.36	QGE CYLINDER ME2 (QGEM)			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$307.4900 \$1,348.0000	\$922.47 \$4,044.00
	Site-Sale Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		\$1,346.0000	\$4, 044 .00
705-20.37	QGE CYLINDER ME3 (QGEM)			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$605.2900 \$1.0000	\$1,815.87 \$3.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	φ3.00
705-20.41	MONORAIL, ONE BAY, QG, G (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$202.2300	\$202.23
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$250.0000	\$250.00
705-20.42	CLAMP, NOSE BELT, QG, G (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$183.5200	\$183.52
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$44.8000	\$44.80
705-20.43	END CAP, MONORAIL, QG, G (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$35.5600	\$35.56
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$119.0000	\$119.00
705-20.44	APPROVED ADHESIVE (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$14.0900 \$46.0000	\$14.09 \$46.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$46.0000	\$46.00
705-20.45	CONCRETE PAD (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$924.0100	\$924.01
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,294.4400	\$2,294.44
705-20.46	CONCRETE PAD (QGM10)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$924.0100	\$924.01
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4,223.3600	\$4,223.36
705-20.48	CONCRETE PAD (QGEM WIDE)			
		1.000 EACH		

LU, Inc.

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

705-20.50 IMACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD ELITE M10 WIDE)

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$23,721.75

\$31,015.49

\$2,840.47

\$46.00

\$2,840.4700

\$23,721.7500

\$31,015.4900

1.000 EACH

\$46.0000

		CONTRACT CNY091
	UNIT PF	RICE EXTENSION
712-01.50 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		
	12.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$1,266.0	100 \$15,192.12
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$105.4	500 \$1,265.40
712-01.52 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (NIGHT WORK)		
	12.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$462.0	000 \$5,544.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$1,043.7	
712-08.20 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD		
	20.000 DAY	
LU, Inc.	\$740.3	900 \$14,807.80
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$1,500.0	000 \$30,000.00
717-01.04 MOBILIZATION PER SHIFT		
	25.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$1,620.0	000 \$40,500.00
	*	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$103,125.00

\$4,125.0000

Maintena	nce (Contingency) CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY091 EXTENSION
705-07.20	TRANSITION TO SAFETY SHAPE (2005 TRACC)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,474.0400 \$1,474.0400	\$1,474.04 \$1,474.04
705-07.21	TRANSITION TO BARRIER WALL END CAP (2005 TRACC)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$389.3700 \$389.3700	\$389.37 \$389.37
705-07.22	SPLIT FRAME KIT-30IN BACK-UP (2005 TRACC)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,006.8800 \$1,006.8800	\$1,006.88 \$1,006.88
705-08.18	TAU-II XXXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
	III lee	1.000 EACH	¢2 260 7 500	¢2.260.75
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,269.7500 \$2,269.7500	\$2,269.75 \$2,269.75
705-08.19	TAU-II XXXXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,000.0000 \$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00
705-08.24	TAU-II CABLE GUIDE KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$592.4800 \$592.4800	\$592.48 \$592.48
705-08.27	TAU-II END PANEL (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$464.3700	\$464.37
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$464.3700	\$464.37
705-08.30	TAU-II MID SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$931.4600	\$931.46
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$931.4600	\$931.46
705-08.31	TAU-II PIPE PANEL MOUNT (UNIVERSAL)			
		1.000 EACH	40.40.0500	# 0.40.05
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$246.2500 \$246.2500	\$246.25 \$246.25
705-08.35	TAU-II PCB BACKSTOP (PARALLEL UNIT)			
		1.000 EACH	***	***
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$880.4800 \$880.4800	\$880.48 \$880.48
				PAGE 13

		(CONTRACT CNY091
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.37 TAU-II WIDE SUPPORT LEG ADAPTER (WIDE UNIT)			
,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$281.1500	\$281.15
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$281.1500	\$281.15
705-08.38 TAU-II WING ASSEMBLY (WIDE UNIT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$593.2500	\$593.25
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$593.2500	\$593.25
705-08.39 TAU-II WING BRACE (WIDE UNIT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$145.7000	\$145.70
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$145.7000	\$145.70
705-08.40 TAU-II XL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$848.5800	\$848.58
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$848.5800	\$848.58
705-08.41 TAU-II XXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,600.5500	\$1,600.55
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,600.5500	\$1,600.55
705-08.43 FORMED ANGLE 05 TRACC			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$470.9000	\$470.90
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$470.9000	\$470.90
705-08.52 QUADGUARD MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 3 BAY			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,084.4200	\$2,084.42
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,084.4200	\$2,084.42
705-08.54 TRACC WASHER 1/4" X 3" X 2-1/4"			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$4.7100	\$4.71
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4.7100	\$4.71
705-08.55 TRACC DOUBLER PL X 38-1/2"			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$127.1600	\$127.16
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$127.1600	\$127.16
705-08.56 TRACC BEAM GUIDE 72"			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$775.4200	\$775.42
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$775.4200	\$775.42

			co	NTRACT CNY091
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705 00 07	DID DI ATE DEDAID MIT OTA OF O			
/05-08.6/	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 2	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 LACIT	\$455.9100	\$455.91
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$455.9100	\$455.91
705-08.68	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 3			
. 00 00.00		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,974.6200	\$1,974.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,974.6200	\$1,974.62
705-08.74	BASE ASSEMBLY - 9'			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,034.9800	\$2,034.98
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,034.9800	\$2,034.98
705-08.76	BEAM GUIDE - 20'			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$867.9200	\$867.92
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$867.9200	\$867.92
705-08.77	END SHOE (LEFT OR RIGHT)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$456.1700	\$456.17
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$456.1700	\$456.17
705-08.80	SIDE PANEL - 35"			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$134.9500 \$134.9500	\$134.95 \$134.95
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$134. 9 500	\$134.95
705-08.84	SLOT PLATE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$32.0700	\$32.07
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$32.0700	\$32.07
705-08.85	CROSSTIE			
		1.000 EACH	#000.0500	# 200.05
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$220.9500 \$220.9500	\$220.95 \$220.95
	Site-Gale Froducts, LEG G/b/a Site-Gale, LEG		Ψ220.0000	Ψ220.50
705-08.86	FORM CHANNEL - 3 X 2			
		1.000 EACH	A.	A
	LU, Inc.		\$344.6700 \$344.6700	\$344.67 \$244.67
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$344.6700	\$344.67
705-08.88	SLED/CUTTER ASSEMBLY			
	III lee	1.000 EACH	¢0 400 4000	# 0.400.40
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,183.4200 \$2,183.4200	\$2,183.42 \$2,183.42
			. ,	. ,

				CONTRACT CNY091
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.93	05 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT STAGE 3			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,974.6200	\$1,974.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,974.6200	\$1,974.62
705-08.94	05 FRONT ANCH WELDMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$646.8700	\$646.87
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$646.8700	\$646.87
705-08.95	05 SECTION MODULE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,607.5000	\$1,607.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,607.5000	\$1,607.50
705-08.97	05 SLED/SHREDDER ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,532.7500 \$3,532.7500	\$3,532.75 \$3,532.75
	Sile-Sale Floducis, LLC d/b/a Sile-Sale, LLC		φ3,332.7300	φ3,332.73
705-08.98	05 FRAME WELDMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$599.9000 \$599.9000	\$599.90 \$599.90
			4000.000	φοσισσ
705-08.99	05 BACK-UP FRAME			
		1.000 EACH	#704.0700	#704.07
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$781.3700 \$781.3700	\$781.37 \$781.37
			·	
705-09.12	CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLT SET (3/4 IN X 7 IN)			
	III lee	1.000 EACH	\$550,000	ФЕГС 20
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$556.2900 \$556.2900	\$556.29 \$556.29
705-09.13	ASPHALT ANCHOR BOLT SET (3/4 IN X 18 IN)	4 000 = 4011		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$960.7500	\$960.75
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$960.7500	\$960.75
705-09.14	BOLT CABLE ADJUSTER	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EAGH	\$120.0000	\$120.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$120.0000	\$120.00
705-00 15	BOLT SLED SIDE PANEL			
100-03.10	DOL! SEED SIDE! ANEE	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$7.8300	\$7.83
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$7.8300	\$7.83

			cc	NTRACT CNY091
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.16	BOLT FRONT STOP			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$3.3100	\$3.31
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3.3100	\$3.31
705-09.17	BOLT SHEAR			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1.9600	\$1.96
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.9600	\$1.96
705-09.18	BOLT SIDE GUIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$20.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$20.0000	\$20.00
705-09.19	BOLT TERMINAL BRACE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$9.9400	\$9.94
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$9.9400	\$9.94
705-09.20	BRACE TERMINAL			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$597.7000	\$597.70
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$597.7000	\$597.70
705-09.21	CABLE WIRE ROPE W/ SPELTER SOCKET			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,083.0000	\$1,083.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,083.0000	\$1,083.00
705-09.22	CLIP WIRE ROPE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$34.0000	\$34.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$34.0000	\$34.00
705-09.23	CYLINDER SHOCK ARRESTING			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$3,143.0000	\$3,143.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,143.0000	\$3,143.00
705-09.24	STRAP CYLINDER			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$89.0000	\$89.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$89.0000	\$89.00
705-09.25	FRAME MOBILE #1			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$598.2600	\$598.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2600	\$598.26

				CONTRACT CNY091
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.26	FRAME MOBILE #2			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$598.2600	\$598.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2600	\$598.26
705-09.27	FRAME MOBILE #3			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$598.2600	\$598.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2600	\$598.26
705-09.28	FRAME MOBILE #4			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$598.2600	\$598.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2600	\$598.26
705-09.29	FRAME MOBILE #5			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$598.2600	\$598.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2600	\$598.26
705-09.30	FRAME MOBILE #6			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$598.2600	\$598.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2600	\$598.26
705-09.31	GUIDE SIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$94.0000	\$94.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$94.0000	\$94.00
705-09.32	KEEPER SIDE #1 (SLED PANEL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$29.6200	\$29.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$29.6200	\$29.62
705-09.33	KEEPER SIDE #2 (SIDE PANEL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$29.6200	\$29.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$29.6200	\$29.62
705-09.34	KEEPER SIDE #3 (REAR PANEL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$31.4300	\$31.43
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$31.4300	\$31.43
705-09.36	PANEL SIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$370.5400	\$370.54
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$370.5400	\$370.54

				CONTRACT CNY091
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705 00 07	PANEL OLED			
705-09.37	PANEL SLED	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$648.9700	\$648.97
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$648.9700	\$648.97
			***************************************	******
705-09.38	PANEL REAR			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$343.3200	\$343.32
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$343.3200	\$343.32
705-09.39	SHEAVE (PULLEY)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$103.0000	\$103.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$103.0000	\$103.00
705-09.40	SLED			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,673.2000	\$2,673.20
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,673.2000	\$2,673.20
705-09-41	TRANSITION JERSEY BARRIER RIGHT			
700 00111		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,691.1100	\$1,691.11
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,691.1100	\$1,691.11
705-09 42	TRANSITION JERSEY BARRIER LEFT			
703-03.42	TRANSPORTER DARRIER ELT	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,691.1100	\$1,691.11
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,691.1100	\$1,691.11
705 00 42	TRANSITION 24IN CONCRETE			
705-09.45	TRANSITION 24IN CONCRETE	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	11000 EXOT	\$1,117.9100	\$1,117.91
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,117.9100	\$1,117.91
705-00 44	BOOT CYLINDER			
705-05.44	BOOT OTEMBER	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$66.5400	\$66.54
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$66.5400	\$66.54
705 14 22	CONC. B-U CABLE STRAP ASSY			
105-14.22	CONO. D'O CADLL STRAF ASST	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 LAGIT	\$62.7800	\$62.78
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$62.7800	\$62.78
705-14 24	CYLINDER 0.8" CYLINDERS 1 & 2			
700-14.01	O'LINDER OIL O'LINDERO I & Z	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62

		co	NTRACT CNY091
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.32 CYLINDER 0.9" CYLINDERS 3 & 4			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62
705-14.33 CYLINDER 1.0" CYLINDERS 5 & 6			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62
705-14.34 CYLINDER 1.108" CYLINDER 7			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,020.6200 \$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62 \$3,020.62
Olice-Gale i Toddols, ELG dibita Glice-Gale, ELG		ψ5,020.0200	ψ0,020.02
705-14.35 CYLINDER 1.385" CYLINDERS 8 & 9			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,020.6200 \$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62 \$3,020.62
one date i reddete, EEG die, a die date, EEG		φο,ο20.0200	ψο,σ2σ.σ2
705-14.36 U-BOLTS (1/2" X 3")			
	1.000 EACH	0.10 5000	040.50
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$13.5000 \$13.5000	\$13.50 \$13.50
		Ψ.σ.σσσσ	4.6.00
705-14.37 U-BOLTS (3/8" X 3")			
	1.000 EACH	\$43 E000	\$13.50
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$13.5000 \$13.5000	\$13.50 \$13.50
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
705-14.38 BOX BEAM (8" X 6" X 3/16")	4 000 7 1 0 1		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$42.5000	\$42.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$42.5000	\$42.50
705-14.50 CYLINDER RETAINER (1' 3" X 5")	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$161.0200	\$161.02
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$161.0200	\$161.02
705 44 54 FDONT ANGLIOD DIN (4/4) V 4 4/0) V 20)			
705-14.51 FRONT ANCHOR PIN (1/4" X 1 1/2" X 3")	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 LACIT	\$64.8400	\$64.84
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$64.8400	\$64.84
705-14.53 1/2" GALVANIZED CHAIN WITH HARDWARE			
199-14-00 IZ GALVARIZED CHAIR WITH HARDWARE	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$125.9800	\$125.98
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$125.9800	\$125.98

		C	ONTRACT CNY091
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.54 POLYVINYL COVER			
700-14.54 TOEFVIRTE GOVER	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$269.5200	\$269.52
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$269.5200	\$269.52
705-14.55 ANCHOR BOLT SET (CONCRETE/ASPHALT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,007.5000	\$1,007.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,007.5000	\$1,007.50
705-14.56 REFLECTIVE NOSE LEFT/RIGHT			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$224.4000	\$224.40
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$224.4000	\$224.40
705-14.57 BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(4 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,043.6800	\$1,043.68
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,043.6800	\$1,043.68
705-14.58 BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(6 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,294.1500	\$1,294.15
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,294.1500	\$1,294.15
705-14.59 BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(9 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,644.0000	\$1,644.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,644.0000	\$1,644.00
705-14.60 CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(4 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,794.7400	\$2,794.74 \$2,794.74
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,794.7400	\$2,794.74
705-14.61 CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(6 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		_
LU, Inc.		\$3,377.0700 \$3,377.0700	\$3,377.07 \$3,377.07
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		φ3,377.0700	φ3,377.07
705-14.62 CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(9 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH	A	.
LU, Inc.		\$4,093.8400 \$4,093.8400	\$4,093.84 \$4,093.84
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		ψ 4 ,υ33.0400	ψ 4 ,∪ 3 3.0 4
705-14.63 BOTTOM CABLE-(4 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH	*** (** (****)	***
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$847.1200 \$847.1200	\$847.12 \$847.12
Site-Sale i loudols, LLO d/b/a Site-Sale, LLO		ψυ τ ι.1200	ψ041.12

			C	ONTRACT CNY091
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.64	BOTTOM CABLE-(6 BARREL)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,567.6100	\$1,567.61
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,567.6100	\$1,567.61
705-14.65	BOTTOM CABLE-(9 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,650.2600 \$1,650.2600	\$1,650.26 \$1,650.26
	Site Gale i roddets, EEG dibia Gite Gale, EEG		ψ1,000.2000	Ψ1,000.20
705-14.66	SIDE MNT ANCHR/CABLE ANCHR CVR PLT			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	¢4 227 0000	¢4 227 00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,227.8900 \$1,227.8900	\$1,227.89 \$1,227.89
705-14.67	PULLOUT BRACKET ASSEMBLY	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$324.3500	\$324.35
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$324.3500	\$324.35
705-14 69	3IN X 3IN TUBING			
705-14.00	SIN A SIN TUBING	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$185.4200	\$185.42
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$185.4200	\$185.42
705-14.69	GALVANIZED STABALIZER BAR			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$211.3200	\$211.32
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$211.3200	\$211.32
705-14.70	TRANSITION PLATE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$768.9800 \$768.9800	\$768.98 \$768.98
	Site-Gale Froducts, EEG d/b/a Site-Gale, EEG		ψ7 00.5000	Ψ/ 00.30
705-14.71	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(4 BARREL)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$918.0600	\$918.06
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$918.0600	\$918.06
705-14.72	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(6 BARREL)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,475.6600	\$1,475.66
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,475.6600	\$1,475.66
705-14.73	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(9 BARREL)			
	(, (1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,576.1900	\$1,576.19
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,576.1900	\$1,576.19

		co	NTRACT CNY091
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705 45 00 OUIM KIT OOU			
705-15.69 SHIM KIT QGII	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EAGIT	\$42.9500	\$42.95
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$42.9500	\$42.95
705-15.77 BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$5,141.7500	\$5,141.75
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$5,141.7500	\$5,141.75
705-15.79 MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 4-6 BAY			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4,556.1700 \$4,556.1700	\$4,556.17 \$4,556.17
Site-Sale Floducis, LLC d/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		φ 4 ,336.1700	Ф4,336.17
705-15.80 MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 7-9 BAY			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$6,626.8900 \$6,626.8900	\$6,626.89 \$6,626.89
Cite Galo i Todasto, EEG dibita Gite Galo, EEG		ψο,ο2ο.οσσ	φο,σ2σ.σσ
705-15.82 TRANSITION PANEL, NEW JERSEY BARRIER			
	1.000 EACH	#4.040.7400	04.040.74
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,616.7400 \$1,616.7400	\$1,616.74 \$1,616.74
		ψ1,01011100	4 1,0 1011 1
705-15.83 TRANSITION PANEL, QUAD TO W	4 000 5 4 0 1		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$2,251.5800	\$2,251.58
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,251.5800	\$2,251.58
705-15.84 DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, WIDE	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$2,793.6200	\$2,793.62
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,793.6200	\$2,793.62
705-15.85 BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT, WIDE			
703-13.65 BACKUP ASSEMBLI, TENSION STRUT, WIDE	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$5,604.2500	\$5,604.25
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$5,604.2500	\$5,604.25
705-15.87 BACKUP ASSEMBLY, CONCRETE			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1.000 C.Y.		
LU, Inc.		\$3,731.5000	\$3,731.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,731.5000	\$3,731.50
705-15.88 END SHOE, CONCRETE			
	1.000 C.Y.		
LU, Inc.		\$1,172.2900	\$1,172.29
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,172.2900	\$1,172.29

			cc	NTRACT CNY091
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-15.89	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, CONCRETE, WIDE			
		1.000 C.Y.		
	LU, Inc.		\$4,436.5000	\$4,436.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4,436.5000	\$4,436.50
705-15.90	EXTENSION PANEL			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,281.2400	\$1,281.24
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,281.2400	\$1,281.24
705-15.91	PIVOT SUPPORT BRACKET			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$122.5000	\$122.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$122.5000	\$122.50
705-15.92	TRANS PANEL NEW JERSEY BARRIER WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$576.0100	\$576.01
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$576.0100	\$576.01
705-15.93	TRANS PANEL QUAD TO W WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$761.5200	\$761.52
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$761.5200	\$761.52
705-17.24	HDPE NOSE PIECE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$261.7500	\$261.75
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$261.7500	\$261.75
705-17.32	BREAKAWAY POST (TOP)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$47.8700	\$47.87
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$47.8700	\$47.87
705-17.33	BREAKAWAY BOLT ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$6.0700	\$6.07
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$6.0700	\$6.07
705-17.40	WIDETRACC LONG WING POST			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$701.6200	\$701.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$701.6200	\$701.62
705-17.41	WIDETRACC SHORT WING POST			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$606.3200	\$606.32
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$606.3200	\$606.32

		C	CONTRACT CNY091
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-17.42 WIDETRACC EXT CHANNEL			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,373.3900	\$1,373.39
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,373.3900	\$1,373.39
705-17.43 WIDETRACC PANEL			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$631.9200	\$631.92
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$631.9200	\$631.92
705-17.71 WIDETRACC CABLE SYSTEM (W/ HARDWARE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$196.0800	\$196.08
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$196.0800	\$196.08
705-17.72 WIDETRACC FRAME (W/ HARDWARE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$262.6700	\$262.67
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$262.6700	\$262.67
705-17.73 WIDETRACC EXTENSION FOOT (RIGHT) (W/ HARDWARE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$289.8000	\$289.80
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$289.8000	\$289.80
705-17.74 WIDETRACC EXTENSION FOOT (LEFT) (W/ HARDWARE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$289.8000	\$289.80
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$289.8000	\$289.80
705-18.02 BACKUP & BASE TRACK ASSEMBLY (REACT M)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$8,370.0000	\$8,370.00
		AA ATA AAAA	40.070.00

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$8,370.00

\$8,370.0000

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

LU, Inc.	\$376,309.09
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$482,085.67

SUB-TOTAL Maintenance (Contingency)

LU, Inc. \$149,984.08 Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC \$149,984.08

TOTAL CONTRACT

 LU, Inc.
 \$526,293.17

 Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC
 \$632,069.75

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 22, 2024

COUNTIES BENTON, CARROLL, CHESTER, CROCKETT, DECATUR, DYER, FAYETTE, GIBSON, HARDEMAN, HARDIN, HAYWOOD, HENDERSON, HENRY, LAKE, LAUDERDALE, MADISON, MCNAIRY, OBION, SHELBY, TIPTON, AND WEAKLEY (Contract No. CNY083 Call 015)

R4BVAR-M3-051

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2026

TOTAL CONTRACT

Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.

\$6,069,322.50

R.D. Construction, LLC

\$11,182,279.25

Atwood Fence Company, Inc.

\$11,659,353.00

		CC	ONTRACT CNY083
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY			
705-01.01 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
	500.000 L.F.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$42,500.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$140.0000	\$70,000.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$60,000.00
705-01.02 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE PIERS			
	10.000 L.F.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$750.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$90.0000	\$900.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$800.00
705-01.04 METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE			
	200.000 L.F.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$17,000.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$105.0000	\$21,000.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$20,000.00
705-02.01 SINGLE GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)			
	100.000 L.F.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$3,200.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$55.0000	\$5,500.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$5,000.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	400.000 EACH		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$40,000.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$149.0000	\$59,600.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$60,000.00
705-02.20 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (6 FT-9 FT)			
	400.000 L.F.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$14,000.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$52.0000	\$20,800.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$19,200.00
705-02.25 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (9 FT-12 FT)			
	150.000 L.F.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$5,250.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$52.9500	\$7,942.50
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$7,200.00
705-02.31 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (YEAR 1)			
	5,000.000 L.F.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$145,000.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$42.0000	\$210,000.00
Atwood Fonce Company Inc		0000 QND	\$240 000 00

Atwood Fence Company, Inc.

\$240,000.00

\$48.0000

			CC	INTRACT CNYU83
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-02.32	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (YEAR 2)			
		5,250.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$152,250.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$43.5000	\$228,375.00
	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$252,000.00
705-03.01	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE	2)		
		10.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$700.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$85.0000	\$850.00
	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$66.0000	\$660.00
705-03.02	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$6,000.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$80.0000	\$8,000.00
	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$54.0000	\$5,400.00
705-03.03	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (27" MT HT)			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$2,100.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$80.0000	\$4,000.00
	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$2,750.00
705-03.04	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL AT CONCRETE BARRIE	R		
		25.000 L.F.		
·	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$1,750.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$80.0000	\$2,000.00
	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$54.0000	\$1,350.00
705-04.02	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 12)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$3,800.0000	\$3,800.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$3,935.0000	\$3,935.00
705-04.03	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$17,000.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$18,000.00
	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$1,730.0000	\$17,300.00
705-04.05	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$15,000.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$1,850.0000	\$18,500.00
	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$1,720.0000	\$17,200.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.11	STONE FOR GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL PAD			
		100.000 TON		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$45.0000	\$4,500.00
	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$56.0000	\$5,600.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$3,500.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$12.0000	\$6,000.00
	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$2,500.00
705-04.24	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEETING			
		100.000 S.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$73.0000	\$7,300.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$100.0000	\$10,000.00
	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$97.0000	\$9,700.00
705-04.29	C-A-T CRASH CUSHION ATTENUATING TERMINAL			
		1.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$15,200.0000	\$15,200.00
	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$10,020.0000	\$10,020.00
705-06.02	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST)			
		80.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$2,800.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$52.0000	\$4,160.00
	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$3,600.00
705-06.09	WEAK-POST GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO CULVERT(M	IASH TL-3)		
		50.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$17,500.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$350.0000 \$375.0000	\$17,500.00 \$18,750.00
	Atwood Pence Company, Inc.		φ373.0000	\$18,730.00
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3			
		60.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$96,000.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$1,850.0000	\$111,000.00
	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$1,755.0000	\$105,300.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
		15.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$22,500.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$1,850.0000	\$27,750.00
	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$1,685.0000	\$25,275.00

		Co	ONTRACT CNY083
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.25 THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
	5.000 EACH		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$12,000.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$2,978.0000	\$14,890.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$2,940.0000	\$14,700.00
705-06.26 THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-2			
	3.000 EACH		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$2,300.0000	\$6,900.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$2,976.0000	\$8,928.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$2,800.0000	\$8,400.00
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	15.000 EACH		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$45,000.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$3,250.0000	\$48,750.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$3,330.0000	\$49,950.00
705-06.71 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (YEAR 1)			
	22,500.000 L.F.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$652,500.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$42.5000	\$956,250.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$1,080,000.00
705-06.72 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (YEAR 2)			
	22,750.000 L.F.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$659,750.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$44.0000	\$1,001,000.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$1,092,000.00
705-06.81 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3 (YEAR 1)		
	450.000 EACH		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$1,125,000.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$3,750.0000	\$1,687,500.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$3,750.0000	\$1,687,500.00
705-06.82 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3 (YEAR 2	2)		
	475.000 EACH		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$2,750.0000	\$1,306,250.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$3,850.0000	\$1,828,750.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$1,900,000.00
705-10.30 GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO SLOPE FACE ENDPOST			
	70.000 L.F.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$94.0000	\$6,580.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$10,500.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$103.0000	\$7,210.00

				MIRACI CN1003
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-10.31	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO VERTICAL FACE END	POST		
		50.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$4,000.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$7,500.00
•	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$93.0000	\$4,650.00
705-10.32	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO EXISTING BRIDGE PIE	ER PROTECTION		
		4.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$400.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$155.0000	\$620.00
	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$577.0000	\$2,308.00
705-10.99	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL ANCHOR CABLE ASSEI	MBLY		
		5.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$675.0000	\$3,375.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$10,000.00
•	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$782.0000	\$3,910.00
705-16.01	MEDIAN ATTENUATING TREND TERMINAL (MATT)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$12,500.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$180,000.00
•	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$9,500.0000	\$95,000.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		400.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$2,000.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,600.00
	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$800.00
706-02.21	RESET SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
		20.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$200.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$18.0000	\$360.00
ı	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$280.00
706-03.01	POSTS FURNISHED			
		20.000 EACH		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$90.0000	\$1,800.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$3,000.00
ı	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$2,800.00
706-06.01	SINGLE THRIE RAIL (TYPE 2)			
		25.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$58.5000	\$1,462.50
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$101.9500	\$2,548.75
	Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$84.0000	\$2,100.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		0.4.1.1.4.02	
706-06.02 MEDIAN DIVIDER THRIE RAIL (TYPE 2)			
	25.000 L.F.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$1,625.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$130.0000	\$3,250.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$86.0000	\$2,150.00
706-06.03 RADIUS RAIL			
	1,600.000 L.F.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$44,800.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$47.5000	\$76,000.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$80,000.00
706-06.05 RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (6-9 FT)			
	20.000 L.F.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$800.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$46.5000	\$930.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$960.00
706-06.06 RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (9-12 FT)			
	20.000 L.F.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$840.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$47.5000	\$950.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$51.0000	\$1,020.00
706-10.26 ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
	25.000 EACH		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$3,750.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$250.0000	\$6,250.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$5,250.00
706-10.54 RE-ALIGN GUARDRAIL			
	750.000 L.F.		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$5,250.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$15.0000	\$11,250.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$6,750.00
706-10.71 HAZARD MARKERS			
	15.000 EACH		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$600.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$45.0000	\$675.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$77.0000	\$1,155.00
706-10.72 PULL AND REINSTALL GUARDARAIL POST FOR VERIFICATIO	N		
	3.000 EACH		
Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$540.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$3,600.00

				CONTRACT CIVIOS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-10.74 CONC	CRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR			
		20.000 C.Y.		
Arkan	sas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$20,000.00
R.D. (Construction, LLC		\$12,500.0000	\$250,000.00
Atwoo	od Fence Company, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$110,000.00
706-10.80 MICHI	IGAN AND MODIFIED MICHIGAN END SHOE			
		8.000 EACH		
Arkan	sas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$600.00
	Construction, LLC		\$250.0000	\$2,000.00
	od Fence Company, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$800.00
706-10.81 GUAR	RDRAIL REFLECTORS			
700-10.01 GOAN	CHAIL REFELOTORO	200.000 EACH		
Δrkan	sas Sign & Barricade, Inc.	200.000 27.011	\$20.0000	\$4,000.00
	Construction, LLC		\$32.0000	\$6,400.00
	od Fence Company, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$4,000.00
niwoc	out the company, me.		Ψ20.0000	ψ1,000.00
706-10.82 CONC	CRETE BRIDGE END OR PIER PROTECTION REPAIR			
		10.000 C.Y.		
Arkan	sas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$10,000.00
R.D. (Construction, LLC		\$13,000.0000	\$130,000.00
Atwoo	od Fence Company, Inc.		\$7,300.0000	\$73,000.00
706-10.83 DRILL	BR. PAR. WALL FOR MICHIGAN END SHOE			
		2.000 EACH		
۸rkan	sas Sign & Barricade, Inc.	2.000 LAGIT	\$200.0000	\$400.00
	Construction, LLC		\$400.0000	\$800.00
	od Fence Company, Inc.		\$260.0000	\$520.00
7 ttwoc	or i once company, me.		Ψ200.0000	Ψ020.00
712-01.02 LANE	CLOSURE			
		1,000.000 EACH		
	sas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000,000.00
	Construction, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000,000.00
Atwoo	od Fence Company, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000,000.00
712-08.20 TRUC	K MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
		300.000 DAY		
Arkan	sas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$240,000.00
	Construction, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$600,000.00
Atwoo	od Fence Company, Inc.		\$1,750.0000	\$525,000.00
717-01 MOBII	LIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
Arkan	sas Sign & Barricade, Inc.	1.000 LO	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Construction, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	od Fence Company, Inc.		\$900,000.0000	\$900,000.00
Aiwoc	out ones company, me.		φυσυ,σου.σοσσ	ψ550,000.00

CO	NTR.	ΔCT	CN	7083
CO		~~!	CIA	เบบง

UNIT PRICE EXTENSIO	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
---------------------	------------	-----------

717-01.04 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY CALL-OUT)

100.000 EACH

Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.	\$2,500.0000	\$250,000.00
R.D. Construction, LLC	\$3,000.0000	\$300,000.00
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.	\$1,000.0000	\$100,000.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.	\$6,069,322.50
R.D. Construction, LLC	\$11,182,279.25
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.	\$11,659,353.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.	\$6,069,322.50
R.D. Construction, LLC	\$11,182,279.25
Atwood Fence Company, Inc.	\$11,659,353.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 22, 2024

COUNTIES BLEDSOE, BRADLEY, CANNON, CLAY, COFFEE, CUMBERLAND, DEKALB, FENTRESS, FRANKLIN, GRUNDY, HAMILTON, JACKSON, MARION, MCMINN, MEIGS, OVERTON, PICKETT, POLK, PUTNAM, RHEA, SEQUATCHIE, VAN BUREN, WARREN, AND WHITE (Contract No. CNY055 Call 016)

R2BVAR-M3-028,R2BVAR-M3-029

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2025

TOTAL CONTRACT

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.

\$1,497,877.50

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY055 EXTENSION
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	1.000 L.M.		
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	1.000 L.M.		
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 L.M.	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)	4 000 1 14		
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 L.M.	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
712-01.50 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	05 000 54011		
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	25.000 EACH		\$37,500.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	32.000 S.F.	\$100.0000	\$3,200.00
713-02.34 DELINEATORS (ALL)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	100.000 EACH	\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
716-01.11 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$10.0000	\$100.00
716-01.12 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (MONO-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS)	40.000.54.011		
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$10.0000	\$100.00
716-01.13 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (2 COLOR LENS)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$10.0000	\$100.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLO			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	100.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$5,000.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COL			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	75.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$3,750.00

	CONTRACT	CNY055
UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED	PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
Reynolds Sealing & Stripin	75.000 g, Inc.	\$50.0000	\$3,750.00
716-01.40 REMOVE AND REPLACE L	ENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKE		
Reynolds Sealing & Stripin	100.000 g, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK			
Reynolds Sealing & Stripin	500.000 g, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$6,000.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK	(ING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	ac v	
Reynolds Sealing & Stripin		\$15.0000	\$1,500.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK	KING (STOP LINE) 500.000	N E	
Reynolds Sealing & Stripin		\$15.0000	\$7,500.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK	(ING (TURN LANE ARROW)	FACH	
Reynolds Sealing & Stripin		\$175.0000	\$8,750.00
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK	(ING (24" BARRIER LINE) 150.000	u F	
Reynolds Sealing & Stripin		\$14.0000	\$2,100.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK	KING (8" DOTTED LINE)	ILE.	
Reynolds Sealing & Stripin		\$4.0000	\$400.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK	(ING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)	ILE.	
Reynolds Sealing & Stripin		\$35.0000	\$12,250.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMEN		EACH	
Reynolds Sealing & Stripin		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMEN		EACH	
Reynolds Sealing & Stripin	g, Inc.	\$800.0000	\$800.00
716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMEN		EACH	
Reynolds Sealing & Stripin		\$400.0000	\$400.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY055 EXTENSION
716-03.04	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$400.0000	\$400.00
716-03.05	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKE LANE)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$400.0000	\$400.00
716-03.06	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$400.0000	\$400.00
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$400.00
716-03.08	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (PED-XING)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$300.0000	\$300.00
716-03.13	PLASTIC PVMT MARKING (NO TRUCKS THIS LANE)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
716-04.02	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$350.0000	\$350.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$8.0000	\$800.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$175.0000	\$1,050.00
716-04.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$250.0000	\$1,750.00
716-04.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)	4 000 540		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$250.0000	\$250.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY055 EXTENSION
716-04.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTION LANE ARROW)	1.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$400.0000	\$400.00
716-04.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (H.O.V. DIAMOND)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$400.0000	\$400.00
716-04.10	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HANDICAP SYMBOL)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$400.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	50.000 S.F.	\$20.0000	\$1,000.00
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$350.0000	\$350.00
716-04.15	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-BIKE SYMBOL/ARROW SHARI	ED		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$400.0000	\$2,800.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	5.000 L.M.	\$800.0000	\$4,000.00
716-05.73	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 6IN			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	602.000 L.M.	\$1,850.0000	\$1,113,700.00
716-05.74	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 8IN			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	43,728.000 L.F.	\$0.5000	\$21,864.00
716-05.80	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 8IN DO	TTED		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	9,457.000 L.F.	\$0.5000	\$4,728.50
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	500.000 L.F.	\$1.0000	\$500.00
716-08.02	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			

500.000 L.F.

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.

\$500.00

\$1.0000

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY055 EXTENSION
716-08.03 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	500.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$1,500.00
716-08.04 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING	i)		
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	150.000 S.Y.	\$12.0000	\$1,800.00
716-08.05 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	750.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$2,250.00
716-08.06 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	25.000 EACH	\$65.0000	\$1,625.00
716-08.07 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$200.00
716-08.08 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$250.0000	\$250.00
716-08.09 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOTTED LINE)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$1.0000	\$50.00
716-08.10 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$150.00
716-08.11 REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$150.00
716-08.12 REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$250.0000	\$250.00
716-08.13 REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)	4 000 54 511		
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$200.00

716-08.14 REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW)

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.

\$200.00

\$200.0000

CONTRACT	CNY055

				CONTRACT CNY055
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.15	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$200.00
716-08.16	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTION LANE ARROY			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$200.00
716-08.17	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (NO TRUCKS THIS LA			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$500.0000	\$500.00
716-09.94	CONTRAST PAVEMENT SHADOW MARKING 6"			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 L.M.	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
716-10.15	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NO TRUCKS THIS L	-		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
716-10.50	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSTATE SHIEL			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)	4 000 1 14		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 L.M.	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 L.M.	\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LIN	-		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$1.5000	\$150.00
716-12.04	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN DOTTED LINE			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$1.2000	\$120.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	375.000 L.F.	\$2.0000	\$750.00
716-12.06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$1.7500	\$175.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY055 EXTENSION
716-12.07 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN BROKEN LN)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$2.0000	\$100.00
716-12.08 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN BARRIER LINE)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$5.0000	\$250.00
716-12.09 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$5.0000	\$250.00
716-13.06 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN LINE)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 L.M.	\$5,280.0000	\$5,280.00
716-13.07 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN LINE)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	12.000 L.M.	\$5,280.0000	\$63,360.00
716-13.08 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	2,500.000 L.F.	\$1.2500	\$3,125.00
716-13.09 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$2.0000	\$100.00
716-13.10 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	900.000 L.F.	\$2.0000	\$1,800.00
716-50.01 ROADWAY CLEANING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	20.000 L.M.	\$50.0000	\$1,000.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
717-01.03 MOBILIZATION (PER CALL-OUT)			
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$2,500.0000	\$7,500.00

717-01.04 MOBILIZATION (PER LEVEL 1 CALL-OUT)

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.

\$10,500.00

\$3,500.0000

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.

\$1,497,877.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.

\$1,497,877.50

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 22, 2024

COUNTIES BLEDSOE, BRADLEY, CANNON, CLAY, COFFEE, CUMBERLAND, DEKALB, FENTRESS, FRANKLIN, GRUNDY, HAMILTON, JACKSON, MARION, MCMINN, MEIGS, OVERTON, PICKETT, POLK, PUTNAM, RHEA, SEQUATCHIE, VAN BUREN, WARREN, AND WHITE (Contract No. CNY104 Call 017)

R2BVAR-M3-032

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ATTENUATOR REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2025

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc. \$530,090.02

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC \$546,202.50

CONTRACT	CNY104	1
----------	--------	---

			CO	NTRACT CNY104
MAINTEN	IANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-05.36	CONCRETE PAD (SCI100GM)			
	(2011)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,333.6700	\$1,333.67
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
705-08.23	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TAU-II)			
		1.000 EACH	Ф.400.0000	Ф.400.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$432.0000 \$550.0000	\$432.00 \$550.00
705-08.25	TAU-II ENERGY ABSORBING CARTRIDGE TYPE A (UNIVERSAL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$377.1100	\$377.11
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$523.0300	\$523.03
705-08.26	TAU-II ENERGY ABSORBING CARTRIDGE TYPE B (UNIVERSAL)	4 000 5 4 017		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$377.1100	\$377.11
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$523.0300	\$523.03
705-08.28	TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$604.8000 \$1.0500	\$604.80 \$1.05
705-08.29	TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT LEG KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$134.9600	\$134.96
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$168.7200	\$168.72
705-08.32	TAU-II SLIDER KIT (UNIVERSAL)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EAOH	\$186.8900	\$186.89
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0400	\$1.04
705-08.33	TAU-II SLIDING PANEL (UNIVERSAL)			
		1.000 EACH	4040.000	***
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$210.8200 \$1.0400	\$210.82 \$1.04
705-08.34	TAU-II NOSE PIECE (PARALLEL UNIT)			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$604.8000 \$1.0400	\$1,209.60 \$2.08
705-08.36	TAU-II NOSE PIECE (WIDE UNIT)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$553.0300	\$553.03
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0400	\$1.04
				PAGE 2

			LINIT DDIOE	CONTRACT CNY104
		'	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.59 II	MPACT ATTENUATOR REPOSITIONING (QUADGUARD ELITE)			
L	.U, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$208.0800	\$1,040.40
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$266.7000	\$1,333.50
705-08.66 R	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 1			
		5.000 EACH		
	.U, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$90.4300 \$324.0000	\$452.15 \$1,620.00
705.00.00.5	NACTIONIOSE DIFOCIDENT FOTOD			
705-08.69 P	PLASTIC NOSE PIECE/REFLECTOR	6.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$363.0000	\$2,178.00
5	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$276.0000	\$1,656.00
705-08.81 S	SIDE PANEL - 62"			
L	.U, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$156.3800	\$625.52
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$243.0000	\$972.00
705-08.91 R	REPOSITIONING VEHCULR IMP ATTN(2005TRACC)			
		1.000 EACH	# 005 0500	# 205.05
	.U, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	9	\$805.2500 \$9,750.0000	\$805.25 \$9,750.00
705-08 92 0	05 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT STAGE 2			
703-00.32	SKII TEATE KETAIK KII OTAGE 2	3.000 EACH		
	.U, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$570.2400 \$324.0000	\$1,710.72 \$972.00
	one-date i Toducis, LEG dibia dite-date, LEG		ψ324.0000	ψ372.00
705-09.10 II	MPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM)	1.000 EACH		
	U, Inc.	\$2	27,500.0000	\$27,500.00
S	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$2	28,478.0000	\$28,478.00
705-09.11 R	REPOSITIONING OF IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$877.2500	\$877.25
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$609.0500	\$609.05
705-09.35 P	PANEL DELINEATOR (W/REFLECTIVE HAZARD MARKER)			
		1.000 EACH		
	.U, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$124.2400 \$276.1300	\$124.24 \$276.13
_	,, ==			,

705-09.50 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM WIDE)

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

LU, Inc.

\$17,568.00

\$21,106.72

\$17,568.0000

\$21,106.7200

			•	0111111101
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-11.41	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3(POWDER COA	TED)		
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
705-14.21	SC B-U CABLE STRAP ASSY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$6.9100	\$6.91
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$124.0000	\$124.00
	Site-Sale Floudois, LLO dibia Site-Sale, LLO		ψ124.0000	ψ124.00
705-14.30	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR(REACT 350)			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$538.5600	\$1,077.12
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$361.4400	\$722.88
			φου	ψ. 22.00
705-15.65	QUADGUARD II IMPACT ATTENUATOR (REPOSITIONING)			
		8.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,396.4100	\$11,171.28
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$862.8300	\$6,902.64
705-15.68	NOSE ASSEMBLY QGII STEEL			
		5.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,044.0000	\$5,220.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$768.7700	\$3,843.85
	Che Gale 1 1000010, 220 0/6/4 Che Gale, 220		ψ. σσ τ σσ	ψο,ο 10.00
705-15.71	HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE I			
		5.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,210.0000	\$6,050.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$888.5700	\$4,442.85
			***************************************	¥ 1, 1 1=100
705-15.72	HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE II			
		5.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,210.0000	\$6,050.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$960.9600	\$4,804.80
	Sile-Sale Floudois, ELC d/b/a Sile-Sale, ELC		φ900.9000	ψ4,004.00
705-15.74	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, QC			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,092.7200	\$3,278.16
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,181.6500	\$3,544.95
	Site Sale Floadols, EES arbita Site Sale, EES		ψ1,101.0000	ψο,σ τ τ.σσ
705-15.75	FENDER PANEL ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	III laa	1.000 LACIT	\$000.0400	#000 04
	LU, Inc.		\$828.2400	\$828.24 \$795.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$795.0000	\$795.00
705-15.92	TRANS PANEL NEW JERSEY BARRIER WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
		1.000 LAGIT	¢2 500 0000	ድ ል ድልስ ልስ
	LU, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$550.0000	\$550.00

CONTRACT	CNY104
----------	---------------

				CONTRACT CNY104
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-15.93	TRANS PANEL QUAD TO W WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$550.0000	\$550.00
705-16.75	HAZARD REFLECTORS			
		10.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$119.3100	\$1,193.10
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$44.1000	\$441.00
705-16.76	GENERAL CLEANUP			
		15.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,210.0000	\$18,150.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$333.5300	\$5,002.95
705-16.77	REPAIR OF CONCRETE BACKUP WALL			
		15.000 S.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$16.8300	\$252.45
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$25.0000	\$375.00
705-17.08	CARTRIDGE SUPPORT BRACKETS			
		4.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$17.2800	\$69.12
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$42.0000	\$168.00
705-18.01	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (REACT M)			
	, ,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$32,000.0000	\$32,000.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$32,312.5000	\$32,312.50
705-18.03	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$3,484.8000	\$3,484.80
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,184.0000	\$2,184.00
705-18.04	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 2 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,544.0000	\$2,544.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,184.0000	\$2,184.00
705-18.05	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 3 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,736.0000	\$2,736.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
705-18.06	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 4 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,544.0000	\$2,544.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00

			CO	NTRACT CNY104
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-18.07 CYLIND	PER ASSEMBLY 5 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$2,832.0000	\$2,832.00
Site-Sa	fe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
705-18.08 CYLIND	ER ASSEMBLY 6 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$2,544.0000	\$2,544.00
Site-Sa	fe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
705-18.09 DIAPHR	RAGM (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$480.0000	\$480.00
Site-Sa	fe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$837.2000	\$837.20
705-18.10 HDPE 1	1/2 X 12 3/16 X 18 (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$336.0000	\$336.00
Site-Sa	fe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$163.2000	\$163.20
705-18.11 RAIL G	UIDE, INNER (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$52.8000	\$52.80
Site-Sa	fe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$56.0000	\$56.00
705-18.12 RAIL G	UIDE, OUTER (REACT M)			
	•	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$62.4000	\$62.40
	fe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$49.0000	\$49.00
705-18.13 CYLIND	DER SPACER (REACT M)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$81.6000	\$81.60
	fe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$15.0000	\$15.00
705-18.14 CABLE	ASSEMBLY (REACT M)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$336.0000	\$336.00
	fe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
705-18.15 PIN. RE	STRAINING CABLE (REACT M)			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$33.6000	\$33.60
Site-Sa	fe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$49.6000	\$49.60
705-18.16 ADAPT	ER, TRANSITION (REACT M)			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$72.0000	\$72.00
	fe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$60.0000	\$60.00

		LINIT DDIOE	CONTRACT CNY104 EXTENSION
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-18.17 SUPPORT, TRANSITION (REACT M)			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$43.2000	\$43.20
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$56.0000	\$56.00
705-18.18 NOSE COVER ASSEMBLY (REACT M)			
, ,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$408.0000	\$408.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$263.2000	\$263.20
705-18.19 REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR(REACT M)			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$500.0000	\$500.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$472.5000	\$472.50
TOT 40.00 CONODETE DAD (DEACT M)			
705-18.20 CONCRETE PAD (REACT M)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
705-18.21 TRANSITION ASSEMBLY, 8" OFFSET, VERTICAL, (REACT M)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,000.0000 \$1,124.0000	\$1,000.00 \$1,124.00
		,	
705-18.22 TRANSITION ASSEMBLY, PCMB (REACT M)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$775.0000	\$775.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$917.0000	\$917.00
705-18.23 TRANSITION ASSEMBLY, VERTICAL, UNIDIRECTIONAL (REACT M)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$580.0000 \$512.8000	\$580.00 \$512.80
Site-Gale Floudets, LEG dibra Site-Gale, LEG		ψ312.0000	ψ012.00
705-18.50 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (DELTA)			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$23,000.0000	\$23,000.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$22,500.0000	\$22,500.00
705-18.51 FRONT ATTENUATION MODULE KIT (DELTA)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,680.0000	\$1,680.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,684.2100	\$1,684.21
705-18.52 FRONT IMPACT HEAD KIT (DELTA)			

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$3,072.00

\$2,642.11

\$3,072.0000

\$2,642.1100

				CONTRACT CNY104
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-18 53	FRONT MODULE OBJECT MARKER KIT (DELTA)			
700 10.00	THORY MODULE OBJECT MARKET INT (DELIA)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$360.0000 \$194.7000	\$360.00 \$194.70
705-18.54	STEEL DIAPHRAGM (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,200.0000 \$1,342.1100	\$1,200.00 \$1,342.11
705-18.55	TRACK WELDMENT (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,920.0000 \$6,578.9500	\$1,920.00 \$6,578.95
705-18.56	FENDER PANEL (1N) (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		_
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$959.0400 \$973.6800	\$959.04 \$973.68
705-18.57	FENDER PANEL (2N) (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$840.0000 \$963.1600	\$840.00 \$963.16
705-18.58	FENDER PANEL (3N) (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$820.8000 \$963.1600	\$820.80 \$963.16
705-18.59	FENDER PANEL (45N) (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$801.6000 \$945.2300	\$801.60 \$945.23
705-18.60	STEEL TRANSITION LEFT/RIGHT (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$720.0000 \$2,250.0000	\$720.00 \$2,250.00
705-18.61	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,000.0000 \$836.1600	\$1,000.00 \$836.16
705-18.62	CONCRETE PAD (DELTA)			
		1.000 EACH		** ***

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$1,100.00

\$500.00

\$1,100.0000

\$500.0000

			C	ONIRACI CNY104
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-20.01	IMACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD M10)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$23,900.0000	\$23,900.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23,403.2500	\$23,403.25
705-20.03	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (M10)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,089.0000	\$1,089.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$877.9700	\$877.97
705-20.04	NOSE ASSEMBLY, M10			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$965.5800	\$2,896.74
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$785.4000	\$2,356.20
705-20.07	IMACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD ELITE M10)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$29,500.0000	\$29,500.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$27,177.8700	\$27,177.87
705-20.08	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (QUARDGUARD ELITE M10)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$570.2400	\$570.24
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$585.9000	\$585.90
705-20.09	TENSION STRUT BACKUP 24" (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$685.4400	\$685.44
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
705-20.10	DIAPHRAGM 24" (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$593.2800	\$593.28
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,012.0000	\$1,012.00
705-20.11	DIE SPRING, 5/8" X 1 1/2" (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$6.9300	\$6.93
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$13.0000	\$13.00
705-20.12	MUSHROOM WASHER (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$23.5200	\$23.52
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$40.0000	\$40.00
705-20.13	EXTENSION BACKUP, M10 QGE (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$520.4600	\$520.46
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$212.0000	\$212.00

	UN	CONTRACT IIT PRICE EXT	CNY104 ENSION
705-20.14 PANEL, FENDER, QG (QGEM)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	\$4	806.4000	\$806.40
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$6	636.0000	\$636.00
705-20.15 MONORAIL GUIDE (QGEM)			

705-20.14	PANEL, FENDER, QG (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$806.4000	\$806.40
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$636.0000	\$636.00
705-20.15	MONORAIL GUIDE (QGEM)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$44.8000	\$44.80
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$93.0000	\$93.00
705-20.16	PANEL, SIDE, QG (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$155.5900	\$155.59 \$636.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$636.0000	\$636.00
705-20.17	EXTENSION, DIAPHRAGM, FLAT (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	11000 EXCIT	\$80.2000	\$80.20
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$153.0700	\$153.07
705-20.18	FLT ST 3/16"X2"X13", W/HOLES (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$10.8900	\$10.89
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$20.8000	\$20.80
705-20 19	STOP, TAB, WELDMENT, G (QGEM)			
703-20.13	OTOT, TAB, WEEDINERT, & (QUEIN)	1 000 EACH		
703-20.13		1.000 EACH	\$25 2900	\$ 25 29
703-20.13	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$25.2900 \$51.2000	\$25.29 \$51.20
703-20.13		1.000 EACH	·	·
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	·	·
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH 1.000 EACH	·	·
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC PLATE, NOSE CYLINDER, G (QGEM) LU, Inc.		\$51.2000 \$12.9000	\$51.20 \$12.90
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC PLATE, NOSE CYLINDER, G (QGEM)		\$51.2000	\$51.20
705-20.26	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC PLATE, NOSE CYLINDER, G (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$51.2000 \$12.9000	\$51.20 \$12.90
705-20.26	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC PLATE, NOSE CYLINDER, G (QGEM) LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$51.2000 \$12.9000	\$51.20 \$12.90
705-20.26	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC PLATE, NOSE CYLINDER, G (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC CYLINDER NOSE, HDPE, 28" X 20" (QGEM)		\$51.2000 \$12.9000 \$17.6000	\$51.20 \$12.90 \$17.60
705-20.26	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC PLATE, NOSE CYLINDER, G (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC CYLINDER NOSE, HDPE, 28" X 20" (QGEM) LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$51.2000 \$12.9000 \$17.6000 \$680.8300	\$12.90 \$17.60 \$680.83
705-20.26	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC PLATE, NOSE CYLINDER, G (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC CYLINDER NOSE, HDPE, 28" X 20" (QGEM)	1.000 EACH	\$51.2000 \$12.9000 \$17.6000	\$51.20 \$12.90 \$17.60
705-20.26 705-20.27	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC PLATE, NOSE CYLINDER, G (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC CYLINDER NOSE, HDPE, 28" X 20" (QGEM) LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$51.2000 \$12.9000 \$17.6000 \$680.8300	\$51.20 \$12.90 \$17.60 \$680.83
705-20.26 705-20.27	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC PLATE, NOSE CYLINDER, G (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC CYLINDER NOSE, HDPE, 28" X 20" (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$51.2000 \$12.9000 \$17.6000 \$680.8300	\$51.20 \$12.90 \$17.60 \$680.83
705-20.26 705-20.27	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC PLATE, NOSE CYLINDER, G (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC CYLINDER NOSE, HDPE, 28" X 20" (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH 1.000 EACH	\$51.2000 \$12.9000 \$17.6000 \$680.8300 \$1,589.2800	\$51.20 \$12.90 \$17.60 \$680.83 \$1,589.28
705-20.26 705-20.27	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC PLATE, NOSE CYLINDER, G (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC CYLINDER NOSE, HDPE, 28" X 20" (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC NOSE ASSY 24", M10 QGE, Y (QGEM)	1.000 EACH 1.000 EACH	\$12.9000 \$17.6000 \$680.8300 \$1,589.2800	\$12.90 \$17.60 \$680.83 \$1,589.28
705-20.26 705-20.27 705-20.28	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC PLATE, NOSE CYLINDER, G (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC CYLINDER NOSE, HDPE, 28" X 20" (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC NOSE ASSY 24", M10 QGE, Y (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH 1.000 EACH	\$51.2000 \$12.9000 \$17.6000 \$680.8300 \$1,589.2800	\$51.20 \$12.90 \$17.60 \$680.83 \$1,589.28
705-20.26 705-20.27 705-20.28	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC PLATE, NOSE CYLINDER, G (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC CYLINDER NOSE, HDPE, 28" X 20" (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC NOSE ASSY 24", M10 QGE, Y (QGEM) LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH 1.000 EACH	\$51.2000 \$12.9000 \$17.6000 \$680.8300 \$1,589.2800	\$51.20 \$12.90 \$17.60 \$680.83 \$1,589.28
705-20.26 705-20.27 705-20.28	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC PLATE, NOSE CYLINDER, G (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC CYLINDER NOSE, HDPE, 28" X 20" (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC NOSE ASSY 24", M10 QGE, Y (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC QGE HIT INDICATOR	1.000 EACH 1.000 EACH	\$12.9000 \$17.6000 \$680.8300 \$1,589.2800 \$1,319.4400 \$2,650.2000	\$12.90 \$17.60 \$680.83 \$1,589.28 \$1,319.44 \$2,650.20
705-20.26 705-20.27 705-20.28	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC PLATE, NOSE CYLINDER, G (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC CYLINDER NOSE, HDPE, 28" X 20" (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC NOSE ASSY 24", M10 QGE, Y (QGEM) LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH 1.000 EACH	\$51.2000 \$12.9000 \$17.6000 \$680.8300 \$1,589.2800	\$51.20 \$12.90 \$17.60 \$680.83 \$1,589.28

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			5	
705-20.33	QGE CYLINDER TYPE I (QGE)			
		3.000 EACH	DOO 4 0000	***
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$904.3900 \$1.0000	\$2,713.17 \$3.00
705-20 34	QGE CYLINDER TYPE II (QGE)			
700 20.04	40E 01EINDER 111 E II (40E)	3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	0.000 EAOH	\$545.9900	\$1,637.97
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	\$3.00
705-20.35	QGE CYLINDER ME1 (QGEM)			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$456.7700	\$1,370.31
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,335.2000	\$4,005.60
705-20.36	QGE CYLINDER ME2 (QGEM)			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$456.7700	\$1,370.31
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,348.0000	\$4,044.00
705-20.37	QGE CYLINDER ME3 (QGEM)			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$905.0700	\$2,715.21
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	\$3.00
705-20.41	MONORAIL, ONE BAY, QG, G (QGEM)			
	III Inc.	1.000 EACH	#407.0000	#407.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$467.6600 \$1.0000	\$467.66 \$1.00
705-20 42	CLAMP, NOSE BELT, QG, G (QGEM)			
103-20.42	OLAIM, NOOL BLLI, QO, O (QOLIM)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 LAGIT	\$144.0000	\$144.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
705-20.43	END CAP, MONORAIL, QG, G (QGEM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$54.5800	\$54.58
	0.4 0 4 D 1 4 110 1/1/ 0.4 0 4 110		#44.0000	A4400

1.000 EACH

1.000 EACH

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

705-20.44 APPROVED ADHESIVE (QGEM)

LU, Inc.

LU, Inc.

705-20.45 CONCRETE PAD (QGEM)

PAGE

\$44.80

\$21.29

\$119.00

\$1,555.20

\$46.00

11

\$44.8000

\$21.2900

\$119.0000

\$1,555.2000

\$46.0000

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY104 EXTENSION
705-20.46 CONCRETE PAD (QGM10)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,555.2000	\$1,555.20
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4,494.4400	\$4,494.44
705-20.48 CONCRETE PAD (QGEM WIDE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$3,283.2000	\$3,283.20
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
705-20.50 IMACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD ELITE M10 WIDE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$27,980.0000	\$27,980.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
712-01.50 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC			
	12.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,342.1900	\$16,106.28
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$725.0000	\$8,700.00
712-01.52 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (NIGHT WORK)			
	6.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$740.5200	\$4,443.12
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$525.0000	\$3,150.00
712-08.20 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
	20.000 DAY		
LU, Inc.		\$355.7400	\$7,114.80
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$775.0000	\$15,500.00
717-01.04 MOBILIZATION (PER SHIFT)			
	25.000 EACH		

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$30,250.00

\$103,750.00

\$1,210.0000

\$4,150.0000

MAINTEN	IANCE (CONTINGENCY) CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY104 EXTENSION
705-07.20	TRANSITION TO SAFETY SHAPE (2005 TRACC)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,474.0400 \$1,474.0400	\$1,474.04 \$1,474.04
705-07.21	TRANSITION TO BARRIER WALL END CAP (2005 TRACC)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$389.3700 \$389.3700	\$389.37 \$389.37
705-07.22	SPLIT FRAME KIT-30IN BACK-UP (2005 TRACC)			
		1.000 EACH	\$1,006.8800	\$1,006.88
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,006.8800	\$1,006.88
705-08.18	TAU-II XXXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
	III lee	1.000 EACH	\$2.260.7500	\$2,260.75
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,269.7500 \$2,269.7500	\$2,269.75 \$2,269.75
705-08.19	TAU-II XXXXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
	III lee	1.000 EACH	\$2,000,0000	¢2,000,00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,000.0000 \$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00
705-08.24	TAU-II CABLE GUIDE KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
	III lee	1.000 EACH	\$500.4000	\$502.40
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$592.4800 \$592.4800	\$592.48 \$592.48
705-08.27	TAU-II END PANEL (UNIVERSAL)			
	III lee	1.000 EACH	¢404.0700	#404.07
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$464.3700 \$464.3700	\$464.37 \$464.37
705-08.30	TAU-II MID SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL)			
	III lee	1.000 EACH	\$022.000	#022.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$932.0000 \$932.0000	\$932.00 \$932.00
705-08.31	TAU-II PIPE PANEL MOUNT (UNIVERSAL)			
		1.000 EACH	*	****
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$246.2500 \$246.2500	\$246.25 \$246.25
705-08.35	TAU-II PCB BACKSTOP (PARALLEL UNIT)			
	III lee	1.000 EACH	#000 4000	#000.40
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$880.4800 \$880.4800	\$880.48 \$880.48
				PAGE 13

		co	NTRACT CNY104
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.37 TAU-II WIDE SUPPORT LEG ADAPTER (WIDE UNIT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$281.1500	\$281.15
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$281.1500	\$281.15
705-08.38 TAU-II WING ASSEMBLY (WIDE UNIT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$593.2500	\$593.25
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$593.2500	\$593.25
705-08.39 TAU-II WING BRACE (WIDE UNIT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$145.7000	\$145.70
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$145.7000	\$145.70
705-08.40 TAU-II XL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$848.5800	\$848.58
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$848.5800	\$848.58
705-08.41 TAU-II XXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,600.5500	\$1,600.55
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,600.5500	\$1,600.55
705-08.43 FORMED ANGLE 05 TRACC			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$470.9000	\$470.90
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$470.9000	\$470.90
705-08.52 QUADGUARD MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 3 BAY			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,084.4200	\$2,084.42
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,084.4200	\$2,084.42
705-08.54 TRACC WASHER 1/4" X 3" X 2-1/4"			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$4.7100	\$4.71
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4.7100	\$4.71
705-08.55 TRACC DOUBLER PL X 38-1/2"			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$127.1600	\$127.16
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$127.1600	\$127.16
705-08.56 TRACC BEAM GUIDE 72"			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$775.4200	\$775.42
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$775.4200	\$775.42

			CONTRACT CNY104
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08 67 F	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 2		
703-00.07	TEATE NET AIR NIT, STAGE 2	1.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc.	\$456.0000	\$456.00
5	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$456.0000	\$456.00
705-08.68 F	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 3		
		1.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$1,974.6200 \$1,974.6200	\$1,974.62 \$1,974.62
		¥,,5: ::e2ee	ψ1,01 1.0 <u>-</u>
705-08.74 E	BASE ASSEMBLY - 9'		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH \$2,034.9800	\$2,034.98
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$2,034.9800	\$2,034.98
705-08 76 F	BEAM GUIDE - 20'		
703-00.70	SEAM COIDE - 20	1.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc.	\$867.9200	\$867.92
\$	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$867.9200	\$867.92
705-08.77 E	END SHOE (LEFT OR RIGHT)		
		1.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$456.1700 \$456.1700	\$456.17 \$456.17
		·	
705-08.80	SIDE PANEL - 35"	4 000 54 011	
L	_U, Inc.	1.000 EACH \$135.0000	\$135.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$135.0000	\$135.00
705-08.84	SLOT PLATE		
		1.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc.	\$32.0700	\$32.07
3	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$32.0700	\$32.07
705-08.85	CROSSTIE		
	II lee	1.000 EACH \$220.9500	\$220.95
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$220.9500 \$220.9500	\$220.95 \$220.95
705-08.86 F	FORM CHANNEL - 3 X 2	1.000 EACH	
L	LU, Inc.	\$344.6700	\$344.67
8	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$344.6700	\$344.67
705-08.88	SLED/CUTTER ASSEMBLY		
		1.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$2,183.4200 \$2,183.4200	\$2,183.42 \$2,183.42
	Site Said I loudete, LLO dibia Olic-Oale, LLO	Ψ2,100.4200	Ψ2,100.72

				CONTRACT CNY104
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.93	05 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT STAGE 3			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,974.6200	\$1,974.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,974.6200	\$1,974.62
705-08.94	05 FRONT ANCH WELDMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$646.8700	\$646.87
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$646.8700	\$646.87
705-08.95	05 SECTION MODULE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,607.5000 \$1,607.5000	\$1,607.50 \$1,607.50
	Site-Sale Floducts, LLC d/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		φ1,607.5000	φ1,607.50
705-08.97	05 SLED/SHREDDER ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$3,532.7500	\$3,532.75 \$3,532.75
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,532.7500	\$3,532.75
705-08.98	05 FRAME WELDMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$599.9000	\$599.90 \$500.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$599.9000	\$599.90
705-08.99	05 BACK-UP FRAME			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$781.3700	\$781.37
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$781.3700	\$781.37
705-09.12	CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLT SET (3/4 IN X 7 IN)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$556.2900	\$556.29
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$556.2900	\$556.29
705-09.13	ASPHALT ANCHOR BOLT SET (3/4 IN X 18 IN)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$960.7500	\$960.75
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$960.7500	\$960.75
705-09.14	BOLT CABLE ADJUSTER			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$120.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$120.0000	\$120.00
705-09.15	BOLT SLED SIDE PANEL			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$7.8300	\$7.83
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$7.8300	\$7.83

				CONTRACT CNY104
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.16	BOLT FRONT STOP			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3.3100 \$3.3100	\$3.31 \$3.31
	Site-Sale Floudicis, LLC u/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		φ3.3100	φ3.31
705-09.17	BOLT SHEAR			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1.9600	\$1.96
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.9600	\$1.96
705-09.18	BOLT SIDE GUIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$20.0000 \$20.0000	\$20.00 \$20.00
	Site-Sale Floudicts, LLC d/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		\$20.0000	φ20.00
705-09.19	BOLT TERMINAL BRACE			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$9.9400	\$9.94
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$9.9400	\$9.94
705-09.20	BRACE TERMINAL			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$597.7000 \$597.7000	\$597.70 \$597.70
			φοσσσσ	φοστσ
705-09.21	CABLE WIRE ROPE W/ SPELTER SOCKET	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 LACIT	\$1,083.0000	\$1,083.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,083.0000	\$1,083.00
705-09.22	CLIP WIRE ROPE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$34.0000 \$34.0000	\$34.00 \$34.00
705-09.23	CYLINDER SHOCK ARRESTING	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$3,143.0000	\$3,143.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,143.0000	\$3,143.00
705-09.24	STRAP CYLINDER			
		1.000 EACH	***	***
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$89.0000 \$89.0000	\$89.00 \$89.00
705.00.05				
700-09.25	FRAME MOBILE #1	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$598.2600	\$598.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2600	\$598.26

				CONTRACT CNY104
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.26	FRAME MOBILE #2	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2600 \$598.2600	\$598.26 \$598.26
705 00 07	EDAME MODILE #6			
705-09.27	FRAME MOBILE #3	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2600 \$598.2600	\$598.26 \$598.26
705-09.28	FRAME MOBILE #4			
		1.000 EACH	# 500 0000	# 500.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2600 \$598.2600	\$598.26 \$598.26
705-09.29	FRAME MOBILE #5			
		1.000 EACH	****	****
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2600 \$598.2600	\$598.26 \$598.26
705-09.30	FRAME MOBILE #6			
		1.000 EACH	Φ=00,000	Ф500.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$598.2600 \$598.2600	\$598.26 \$598.26
705-09.31	GUIDE SIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$94.0000 \$94.0000	\$94.00 \$94.00
705-09.32	KEEPER SIDE #1 (SLED PANEL)			
		1.000 EACH	#00.000	#00.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$29.6200 \$29.6200	\$29.62 \$29.62
705-09.33	KEEPER SIDE #2 (SIDE PANEL)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$29.6200	\$29.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$29.6200	\$29.62
705-09.34	KEEPER SIDE #3 (REAR PANEL)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 LACH	\$29.6200	\$29.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$29.6200	\$29.62
705-09.36	PANEL SIDE	, -		
		1.000 EACH	070 5400	фо ло 5 4

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$370.54

\$370.54

\$370.5400

\$370.5400

		cc	NTRACT CNY104
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.37 PANEL SLED			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$648.9700	\$648.97
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$648.9700	\$648.97
705-09.38 PANEL REAR			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$343.3200	\$343.32
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$343.3200	\$343.32
705-09.39 SHEAVE (PULLEY)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$103.0000	\$103.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$103.0000	\$103.00
705-09.40 SLED			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,673.2000 \$2,673.2000	\$2,673.20 \$2,673.20
Site-Sale Floudois, LLC d/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		φ2,073.2000	φ2,073.20
705-09.41 TRANSITION JERSEY BARRIER RIGHT			
	1.000 EACH	# 4 994 44 99	0.1.00.1.11
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,691.1100 \$1,691.1100	\$1,691.11 \$1,691.11
one date i foddets, EEO dibita dite date, EEO		Ψ1,001.1100	Ψ1,001.11
705-09.42 TRANSITION JERSEY BARRIER LEFT			
III lee	1.000 EACH	¢4 004 4400	#4.004.44
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,691.1100 \$1,691.1100	\$1,691.11 \$1,691.11
		+ 1,00 111100	* 1,00 11.1
705-09.43 TRANSITION 24IN CONCRETE			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,117.9100	\$1,117.91
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,117.9100	\$1,117.91 \$1,117.91
705-09.44 BOOT CYLINDER	4 000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$66.5400	\$66.54
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$66.5400	\$66.54
705-14.22 CONC. B-U CABLE STRAP ASSY			
705-14.22 CONC. B-U CABLE STRAP ASST	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$63.0000	\$63.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$63.0000	\$63.00
705-14.31 CYLINDER 0.8" CYLINDERS 1 & 2			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62

		cc	NTRACT CNY104
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.32 CYLINDER 0.9" CYLINDERS 3 & 4			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62
705-14.33 CYLINDER 1.0" CYLINDERS 5 & 6			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,020.6200 \$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62 \$3,020.62
Site-Sale Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		\$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62
705-14.34 CYLINDER 1.108" CYLINDER 7			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,020.6200 \$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62 \$3,020.62
one date i foddete, 220 d/s/d dite date, 220		ψ0,020.0200	ψο,σ2σ.σ2
705-14.35 CYLINDER 1.385" CYLINDERS 8 & 9			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,020.6200 \$3,020.6200	\$3,020.62 \$3,020.62
one date i foddete, EEG dibia dhe date, EEG		ψο,σ2σ.σ2σσ	ψο,σ2σ.σ2
705-14.36 U-BOLTS (1/2" X 3")			
	1.000 EACH	4	
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$13.5000 \$13.5000	\$13.50 \$13.50
one date i foddete, EEG dibia dhe date, EEG		Ψ10.0000	Ψ.0.00
705-14.37 U-BOLTS (3/8" X 3")			
	1.000 EACH	#40.5000	040.50
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$13.5000 \$13.5000	\$13.50 \$13.50
0.00 0.00 0.000, 220 0.00 0.00 0.00, 220		*	******
705-14.38 BOX BEAM (8" X 6" X 3/16")			
III Isa	1.000 EACH	\$40.5000	0.40.50
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$42.5000 \$42.5000	\$42.50 \$42.50
705-14.50 CYLINDER RETAINER (1' 3" X 5")			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$161.0200	\$161.02
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$161.0200	\$161.02
705-14.51 FRONT ANCHOR PIN (1/4" X 1 1/2" X 3")			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$64.8400	\$64.84
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$64.8400	\$64.84
705-14.53 1/2" GALVANIZED CHAIN WITH HARDWARE	4 000 = 4 0		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$125.9800	\$125.98
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$125.9800	\$125.98

		cc	NTRACT CNY104
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.54 POLYVINYL COVER			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$269.5200	\$269.52
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$269.5200	\$269.52
705-14.55 ANCHOR BOLT SET (CONCRETE/ASPHALT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,007.5000	\$1,007.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,007.5000	\$1,007.50
705-14.56 REFLECTIVE NOSE LEFT/RIGHT			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$225.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$225.0000	\$225.00
705-14.57 BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(4 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,043.6800	\$1,043.68
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,043.6800	\$1,043.68
705-14.58 BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(6 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,294.1500	\$1,294.15
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,294.1500	\$1,294.15
705-14.59 BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(9 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,644.0000	\$1,644.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,644.0000	\$1,644.00
705-14.60 CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(4 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,794.7400	\$2,794.74
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,794.7400	\$2,794.74
705-14.61 CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(6 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$3,377.0700	\$3,377.07
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,377.0700	\$3,377.07
705-14.62 CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(9 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$4,093.8400	\$4,093.84
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4,093.8400	\$4,093.84
705-14.63 BOTTOM CABLE-(4 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$847.1200	\$847.12
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$847.1200	\$847.12

			co	NTRACT CNY104
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.64	BOTTOM CABLE-(6 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,567.6100	\$1,567.61
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,567.6100	\$1,567.61
705-14.65	BOTTOM CABLE-(9 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,650.2600	\$1,650.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,650.2600	\$1,650.26
705-14.66	SIDE MNT ANCHR/CABLE ANCHR CVR PLT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,227.8900	\$1,227.89
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,227.8900	\$1,227.89
705-14.67	PULLOUT BRACKET ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$324.3500	\$324.35
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$324.3500	\$324.35
705-14.68	3IN X 3IN TUBING			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$185.4200	\$185.42
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$185.4200	\$185.42
705-14.69	GALVANIZED STABALIZER BAR			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$211.3200	\$211.32
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$211.3200	\$211.32
705-14.70	TRANSITION PLATE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$768.9800	\$768.98
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$768.9800	\$768.98
705-14.71	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(4 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$918.0600	\$918.06
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$918.0600	\$918.06
705-14.72	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(6 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,475.6600	\$1,475.66
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,475.6600	\$1,475.66
705-14.73	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(9 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,576.1900 \$1,576.1000	\$1,576.19
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,576.1900	\$1,576.19

		CC	NTRACT CNY104
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-15.69 SHIM KIT QGII			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$43.0000 \$43.0000	\$43.00 \$43.00
Site-Sale Floudits, LEG U/D/a Site-Sale, LEG		φ43.0000	φ 4 3.00
705-15.77 BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT			
111 1	1.000 EACH	CE 444 7500	CE 444 75
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$5,141.7500 \$5,141.7500	\$5,141.75 \$5,141.75
705-15.79 MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 4-6 BAY	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EAGI1	\$4,556.1700	\$4,556.17
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4,556.1700	\$4,556.17
705-15.80 MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 7-9 BAY			
·	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$6,626.8900	\$6,626.89
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$6,626.8900	\$6,626.89
705-15.82 TRANSITION PANEL, NEW JERSEY BARRIER			
	1.000 EACH	•. •. •	
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,616.7400 \$1,616.7400	\$1,616.74 \$1,616.74
		* ,,.	* **
705-15.83 TRANSITION PANEL, QUAD TO W	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$2,251.5800	\$2,251.58
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,251.5800	\$2,251.58
705-15.84 DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, WIDE			
,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,793.6200	\$2,793.62
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,793.6200	\$2,793.62
705-15.85 BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT, WIDE			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$5,604.2500 \$5,604.2500	\$5,604.25 \$5,604.25
one date i reducto, 220 dibia dice date, 220		40,00 1.2000	ψο,σσ 1.2σ
705-15.87 BACKUP ASSEMBLY, CONCRETE			
LU, Inc.	1.000 C.Y.	\$3,731.5000	\$3,731.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,731.5000	\$3,731.50
705-15.88 END SHOE, CONCRETE			
. 33 . 3.00 END SHOE, GONORETE	1.000 C.Y.		
LU, Inc.		\$1,172.2900	\$1,172.29
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,172.2900	\$1,172.29

			CO	NTRACT CNY104
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-15.89 BACKUP ASSEMBLY, CONCRET	TE, WIDE			
		1.000 C.Y.		
LU, Inc.			\$4,436.5000	\$4,436.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a S	Site-Safe, LLC		\$4,436.5000	\$4,436.50
705-15.90 EXTENSION PANEL				
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$1,281.2400	\$1,281.24
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a S	Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,281.2400	\$1,281.24
705-15.91 PIVOT SUPPORT BRACKET				
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$122.5000	\$122.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a S	Site-Safe, LLC		\$122.5000	\$122.50
705-15.92 TRANS PANEL NEW JERSEY BA	ARRIER WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$576.0000	\$576.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a S	Site-Safe, LLC		\$576.0000	\$576.00
705-15.93 TRANS PANEL QUAD TO W WIE	DE			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$762.0000	\$762.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a S	Site-Safe, LLC		\$762.0000	\$762.00
705-17.24 HDPE NOSE PIECE				
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$261.7500	\$261.75
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a S	Site-Safe, LLC		\$261.7500	\$261.75
705-17.32 BREAKAWAY POST (TOP)				
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$48.0000	\$48.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a S	Site-Safe, LLC		\$48.0000	\$48.00
705-17.33 BREAKAWAY BOLT ASSEMBLY	,			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$6.1000	\$6.10
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a S	Site-Safe, LLC		\$6.1000	\$6.10
705-17.40 WIDETRACC LONG WING POST	г			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$701.6200	\$701.62
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a S	Site-Safe, LLC		\$701.6200	\$701.62
705-17.41 WIDETRACC SHORT WING POS	ST			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	0, 0, 1, 1, 0		\$606.3200	\$606.32
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a S	Site-Sate, LLC		\$606.3200	\$606.32

			CONTRACT CNY104
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-17.42 WIDETRACC EXT CHANNEL			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,373.3900	\$1,373.39
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,373.3900	\$1,373.39
705-17.43 WIDETRACC PANEL			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$631.9200	\$631.92
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$631.9200	\$631.92
705-17.71 WIDETRACC CABLE SYSTEM (W/ HARDWARE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$196.2500	\$196.25
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$196.2500	\$196.25
705-17.72 WIDETRACC FRAME (W/ HARDWARE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$262.7500	\$262.75
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$262.7500	\$262.75
705-17.73 WIDETRACC EXTENSION FOOT (RIGHT) (W/ HARDWARE)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$290.0000	\$290.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$290.0000	\$290.00
705-17.74 WIDETRACC EXTENSION FOOT (LEFT) (W/ HARDWARE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$290.0000	\$290.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$290.0000	\$290.00
705-18.02 BACKUP & BASE TRACK ASSEMBLY (REACT M)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$8,370.0000	\$8,370.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$8,370.0000	\$8,370.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$380,104.92 \$396,217.40
SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE (CONTINGENCY)	
LU, Inc.	\$149,985.10
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$149,985.10
TOTAL CONTRACT	
LU, Inc.	\$530,090.02

\$546,202.50

COUNTIES BLEDSOE, BRADLEY, CANNON, CLAY, COFFEE, CUMBERLAND, DEKALB, FENTRESS, FRANKLIN, GRUNDY, HAMILTON, JACKSON, MARION, MCMINN, MEIGS, OVERTON, PICKETT, POLK, PUTNAM, RHEA, SEQUATCHIE, VAN BUREN, WARREN, AND WHITE (Contract No. CNY105 Call 018)

R2BVAR-M3-033

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2025

TOTAL CONTRACT

Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.

\$5,773,496.00

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY105 EXTENSION
705-01.01 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS	250.000 L.F.		
Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	230.000 E.F.	\$39.5000	\$9,875.00
705-01.02 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE PIERS	40.000 5		
Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	18.000 L.F.	\$45.0000	\$810.00
705-01.04 METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE			
Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$100.0000	\$10,000.00
705-02.01 SINGLE GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)			
Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	25.000 L.F.	\$75.0000	\$1,875.00
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	30,000.000 L.F.	\$36.0000	\$1,080,000.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	150.000 EACH	\$100.0000	\$15,000.00
705-02.20 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (6 FT-9 FT)			
Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	3,200.000 L.F.	\$42.0000	\$134,400.00
705-02.25 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (9 FT-12 FT)			
Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$56.0000	\$2,800.00
705-03.01 MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)			
Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	30.000 L.F.	\$72.0000	\$2,160.00
705-03.02 MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	30.000 L.F.	\$42.0000	\$1,260.00
705-03.03 MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (27" MT HT)			
Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	25.000 L.F.	\$42.0000	\$1,050.00
705-03.04 MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL AT CONCRETE BARRIER			

18.000 L.F.

Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.

\$756.00

\$42.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY105 EXTENSION
705-04.02	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 12)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
705-04.03	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$1,800.0000	\$9,000.00
705-04.05	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	30.000 EACH	\$1,500.0000	\$45,000.00
705-04.11	STONE FOR GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL PAD	405 000 TON		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	125.000 TON	\$95.0000	\$11,875.00
705-04.24	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEETING	50 000 C F		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	50.000 S.F.	\$75.0000	\$3,750.00
705-04.29	C-A-T CRASH CUSHION ATTENUATING TERMINAL	4 000 54 011		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3	44 000 000 5		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	14,000.000 L.F.	\$36.5000	\$511,000.00
705-06.02	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST)	200 000 L F		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	300.000 L.F.	\$42.0000	\$12,600.00
705-06.09	WEAK-POST GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO CULVERT(M	•		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$350.0000	\$17,500.00
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$1,800.0000	\$18,000.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$1,600.0000	\$8,000.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	400 000 54 511		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	400.000 EACH	\$3,700.0000	\$1,480,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY105 EXTENSION
705-06.21	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3 (POWDER CO	DATING)		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
705-06.25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
705-06.26	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-2			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$3,300.0000	\$9,900.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$3,000.0000	\$12,000.00
705-10.30	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO SLOPE FACE ENDPOST			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	20.000 L.F.	\$92.0000	\$1,840.00
705-10.31	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO VERTICAL FACE ENDPOST			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	15.000 L.F.	\$92.0000	\$1,380.00
705-10.32	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO EXISTING BRIDGE PIER PROTEC	_		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$2,100.0000	\$8,400.00
705-10.99	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL ANCHOR CABLE ASSEMBLY			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$475.0000	\$2,375.00
705-11.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS (POWDER COATED)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	18.000 L.F.	\$100.0000	\$1,800.00
705-11.03	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (POWDER COATED)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$100.0000	\$5,000.00
705-11.08	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13) (POWDER COATED)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,800.0000	\$1,800.00
705-16.01	MEDIAN ATTENUATING TREND TERMINAL (MATT)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY105 EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	500.000 L.F.	\$0.5000	\$250.00
706-02.21	RESET SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$22.0000	\$2,200.00
706-03.01	POSTS FURNISHED			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
706-06.01	SINGLE THRIE RAIL (TYPE 2)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	18.000 L.F.	\$58.0000	\$1,044.00
706-06.02	MEDIAN DIVIDER THRIE RAIL (TYPE 2)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	18.000 L.F.	\$102.0000	\$1,836.00
706-06.03	RADIUS RAIL			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	1,300.000 L.F.	\$48.0000	\$62,400.00
706-06.05	RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (6-9 FT)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	25.000 L.F.	\$58.0000	\$1,450.00
706-06.06	RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (9-12 FT)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	25.000 L.F.	\$60.0000	\$1,500.00
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	50.000 EACH	\$125.0000	\$6,250.00
706-10.54	RE-ALIGN GUARDRAIL			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	5,000.000 L.F.	\$5.0000	\$25,000.00
706-10.56	BUFFER ENDS 88"			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$100.0000	\$400.00
706-10.71	HAZARD MARKERS			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$40.0000	\$160.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY105 EXTENSION
706-10.72	PULL AND REINSTALL GUARDARAIL POST FOR VERIFICATION			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
706-10.74	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	2.000 C.Y.	\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
706-10.80	MICHIGAN AND MODIFIED MICHIGAN END SHOE			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$300.00
706-10.81	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	3,500.000 EACH	\$17.0000	\$59,500.00
706-10.82	CONCRETE BRIDGE END OR PIER PROTECTION REPAIR			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	3.000 C.Y.	\$8,000.0000	\$24,000.00
706-10.83	DRILL BR. PAR. WALL FOR MICHIGAN END SHOE			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
712-01.02	LANE CLOSURE			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	1,000.000 EACH	\$1,600.0000	\$1,600,000.00
712-08.20	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	200.000 DAY	\$1,600.0000	\$320,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
717-01.04	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY CALL-OUT)	_		
		25.000 EACH		

Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.

\$25,000.00

\$1,000.0000

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Cumberland Guardrail, Inc. \$5,773,496.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Cumberland Guardrail, Inc. \$5,773,496.00

COUNTIES BLEDSOE, COFFEE, DEKALB, FENTRESS, GRUNDY, HAMILTON, JACKSON, MARION, PICKETT, POLK, PUTNAM, AND WARREN (Contract No. CNY058 Call 019)

R2BVAR-M3-030

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$338,230.00
Performance Striping Group, LLC \$352,005.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$367,806.00

			CONTRACT CNY058
MAINTE	NANCE CATECODY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
WAINIE	NANCE CATEGORY		
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
		32.000 S.F.	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$50.0000	\$1,600.00
	Performance Striping Group, LLC	\$50.0000	\$1,600.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$50.0000	\$1,600.00
716-05.70	D PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 6IN LINE		
		375.000 L.M.	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$750.0000	\$281,250.00
	Performance Striping Group, LLC	\$775.0000	
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$740.0000	\$277,500.00
716-05.71	1 PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 8IN LINE		
	1,;	383.000 L.F.	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$13,830.00
	Performance Striping Group, LLC	\$10.0000	\$13,830.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$7.0000	\$9,681.00
716-05.82	2 PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 8IN DOTTED		
	•	505.000 L.F.	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$5,050.00
	Performance Striping Group, LLC	\$10.0000	\$5,050.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$2,525.00
716-50.01	1 ROADWAY CLEANING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING		
		3.000 L.M.	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Performance Striping Group, LLC	\$300.0000	• •
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$500.0000	
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Performance Striping Group, LLC	\$40,000.0000	
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$75,000.0000	
	-	. ,	• •

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$338,230.00
Performance Striping Group, LLC	\$352,005.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$367,806.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$338,230.00
Performance Striping Group, LLC	\$352,005.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$367,806.00

COUNTIES BLEDSOE, COFFEE, FRANKLIN, AND VAN BUREN (Contract No. CNY093 Call 020)

HSIP-2600(48),26946-3401-94,HSIP-30(95),88S030-F3-004,HSIP-400(35),04945-3454-94,PHSIP/HSIP-53(64),16S053-F3-003

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING HFST ON VARIOUS ROADS IN BLEDSOE, COFFEE, FRANKLIN, AND VAN BUREN COUNTIES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.640 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$1,249,596.62

LU, Inc.

\$1,367,837.75

			co	NTRACT CNY093
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
406-04.02	HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	941.000 S.Y.	\$52.0000 \$58.2300	\$48,932.00 \$54,794.43
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT	8.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	0.000 EAGIT	\$2,100.0000 \$2,100.0000	\$16,800.00 \$16,800.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	22.744.000 L.E		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	22,741.000 L.F.	\$4.7500 \$4.0300	\$108,019.75 \$91,646.23
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3	2 265 000 L E		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	3,365.000 L.F.	\$39.2200 \$33.4900	\$131,975.30 \$112,693.85
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2	0.000 5 4 CU		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$4,000.0000 \$3,267.9500	\$32,000.00 \$26,143.60
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	0.405.0001.5		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	3,165.000 L.F.	\$2.0000 \$5.7500	\$6,330.00 \$18,198.75
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 L 0		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$23,000.0000 \$30,000.0000	\$23,000.00 \$30,000.00
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	19.000 EACH	\$52.0000 \$62.3000	\$988.00 \$1,183.70
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION	205 000 6 5		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	285.000 S.F.	\$31.0000 \$31.6700	\$8,835.00 \$9,025.95
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	6,906.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	0, 3 00.000 L.F.	\$6.0000 \$7.1700	\$41,436.00 \$49,516.02
				DAGE

			(CONTRACT CNY093
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.22	BARRIER WALL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$6.5000 \$5.9900	\$1,300.00 \$1,198.00
	20, 110.		ψ3.3300	ψ1,130.00
713-02.26	CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	545.000 EACH	\$20.0000	\$10,900.00
	LU, Inc.		\$5.9900	\$3,264.55
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		3,640.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0000	\$18,200.00
	LU, Inc.		\$5.9600	\$21,694.40
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		24,446.760 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$5.1100 \$6.9400	\$124,922.94 \$169,660.51
	25, 116.		ψο.ο.100	ψ100,000.01
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE	40 000 = 4011		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	48.000 EACH	\$565.6900	\$27,153.12
	LU, Inc.		\$716.2900	\$34,381.92
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		3,370.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.3000	\$51,561.00
	LU, Inc.		\$16.0500	\$54,088.50
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		2,929.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$16.9400 \$17.2800	\$49,617.26 \$50,613.12
	_5,		4	φοσ,σ.σ
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	382.000 EACH	\$22.0000	\$8,404.00
	LU, Inc.		\$62.3000	\$23,798.60
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$14,000.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI	-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		52.000 EACH	.	• • =
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$34.0000 \$34.6800	\$1,768.00 \$1,803.36

\$1,803.36

\$34.6800

				CONTRACT CNY093
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 CC	OLOR)		
7.10 0.1.20	0.00.00	1,364.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	•	\$34.0000	\$46,376.00
	LU, Inc.		\$34.6800	\$47,303.52
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		890.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$8,900.00
	LU, Inc.		\$10.2000	\$9,078.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
		9.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$400.0000	\$3,600.00
	LU, Inc.		\$408.0000	\$3,672.00
716-04.16	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)			
		720.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$7.5000	\$5,400.00
	LU, Inc.		\$7.6500	\$5,508.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		26.000 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4,750.0000	\$123,500.00
	LU, Inc.		\$4,845.0000	\$125,970.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED L	INE)		
		300.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.7500	\$525.00
	LU, Inc.		\$1.7900	\$537.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		107.760 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,100.0000	\$226,296.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,142.0000	\$230,821.92
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
		3,975.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$0.7500	\$2,981.25
	LU, Inc.		\$0.7700	\$3,060.75
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$34,375.0000	\$34,375.00
730-26.07	FLASHING WARNING BEACON (RED)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,100.0000	\$16,800.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,909.3800	\$23,275.04

CONTRACT (CN	Y	09:	3
------------	----	---	-----	---

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

730-26.08 FLASHING WARNING BEACON (AMBER)

8.000 EACH

 Superior Traffic Control, LLC
 \$2,100.0000
 \$16,800.00

 LU, Inc.
 \$2,909.3800
 \$23,275.04

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY 90% CATEGORY

406-04.02 HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT

1,313.000 S.Y.

 Superior Traffic Control, LLC
 \$52.0000
 \$68,276.00

 LU, Inc.
 \$58.2300
 \$76,455.99

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,181,320.62
LU, Inc.	\$1,291,381.76

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY 90%

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$68,276.00
LU, Inc.	\$76,455.99

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,249,596.62
LU, Inc.	\$1,367,837.75

BLOUNT COUNTY (Contract No. CNY078 Call 021)

STP/HSIP-115(67),05S115-F3-004,05S115-F8-004

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 129 (S.R. 115) FROM THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR TABCAT CREEK (L.M. 11.19).

PROJECT LENGTH - 11.190 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 7.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

 APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
 \$1,968,414.75

 PRI of East Tennessee Inc.
 \$2,485,870.50

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$2,599,000.00

		CONTRACT CNY078
ROADWAY CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS		
	23.000 L.M.	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$500.0000	\$11,500.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,025.0000 \$3,500.0000	\$23,575.00 \$80,500.00
307-01.15 ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS		
	58.000 TON	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$173.5000	\$252,963.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$202.0000	\$294,516.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$245.0000	\$357,210.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
1	17.000 TON	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,000.0000	\$117,000.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$1,355.0000	\$158,535.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$850.0000	\$99,450.00
411-03.12 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT		
	91.000 TON	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$167.0000	\$1,217,597.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$220.5000 \$331,0000	\$1,607,665.50 \$1,611,311,00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$221.0000	\$1,611,311.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
	80.000 S.Y.	Ф4 000 00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$50.0000 \$331.5000	\$4,000.00 \$26,520.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$8,000.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN		
700 02:10 GOARDINALE HVARGING V 271K 10 0 11K	2.000 EACH	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$325.0000	\$650.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$1,300.0000	\$2,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,100.0000	\$2,200.00
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT		
	2.000 EACH	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,800.0000	\$3,600.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$4,550.0000	\$9,100.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,100.0000	\$8,200.00

2.000 EACH

705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

PRI of East Tennessee Inc.

\$7,800.00

\$15,600.00

\$14,200.00

\$3,900.0000

\$7,800.0000

\$7,100.0000

			CC	ONTRACT CNY078
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$103,200.0000	\$103,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$129,500.0000	\$129,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		253.000 S.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$2,277.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$18.5000	\$4,680.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$2,277.00
713-02.14	4 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		50.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$2,250.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$97.0000	\$4,850.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$2,250.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-	DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		740.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$33,300.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$58.5000	\$43,290.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$37,000.00
716-04.04	4 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOU	LDER)		
		1,057.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$5.7500	\$6,077.75
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$10.5000	\$11,098.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$9,513.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		64.000 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,350.0000	\$86,400.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1,885.0000	\$120,640.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$108,800.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$98,000.0000	\$98,000.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$128,589.0000	\$128,589.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,968,414.75
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$2,485,870.50
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,599,000.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,968,414.75
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$2,485,870.50
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,599,000.00

BRADLEY COUNTY (Contract No. CNY095 Call 022)

STP/HSIP-74(13),06S074-F3-004,06S074-F8-004

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 11 (S.R. 74) FROM NORTH OF INMAN STREET (L.M. 13.87) TO NORTH OF S.R. 60 (L.M. 15.46) (INCLUDES THE SB SECTION L.M. 0.00 - 0.41).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.00 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 15, 2024

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,895,003.07

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

\$2,010,116.00

CONTRACT	CN	Y095
----------	----	------

				CONTRACT	CNY095
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTE	NSION
KOADWA	AT CATEGORY				
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRAI				
		4,878.000 TON			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$134.0600 \$144.0000		944.68 432.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT				
		38.000 TON			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$983.2500 \$850.0000		363.50 300.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT				
		4.200 L.M.			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,330.0000	\$13,	986.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,100.0000	\$13,	020.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D				
		2,894.000 TON	.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$177.3900 \$180.0000		366.66 920.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
		7,178.000 TON			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.4400 \$56.0000		388.32 968.00
611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN				
		30.000 EACH	* 404 0000		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,494.0000 \$1,245.0000		820.00 350.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		1.000 LS		•	
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$109,459.2000 \$43,100.0000		459.20 100.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)				
		70.000 EACH			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.2000 \$34.6000		604.00 422.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)				
		1,630.000 S.F.			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.2200 \$7.7000		398.60 551.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)				
		2.000 EACH			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,020.0000 \$950.0000		040.00 900.00
				PA	.GE

CONTRACT CNY095

				CONTRACT CNY095
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		6.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$25,200.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,900.0000	\$23,400.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR	R) (1 COLOR)		
		131.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$6,288.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$44.0000	\$5,764.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR	R)(2 COLOR)		
		146.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$7,008.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$44.0000	\$6,424.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIP	PING)		
		13.000 S.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$26.4000	\$343.20
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$325.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		975.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	0.0.000 =	\$14.4000	\$14,040.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.4000	\$13,065.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		27.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$5,670.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$195.0000	\$5,265.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-	WALK)		
	·	1,007.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	.,	\$33.0000	\$33,231.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$31,217.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	•	3.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	0.000 =. 1011	\$270.0000	\$810.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$251.0000	\$753.00
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
	,	2.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	2.000 27(011	\$270.0000	\$540.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$251.0000	\$502.00
716-03.08	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (PED-XING)			
	,	2.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	2.000 EA011	\$420.0000	\$840.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$391.0000	\$782.00
	g Browner Conduction Company, mo.		4001.0000	ψ, σ <u>2.</u> σσ

				CONTRACT CNY095
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$270.0000	\$270.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$251.0000	\$251.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$1,050.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$195.0000	\$975.00
716-04.10	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HANDICAP SYMBOL)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$360.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$167.0000	\$334.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		30.000 S.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.6000	\$1,008.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$31.2000	\$936.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		13.400 L.M.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,770.0000 \$1,600.0000	\$23,718.00 \$21,440.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$21,440.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		1,950.000 L.F.		_
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.0000 \$5.6000	\$11,700.00 \$10,920.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		φ5.6000	\$10,920.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		6.700 L.M.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,700.0000 \$8,100.0000	\$58,290.00 \$54,270.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		φο, 100.0000	\$34,270.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LI	NE)		
		200.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.8000 \$1.6500	\$360.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.6500	\$330.00

1.000 LS

717-01

MOBILIZATION

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

\$58,905.91

\$65,200.00

\$58,905.9100

\$65,200.0000

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,895,003.07
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,010,116.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,895,003.07
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,010,116.00

COUNTIES BRADLEY, HAMILTON, MCMINN, MEIGS, POLK, AND RHEA (Contract No. CNY059 Call 023)

R2BVAR-M3-031

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

A & A Safety, Inc.
W L Markers, Inc.

\$778,104.60 \$786,348.25

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION**

			ORY

MAINTE	NANCE CATEGORY			
705-07.11	TRUCK MOUNTED ENERGY ATTENUATO			
		6.000 EACH		
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$15,000.00
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$600.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$215,000.0000	\$215,000.00
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		128.000 S.F.		
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$960.00
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$192.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	,	6.000 EACH		
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$600.00
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$300.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT M	MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
		700.000 EACH		
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$17,500.00
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$14,000.00
716-01.40	REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOV	VPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
		107,401.000 EACH		
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$4.6000	\$494,044.60
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$6.2500	\$671,256.25
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

 A & A Safety, Inc.
 \$778,104.60

 W L Markers, Inc.
 \$786,348.25

TOTAL CONTRACT

A & A Safety, Inc. \$778,104.60 W L Markers, Inc. \$786,348.25

COUNTIES CHESTER, CROCKETT, DECATUR, HARDEMAN, HARDIN, HAYWOOD, HENDERSON, MADISON, AND MCNAIRY (Contract No. CNY049 Call 024)

R4BVAR-M3-048

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.

\$2,183,030.00

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.

\$2,898,488.00

\$100,000.00

\$100,000.0000

			C	DIVINACI CIVIO49
MAINTEI	NANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.70	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 6IN LINE			
		3,866.000 L.M.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$530.0000	\$2,048,980.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$719.0000	\$2,779,654.00
716-05.71	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 8IN LINE			
		31,600.000 L.F.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$31,600.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$0.2400	\$7,584.00
716-50.01	ROADWAY CLEANING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING			
		25.000 L.M.		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$98.0000	\$2,450.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$450.0000	\$11,250.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.	\$2,183,030.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$2,898,488.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc.	\$2,183,030.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$2,898,488.00

R4BVAR-M3-049

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

W L Markers, Inc. \$456,702.06

\$30,000.0000

			CO	NTRACT CNY048
MAINTE	NANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	W L Markers, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1	•		
	W L Markers, Inc.	251.000 EACH	\$40.0000	\$10,040.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)	(1 COLOR)		
	W L Markers, Inc.	20.000 EACH	\$40.0000	\$800.00
716-01.23	S SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 C	COLOR)		
	W L Markers, Inc.	575.000 EACH	\$40.0000	\$23,000.00
716-01.40	REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLEC	CTIVE MARKER		
	W L Markers, Inc.	36,709.000 EACH	\$9.3400	\$342,862.06
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		

W L Markers, Inc.

\$30,000.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

W L Markers, Inc. \$456,702.06

TOTAL CONTRACT

W L Markers, Inc. \$456,702.06

CLAIBORNE COUNTY (Contract No. CNY079 Call 026)

STP/HSIP-345(12),13S345-F3-002,13S345-F8-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 345 FROM NEAR U.S. 25E (S.R. 32) (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR S.R. 63 (L.M. 8.51).

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.510 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 7.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,182,206.90

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY079 EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	17.000 L.M.	\$930.0000	\$15,810.00
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,139.000 TON	\$133.0000	\$151,487.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	04 000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	91.000 TON	\$850.0000	\$77,350.00
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT	5,697.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	3,037.000 TON	\$120.0000	\$683,640.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	58.000 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	33.555 5	\$95.0000	\$5,510.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$255.0000	\$510.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT	2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,375.0000	\$2,750.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2	2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,890.0000	\$7,780.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	42.000 EACH		
740.05.04	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$46.20
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	21.000 EACH	M4.4000	# 00.40
712.06	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$23.10
712-06	Rogers Group, Inc.	733.000 S.F.	\$9.0000	\$6,597.00

			co	NTRACT CNY079
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$101.5000	\$203.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR	2) (1 COLOR)		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	566.000 EACH	\$37.1500	\$21,026.90
			ψον.1000	ΨΣ1,020.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-	DIR)(1 COLOR) 22.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$37.1500	\$817.30
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		566.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.1000	\$5,716.60
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	48.000 L.F.	\$12.1000	\$580.80
716-02 06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
710-02.00	FEASTIC FAVEMENT MARKING (TORN LANE ARROW)	4.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$201.0000	\$804.00
716-02.11	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	200.000 L.F.	\$1.1000	\$220.00
			ψ1.1000	Ψ220.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROV	N) 2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2,000 2,1011	\$355.0000	\$710.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDE	ER)		
		1,940.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.7500	\$9,215.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	14.000 L.M.	\$1,155.0000	\$16,170.00
716 12 02	SDD AV TUEDMO DVMT MDKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
1 10-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)	34.000 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,260.0000	\$110,840.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	rrogora Group, mo.		Ψ20,000.0000	Ψ20,000.00

			CONTRACT CNY079
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-14.02 SAW SLOT	1,500.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	1,500.000 L.F.	\$5.6000	\$8,400.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	3,000.000 L.F.		

\$1.0000

\$3,000.00

Rogers Group, Inc.

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,182,206.90

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,182,206.90

CLAIBORNE AND HANCOCK COUNTIES (Contract No. CNY045 Call 027)

HSIP-1300(32),13945-3488-94,HSIP-3400(13),34945-3434-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS IN CLAIBORNE AND HANCOCK COUNTIES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

 LU, Inc.
 \$729,391.18

 Superior Traffic Control, LLC
 \$730,726.29

 Highway Markings, Inc.
 \$790,189.50

			C	ONINACI CN104
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT	10.000 EACH		
	111 1	10.000 EACH	#0.400.0000	#04.000.00
	LU, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,100.0000 \$2,100.0000	\$21,000.00 \$21,000.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$2,750.0000	\$27,500.00
	riigiiway iviaikiiigs, iiic.		Ψ2,730.0000	Ψ21,000.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		4,138.000 L.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$5.7500	\$23,793.50
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.5000	\$22,759.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$31,035.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		4,463.000 L.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$32.1700	\$143,574.71
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$36.9500	\$164,907.85
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$32.7500	\$146,163.25
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
		10.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$3,235.0500	\$32,350.50
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3,600.0000	\$36,000.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$32,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	LU, Inc.		\$52,000.0000	\$52,000.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$17,500.0000	\$17,500.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		1,626.000 L.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$11,382.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6.5000	\$10,569.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$12,195.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		5,389.000 LB.		
	LU, Inc.		\$4.4000	\$23,711.60
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.8500	\$31,525.65
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$5.7500	\$30,986.75
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
•		11,987.000 LB.		
	LU, Inc.		\$5.3700	\$64,370.19
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6.0000	\$71,922.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$6.2500	\$74,918.75

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	ONTTRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)		
1,574.000	S.F.	
LU, Inc.	\$13.9100	\$21,894.34
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$15.8900	\$25,010.86
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$18.5000	\$29,119.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)		
2,112.000) S.F.	
LU, Inc.	\$15.1300	\$31,954.56
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$17.6400	\$37,255.68
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$19.2500	\$40,656.00
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING		
247.000	EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$61.6700	\$15,232.49
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$50.0000	\$12,350.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$2,470.00
713-16.09 RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT		
2.000	EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$608.4200	\$1,216.84
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$450.0000	\$900.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
597.000	L.F.	
LU, Inc.	\$10.1000	\$6,029.70
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$10.0000	\$5,970.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$16.0000	\$9,552.00
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)		
	EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$404.0000	\$808.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$400.0000	\$800.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)		
133.000	L.M.	
LU, Inc.	\$1,994.7500	\$265,301.75
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,975.0000	\$262,675.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$2,325.0000	\$309,225.00
716-13.04 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)		
3,975.000	L.F.	
LU, Inc.	\$0.7600	\$3,021.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$0.7500	\$2,981.25
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$1.2500	\$4,968.75

CO	NTR	4CT	CNY	045

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

717-01 **MOBILIZATION**

1.000 LS

LU, Inc.	\$11,750.0000	\$11,750.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

LU, Inc.	\$729,391.18
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$730,726.29
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$790,189.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc.	\$729,391.18
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$730,726.29
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$790,189.50

COFFEE COUNTY (Contract No. CNY096 Call 028)

STP-NH/HSIP-55(30),16S055-F3-002,16S055-F8-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 55 FROM NORTH OF HARPER LANE (L.M. 11.44) TO U.S. 41 (S.R. 2) (L.M. 13.79).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.350 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 10.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Volunteer Paving, LLC

\$2,417,074.71

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$2,467,934.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY096 EXTENSION
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY			
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
		2,646.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$150.4900 \$116.0000	\$398,196.54 \$306,936.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR	ADING A		
		850.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$101.5000 \$131.5000	\$86,275.00 \$111,775.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
		70.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$976.4700 \$840.0000	\$68,352.90 \$58,800.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
		9.400 L.M.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,299.4900 \$3,360.0000	\$31,015.21 \$31,584.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		6,403.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$135.7100 \$145.0000	\$868,951.13 \$928,435.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
110 01101		9,285.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	0,200.000 10.11	\$29.2000	\$271,122.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14.8000	\$137,418.00
611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
	Valuata an Baying III C	72.000 EACH	¢4 240 9000	\$05.035.60
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,319.8000 \$2,100.0000	\$95,025.60 \$151,200.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		969.000 S.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.4600 \$30.2000	\$29,515.74 \$29,263.80
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
		5,112.000 S.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$42.6400 \$53.0000	\$217,975.68 \$270,936.00
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		8.000 C.Y.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,015.2300 \$1,777.0000	\$8,121.84 \$14,216.00
				PAGE 2

			CC	NTRACT CNY096
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$39,441.6200	\$39,441.62
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$116,000.0000	\$116,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		30.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$31.4700	\$944.10
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$43.3000	\$1,299.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		30.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.4600	\$913.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.8000	\$984.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	1,489.000 S.F.		
	Voluntoor Poving LLC	1,403.000 3.1 .	\$7.6100	¢11 221 20
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.8100 \$7.2000	\$11,331.29 \$10,720.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		φ1.2000	φ10,720.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		96.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.4600	\$2,924.16
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.7000	\$1,507.20
740.00.00	ADDOM DO ADD (TVDE O)			
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,116.7500	\$2,233.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$6,091.3700	\$12,182.74
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,490.0000	\$12,980.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS	(MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		340.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$11,900.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$42.5000	\$14,450.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	S (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
		310.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	5,5,5,5	\$35.0000	\$10,850.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$42.5000	\$13,175.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MA	ARKER		
		650.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$6,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.2000	\$7,930.00

				CONTRACT CNY096
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		580.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$8,700.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.3500	\$8,903.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$265.0000	\$2,120.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$305.2000	\$2,441.60
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROS	SS-WALK)		
		61.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,135.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.6000	\$1,561.60
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARE	ROW)		
		3.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$575.6200	\$1,726.86
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$410.0000	\$1,230.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		11.800 L.M.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$29,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$16,520.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		1,160.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$12.0000	\$13,920.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.1000	\$9,396.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LI	NE)		
		11.800 L.M.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$82,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,701.0000	\$90,871.80
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$86,100.0000	\$86,100.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$97,500.2000	\$97,500.20
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		2,500.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5.0800	\$12,700.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.2000	\$13,000.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		5,000.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$0.7600	\$3,800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.7800	\$3,900,00

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$3,900.00

\$0.7800

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

 Volunteer Paving, LLC
 \$2,417,074.71

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$2,467,934.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

 Volunteer Paving, LLC
 \$2,417,074.71

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$2,467,934.00

CROCKETT AND GIBSON COUNTIES (Contract No. CNY086 Call 029)

STP/HSIP-152(25),17S152-F3-002,17S152-F8-002,17S152-M3-003,STP/HSIP-152(26),27S152-F3-003,27S152-F8-003,R4S152-M3-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 152 FROM U.S. 412 (S.R. 20) (L.M. 0.00) IN CROCKETT COUNTY TO U.S. 70A (S.R. 366) (L.M. 1.95) IN GIBSON COUNTY, INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK AND EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS, AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 14.150 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company

\$6,147,027.94

			С	ONTRACT CNY086
PO A DWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
KOADWA	AT CATEGORY			
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		4,844.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$20.0000 \$26.0000	\$96,880.00 \$125,944.00
203-06	WATER			
		78.700 M.G.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$0.0100 \$1.0000	\$0.79 \$78.70
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		28.600 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$900.0000 \$1,900.0000	\$25,740.00 \$54,340.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C C	OR D)		
		10,513.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$210,260.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$49.5000	\$520,393.50
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA			
		2,136.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$145.0000 \$179.0000	\$309,720.00 \$382,344.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	DING B-M2		
		8,247.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$119.0000 \$148.2500	\$981,393.00 \$1,222,617.75
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
		126.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$600.0000 \$1,390.0000	\$75,600.00 \$175,140.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		17,503.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$137.0000 \$159.9000	\$2,397,911.00 \$2,798,729.70
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
		18.300 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$2,900.0000 \$3,509.0000	\$53,070.00 \$64,214.70
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS)			
		21.200 L.M.	#	A1= 0== ==
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$725.0000 \$852.5000	\$15,370.00 \$18,073.00
				PAGE

				CONTRACT CNY086
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
414-04.03	ASPHALT EMULSION (SCRUB SEAL)			
		205.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$1,629.0000 \$1,980.0000	\$333,945.00 \$405,900.00
414-04.04	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SCRUB SEAL)			
		1,670.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$74.4700 \$99.0000	\$124,364.90 \$165,330.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		78,535.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$3.3500 \$3.9500	\$263,092.25 \$310,213.25
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		42.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$4,200.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$110.0000	\$4,620.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		26.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$31,200.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$1,320.0000	\$34,320.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		48.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,400.0000	\$163,200.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$3,740.0000	\$179,520.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		2,400.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$12,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$5.5000	\$13,200.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$83,000.0000	\$83,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$210,000.0000	\$210,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		76.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$2,280.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$33.0000	\$2,508.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		57.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$570.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$11.0000	\$627.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			ONTTRIOL	2711 21101011
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
		19.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$10.0000 \$11.0000	\$190.00 \$209.00
	Tord Constitution Company		Ψ11.0000	Ψ209.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		3,221.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.0000	\$22,547.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$7.7000	\$24,801.70
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
710 10.01	STANGEABLE INEGGAGE GIGH GIVI	4.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	3,333 =- 321	\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$5,900.0000	\$23,600.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER			
		1,095.000 EACH	# 00.000	400 400 00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$36.0000 \$39.6000	\$39,420.00 \$43,362.00
	Ford Construction Company		φ39.0000	φ43,302.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS	(MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		25.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$36.0000	\$900.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$39.6000	\$990.00
716-01-23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	S (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
7 10 01.20	ONOW LOWABLE NAIGES FAVEMENT MARKEN	25.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$36.0000	\$900.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$39.6000	\$990.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE M			
		85.000 EACH	# 40.000	4050.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$10.0000 \$20.0000	\$850.00 \$1,700.00
	Tord Constitution Company		Ψ20.0000	ψ1,700.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATIO	ON STRIPING)		
		162.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$5,670.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$38.5000	\$6,237.00
716 02 05	DI ASTIC DAVEMENT MADVING (STOD LINE)			
1 10-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	442.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	442.000 L.F.	\$17.0000	\$7,514.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$18.7000	\$8,265.40
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE AR			
		20.000 EACH	A.	*. **
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$210.0000 \$231.0000	\$4,200.00 \$4,620.00

Ford Construction Company

\$4,620.00

\$231.0000

				CONTRACT CNY086
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		151.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$4.0000 \$4.4000	\$604.00 \$664.40
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
		0.100 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$22,000.0000 \$24,200.0000	\$2,200.00 \$2,420.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$240.0000	\$480.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$264.0000	\$528.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$1,000.0000 \$1,100.0000	\$4,000.00 \$4,400.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
		26.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$20.0000 \$22.0000	\$520.00 \$572.00
716-04.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$450.0000 \$495.0000	\$450.00 \$495.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		100.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$29.0000 \$31.9000	\$2,900.00 \$3,190.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		65.500 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$1,900.0000 \$2,090.0000	\$124,450.00 \$136,895.00
716-08.09	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOTTED LINE)			
		75.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$5.0000 \$1.1000	\$375.00 \$82.50
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		37.500 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,450.0000	\$54,375.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$1 804 0000	\$67,650,00

Ford Construction Company

\$67,650.00

\$1,804.0000

			CONTRACT CNY086
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
	5	1.800 L.M.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$7,500.0000	\$388,500.00
	Ford Construction Company	\$8,250.0000	\$427,350.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)		
	1,30	3.000 L.F.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4.0000	\$5,212.00
	Ford Construction Company	\$4.4000	\$5,733.20
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	

\$104,400.0000 \$321,000.0000 \$104,400.00 \$321,000.00

Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company

		CONTRACT CNY086
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY		
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS		
	58.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$325.0000	\$18,850.00
Ford Construction Company	\$627.0000	\$36,366.00
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)		
,	5.000 S.Y.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$660.0000	\$3,300.00
Ford Construction Company	\$1,400.0000	\$7,000.00
604-10.53 CONCRETE REPAIRS		
or root or roo	21.000 S.Y.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$660.0000	\$13,860.00
Ford Construction Company	\$1,210.0000	\$25,410.00
617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)		
2	2,458.000 S.Y.	

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Ford Construction Company

\$58.0000

\$59.0000

\$142,564.00

\$145,022.00

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$5,968,453.94
Ford Construction Company	\$7,773,868.80

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$178,574.00
Ford Construction Company	\$213,798.00

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$6,147,027.94
Ford Construction Company	\$7,987,666.80

CUMBERLAND COUNTY (Contract No. CNY103 Call 030)

STP/HSIP-298(17),18S298-F3-005,18S298-F8-005

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 298 FROM NEAR JACKIE DRIVE (L.M. 2.70) TO EAST OF LAKE FRANCIS ROAD (L.M. 6.75).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.050 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,326,232.75

ROADWAY 0	CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY103 EXTENSION
	ogers Group, Inc.	8.100 L.M.	\$2,200.0000	\$17,820.00
		•	Ψ2,200.0000	ψ17,020.00
307-01.08 AS	SPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	2 280.000 TON		
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.		\$230.0000	\$64,400.00
403-02.01 TR	RACKLESS TACK COAT	26.000 TON		
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	26.000 TON	\$1,250.0000	\$32,500.00
406-04.03 HI	GH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT (SINGLE LIFT)			
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	2,582.000 S.Y.	\$39.0000	\$100,698.00
411-01.10 AC	CS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	· · · · · · · ·		
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	3,764.000 TON	\$156.0000	\$587,184.00
411-01.21 LC	ONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	4.100 L.M.	\$3,100.0000	\$12,710.00
415-01.01 CC	OLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	4,527.000 TON	\$42.0000	\$190,134.00
705-04.22 GL	UARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRECTIONAL)			
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	226.000 EACH	\$37.0000	\$8,362.00
712-01 TR	RAFFIC CONTROL			
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
712-04.01 FL	EXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	18.000 EACH	\$1.2500	\$22.50
712-06 SIG	GNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	828.000 S.F.	\$9.5000	\$7,866.00
713-16.01 CF	HANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$4,200.0000	\$8,400.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY103 EXTENSION
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COI	•		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	268.000 EACH	\$45.0000	\$12,060.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	268.000 EACH	\$13.5000	\$3,618.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	193.000 L.F.	\$13.5000	\$2,605.50
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	16.500 L.M.	\$1,100.0000	\$18,150.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	193.000 L.F.	\$6.7500	\$1,302.75
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	16.500 L.M.	\$7,700.0000	\$127,050.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LIN	E)		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	600.000 L.F.	\$2.2500	\$1,350.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			

1.000 LS

\$65,000.0000

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$65,000.00

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,326,232.75

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,326,232.75

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY108 Call 031)

NH/HSIP-24(92),19S024-F3-004,19S024-F8-004

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 24) FROM U.S. 70 (S.R. 24, BROADWAY) (L.M. 12.73) TO COTTAGE LANE (L.M. 17.96).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.230 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 9.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC\$2,719,397.80Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC\$2,789,633.35Rogers Group, Inc.\$2,791,134.55

	•	
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY		
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS		
11.000 L.M.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,400.0000	\$15,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,000.0000	\$22,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,050.0000	\$22,550.00
307-01.15 ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS		
500.000 TON		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$125.0000	\$62,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$150.0000	\$75,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$140.0000	\$70,000.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
69.000 TON		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$950.0000	\$65,550.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$850.0000	\$58,650.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,000.0000	\$69,000.00
444 00 40 A00 MW/DOTO 00) OD ADINO D		
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		
10,530.000 TON	# 40 = 0000	* 4.040.050.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$125.0000	\$1,316,250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	\$130.0000 \$130.0000	\$1,368,900.00 \$1,368,900.00
Rogers Group, mc.	Ψ130.0000	ψ1,300,300.00
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)		
3.000 L.M.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$795.0000	\$2,385.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,685.0000	\$5,055.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,125.0000	\$3,375.00
411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
2.300 L.M.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$795.0000	\$1,828.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,685.0000	\$3,875.50
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,125.0000	\$2,587.50
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
10,431.000 TON		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$30.5000	\$318,145.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$31.8500	\$332,227.35
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$26.7500	\$279,029.25
611-09.01 ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN		
36.000 EACH		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,600.0000	\$57,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,600.0000	\$57,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,925.0000	\$69,300.00

			-	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	,	3,630.000 S.F.		
	Vision Construction Materials 11 C	3,030.000 3.F.	©24.0000	Ф400 400 00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$34.0000	\$123,420.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$52.2500 \$33.5000	\$189,667.50 \$121,605.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		φ33.3000	\$121,005.00
704 02 02	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
701-02.03	CONCRETE CORD RAMP			
		660.000 S.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$32.0000	\$21,120.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$52.2500	\$34,485.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$13,200.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		9.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$100.0000	\$900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$900.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$1,035.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		13.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$13,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$13,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,150.0000	\$14,950.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
		3.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$800.0000	\$2,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$2,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$915.0000	\$2,745.00
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,300.0000	\$4,600.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$3,400.00
705 00 00	TANGENT ENERGY ARGORDING TERM MAGUETE A			
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		13.000 EACH	.	.
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,250.0000	\$42,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,250.0000	\$42,250.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,700.0000	\$48,100.00

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.26	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-2	3.000 EACH		
		3.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$9,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$9,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,400.0000	\$10,200.00
705-06 30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
705-00.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORDING) MASH TL-2	3.000 EACH		
	VI. 0	3.000 EAGH	Φο ορο ορο	40.000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$9,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$9,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,400.0000	\$10,200.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		775.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.0000	\$775.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$775.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.1500	\$891.25
706-06.03	RADIUS RAIL			
		50 000 L F		
		50.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,750.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$2,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Village Construction Materials 11 C	1.000 E3	¢485 000 0000	¢405 000 00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$185,000.0000	\$185,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$95,750.0000	\$95,750.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	(-	80.000 EACH		
	Volena Occativation Metarials 11.0	00.000 LAGI1	#25.0000	# 0.000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$3,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$43.7500	\$3,500.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	,	4.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$20.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$4.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$100.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	2,700.000 S.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	, 	\$9.0000	\$24,300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.2500	\$16,875.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.1500	\$22,005.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
W	2.000 EACH	# 4.00 = .000	# 2.252.22
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,025.0000 \$700.0000	\$2,050.00 \$1,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$2,500.00
1.0go.o 0100p, mo.		ψ.,=00.0000	Ψ=,000.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1	COLOR)		
	412.000 EACH		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$12,360.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$34.0000	\$14,008.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.5000	\$13,390.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR	(1 COLOR)		
	594.000 EACH		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$17,820.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$33.0000	\$19,602.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.5000	\$19,305.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2	COLOR)		
	37.000 EACH		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,110.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,295.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.5000	\$1,202.50
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	220.000 EACH		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$2,640.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16.0000	\$3,520.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$2,860.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	178.000 S.Y.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$5,340.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$6,230.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.5000	\$5,785.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
· · ·	912.000 L.F.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$18,240.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16.0000	\$14,592.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$20,064.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	36.000 EACH		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$225.0000	\$8,100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$5,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$245.0000	\$8,820.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)		
	1,168.000 L.F.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$40,880.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$35,040.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$44,384.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	5.000 EACH		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$500.0000	\$2,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$2,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$2,750.00
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
	4.000 EACH		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$2,600.00
716-03.08 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (PED-XING)			
	2.000 EACH		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$1,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$1,100.00
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	4.000 EACH		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$225.0000	\$900.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$135.0000	\$540.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	9.000 S.F.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$270.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$405.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.5000	\$292.50
716-04.13 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & ARROW	')		
	26.000 EACH		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$450.0000	\$11,700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$410.0000	\$10,660.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$13,000.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	21.300 L.M.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$27,690.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$975.0000	\$20,767.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$29,820.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		0.400 L.M.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,280.0000	\$2,112.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,725.0000	\$2,290.00
716-09.86	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"			
		0.300 L.M.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$5,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$5,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19,500.0000	\$5,850.00
740 00 04	CONTRAST PAVEMENT SHADOW MARKING 6"			
716-09.94	CONTRAST PAVEMENT SHADOW MARKING 6	0.400 L M		
	Volena Occativation Metarials III O	0.100 L.M.	Ф4 F 000 0000	¢4 500 00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16,300.0000	\$1,630.00
716-12 02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN	N I INE		
710-12.02	ENTIANCED PEATEINE THERMO PAINT MICKING (OII			
	VI. 0 M	21.300 L.M.	#7 400 0000	#457.000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7,400.0000	\$157,620.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$127,800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,025.0000	\$170,932.50
716-12 05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN	N DOTTED LINE)		
710 12.00	EMIANOES I EALENE TILLING I VIIII IIIMAA (OII	2,900.000 L.F.		
	Vulgan Construction Materials 11 C	2,900.000 L.F.	\$4.0000	¢11 600 00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.000 \$1.1000	\$11,600.00 \$3,190.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.3000	\$3,190.00 \$12,470.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		ψ4.3000	Ψ12,470.00
716-12.06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
	,	1,935.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	.,000.000 =	\$5.0000	\$9,675.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$3,870.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.4500	\$10,545.75
			·	. ,
716-12.08	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN BARRIER LII	NE)		
		1,230.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8.0000	\$9,840.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.3500	\$2,890.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.6500	\$10,639.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$95,750.0000	\$95,750.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$67,250.0000	\$67,250.00

				CONTRACT CNY108
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		8,237.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$41,185.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.5000	\$45,303.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$45,303.50
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		18,674.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	•	\$0.7000	\$13,071.80

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$14,005.50

\$27,077.30

\$0.7500

\$1.4500

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,719,397.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,789,633.35
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,791,134.55

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,719,397.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,789,633.35
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,791,134.55

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY003 Call 032)

NH-45(36),19S045-F8-003

THE REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE AND REPAVING ON S.R. 45 (OLD HICKORY BOULEVARD) AT THE INTERSECTION OF U.S. 31E (S.R. 6, GALLATIN PIKE) (L.M. 7.21).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.130 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 9.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,871,719.75
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc \$3,087,866.89
Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,451,315.40

	`	
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY		
202-03.02 REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT		
	200 C V	
	000 C.Y.	CO4 440 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$70.0000 \$244.3200	\$81,410.00 \$284,144.16
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$360.0000	\$418,680.00
rogers croup; me.	φοσο.σσσσ	ψ110,000.00
202-03.03 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT		
775 (000 C.Y.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$50.0000	\$38,750.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$243.2300	\$188,503.25
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$360.0000	\$279,000.00
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS		
0.:	300 L.M.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6,000.0000	\$1,800.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$31,677.5000	\$9,503.25
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$16,000.0000	\$4,800.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
100.0	000 TON	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$60.0000	\$6,000.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$727.8500	\$72,785.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$130.0000	\$13,000.00
307-04.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG82-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
1,504.0	000 TON	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$175.0000	\$263,200.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$272.6800	\$410,110.72
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$400.0000	\$601,600.00
AND ALCOHOLD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		
307-04.02 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG82-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A-S		
	000 TON	.
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$160.0000	\$150,720.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Rogers Group, Inc.	\$331.2800 \$400.0000	\$312,065.76 \$376,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$400.0000	φ376,000.00
307-04.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG82-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	200 TON	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	000 TON \$235.0000	\$185,415.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$375.7600	\$296,474.64
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$400.0000	\$315,600.00
	¥ 100.0000	φο.ο,οοο.οο
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	000 TON	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$11,000.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$1,013.9900	\$10,139.90
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	• •	·

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-04.10	ACS MIX(PG82-22) GRADING D			
	,	573.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$143,250.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$433.6900	\$248,504.37
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$286,500.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		109.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$27,250.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$925.6500	\$100,895.85
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$32,700.00
502-04.01	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)			
		13,455.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$94,185.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$2.7600	\$37,135.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.9000	\$52,474.50
611-01.20	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE			
		13.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$750.0000	\$9,750.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,702.6700	\$22,134.71
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$23,400.00
611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
		5.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,902.9800	\$9,514.90
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$10,000.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		20.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,125.0000	\$22,500.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,001.5700	\$20,031.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,150.0000	\$23,000.00
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
		534.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$18,690.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$135.2100	\$72,202.14
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$18,690.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$185,000.0000	\$185,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$131,677.9300	\$131,677.93
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$350,000.0000	\$350,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		300.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$31.0000	\$9,300.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$38.0600	\$11,418.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$9,900.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		26.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$780.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$40.0600	\$1,041.56
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$858.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,216.000 S.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.5000	\$11,552.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$5.7600	\$7,004.16
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$10,944.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$5,600.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$726.1400	\$2,904.56
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$4,800.00
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		432.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$12,960.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$30.0500	\$12,981.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$34.0000	\$14,688.00
712-09.05	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROW)			
		193.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$115,800.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$600.9400	\$115,981.42
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$680.0000	\$131,240.00
712-09.08	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)			
		51,653.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$154,959.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$3.0000	\$154,959.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.3000	\$170,454.90
712-09.30	REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (6")			
		10,375.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.2500	\$33,718.75
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$3.2600	\$33,822.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.6000	\$37,350.00

			60	MINACI CNIOUS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.30	FLEXIBLE TUBULAR DELINEATOR			
		324.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$21,060.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$125.2000	\$40,564.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$22,680.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,900.0000	\$23,600.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$3,856.0400	\$15,424.16
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,100.0000	\$24,400.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-D	IR) (1 COLOR)		
		35.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,500.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$100.1600	\$3,505.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$108.0000	\$3,780.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO	D-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		40.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$4,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$100.1600	\$4,006.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$108.0000	\$4,320.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	₹		
		20.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$400.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$20.0300	\$400.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$440.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STR	IPING)		
		32.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,120.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$35.0600	\$1,121.92
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$1,216.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		170.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$4,250.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$25.0400	\$4,256.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$27.0000	\$4,590.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		15.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$3,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$200.3100	\$3,004.65
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$216.0000	\$3,240.00

				CONTRACT CNY003
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT	Γ MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
	,	650.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contrac	etors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$2,600.00
Wiregrass Construct			\$4.0100	\$2,606.50
Rogers Group, Inc.	,,,		\$4.4000	\$2,860.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT	Γ MARKING (LONGITUDINAL C	ROSS-WALK)		
		410.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contrac	ctors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$18,450.00
Wiregrass Construct			\$45.0700	\$18,478.70
Rogers Group, Inc.			\$48.7000	\$19,967.00
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT	Γ MARKING (8IN LINE)			
	, ,	0.400 L.M.		
Jones Bros. Contrac	ctors, LLC		\$8,500.0000	\$3,400.00
Wiregrass Construct	·		\$8,513.3300	\$3,405.33
Rogers Group, Inc.	1 2/		\$9,100.0000	\$3,640.00
716-04.13 PLASTIC PAVEMENT	Γ MARKING (BIKELANE SYMB)	OL & ARROW)		
	•	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contrac	ctors, LLC		\$650.0000	\$650.00
Wiregrass Construct	tion Company, Inc		\$651.0200	\$651.02
Rogers Group, Inc.			\$703.0000	\$703.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT	Γ MARKING (6" LINE)			
		2.000 L.M.		
Jones Bros. Contrac	ctors, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$3,600.00
Wiregrass Construct	tion Company, Inc		\$1,802.8200	\$3,605.64
Rogers Group, Inc.			\$1,950.0000	\$3,900.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLIN	NE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (61	N LINE)		
		1.000 L.M.		
Jones Bros. Contrac	etors IIC		\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
Wiregrass Construct			\$8,513.3300	\$8,513.33
Rogers Group, Inc.	,,,		\$9,100.0000	\$9,100.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contrac	etors, LLC	300 20	\$185,000.0000	\$185,000.00
Wiregrass Construct			\$412,384.8600	\$412,384.86
Rogers Group, Inc.	Jonipany, mo		\$1,150,000.0000	\$1,150,000.00
- O			, , ::,::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	, ,,

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,871,719.75
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$3,087,866.89
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,451,315.40

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,871,719.75
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$3,087,866.89
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,451,315.40

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY106 Call 033)

NH-I-24-1(140),19I024-F8-008

THE RESURFACING ON I-24 FROM NEAR I-440 (L.M. 17.33) TO NEAR HAYWOOD LANE (L.M. 21.10).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.770 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 8.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc \$7,998,567.55 \$9,643,582.52

			C	CONTRACT CNY106
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	LATENSION
NOADW	AT CATEGORY			
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		15.080 L.M.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,100.0000	\$31,668.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,836.6200	\$27,696.23
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		879.000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$50.0000	\$43,950.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$107.9700	\$94,905.63
307-03.08	S ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADII	NG B-M2		
		500.000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$125.0000	\$62,500.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$179.1000	\$89,550.00
307-03.11	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADII			
		23,722.000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$109.5000	\$2,597,559.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$128.1500	\$3,039,974.30
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		145.000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$950.0000	\$137,750.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$963.5500	\$139,714.75
411-03.10	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
		3,320.000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$138.0000	\$458,160.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$238.6500	\$792,318.00
444 00 00	4.00 MIV (DOTO 00) 0.050			
411-03.23	ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC			
		16,053.000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$160.0000	\$2,568,480.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$208.9900	\$3,354,916.47

	15.080	L.IVI.	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,100.0000	\$31,668.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$1,836.6200	\$27,696.23
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	879.000	TON	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$50.0000	\$43,950.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$107.9700	\$94,905.63
307-03.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	500.000	TON	
		\$125.0000	\$62,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$179.1000	\$89,550.00
	wilegrass Construction Company, inc	\$179.1000	φοθ,550.00
207 02 44	ASPUALT COMORETE MIX (DOZG 22) (DRMD LIM) OR ADING CW		
307-03.11	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING CW		
	23,722.000		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$109.5000	\$2,597,559.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$128.1500	\$3,039,974.30
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	145.000	TON	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$950.0000	\$137,750.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$963.5500	\$139,714.75
411-03.10	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D		
	3,320.000	TON	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$138.0000	\$458,160.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$238.6500	\$792,318.00
	Thrograde Contaction Company, me	Ψ20.000	ψ. σΞ,σ. σ.σσ
411-03 23	ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC		
411 00.20		TON	
	16,053.000		#0.500.400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$160.0000	\$2,568,480.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$208.9900	\$3,354,916.47
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
	15.080	L.M.	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$615.0000	\$9,274.20
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$751.1600	\$11,327.49
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
	23,065.000	TON	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$33.0000	\$761,145.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$23.6200	\$544,795.30
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)		
	6,963.000	IS.Y.	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$8.9500	\$62,318.85
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$10.0100	\$69,699.63
	vinograss construction company, inc	ψ10.0100	ψυσ,υσσ.υυ
			PAGE

	CONTRACT	CNY106
UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-03.04	GRAY IRON CASTINGS (CATCHBASIN)			
		670.000 LB.	.	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8.7500	\$5,862.50
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$20.0300	\$13,420.10
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
• .		1.000 LS		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$190,000.0000	\$190,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$323,085.5800	\$323,085.58
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		250.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$8,750.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$26.0400	\$6,510.00
740 0E 04	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
/12-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	0.000 54.011		
	VI. 0 M	8.000 EACH	ФЕ 0000	Ф.40.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$5.0000 \$30.0500	\$40.00 \$240.40
	wiregrass Construction Company, inc		φ30.0300	φ240.40
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	, ,	1,592.000 S.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	,	\$9.0000	\$14,328.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$7.0100	\$11,159.92
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		120.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$22.0000	\$2,640.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$16.0200	\$1,922.40
712-08 03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
712-00.03	ARROW BOARD (THE 0)	2.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	2.000 EAGI1	\$1,050.0000	\$2,100.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,201.8500	\$2,403.70
	The grade Concarded to Company, me		ψ.,=σσσσσ	φ=, .σσ σ
712-08.08	SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY			
		2.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$4,506.9500	\$9,013.90
712-08.09	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY			
		6.000 EACH	_	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,750.0000	\$28,500.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$4,306.6400	\$25,839.84
712-08-12	QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK			
55.12		120.000 DAY		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	120,000 DA1	\$1,200.0000	\$144,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,201.8500	\$144,222.00
	29.300 Contraction Company, mo		÷ ·,=0 · · 3000	÷ · · ·,===:00

				CONTRACT CNY106
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$18,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$4,607.1000	\$18,428.40
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1	COLOR)		
		126.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$4,410.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$35.0500	\$4,416.30
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 CO	LOR)		
		1,954.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$68,390.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$35.0500	\$68,487.70
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		1,900.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$22,800.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$12.0200	\$22,838.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		96.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,920.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$20.0300	\$1,922.88
716-04.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)			
		20.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$460.0000 \$460.7100	\$9,200.00 \$9,214.20
	wiregrass construction company, inc		\$400.7 TOO	ψ9,214.20
716-04.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTION LANE ARROW)			
	VI. 0	8.000 EACH	#	# 4.000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$600.0000 \$600.9300	\$4,800.00 \$4,807.44
	wiregrass construction company, inc		\$000.9300	φ4,007.44
716-04.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (H.O.V. DIAMOND)			
		8.000 EACH	.	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$550.0000 \$550.8500	\$4,400.00 \$4,406.80
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$ 330.6300	φ 4 ,400.60
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	W	26.000 S.F.	A 42 222	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$40.0000 \$40.0600	\$1,040.00 \$1,041.56
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		φ40.0600	φ1,041.50
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			

10.000 EACH

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

\$5,000.00

\$5,007.70

\$500.0000

\$500.7700

			CC	ONTRACT CNY106
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		18.200 L.M.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,450.0000 \$1,452.2400	\$26,390.00 \$26,430.77
716-09.94	CONTRAST PAVEMENT SHADOW MARKING 6"			
		0.700 L.M.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$45,000.0000	\$31,500.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$45,069.4400	\$31,548.61
716-10.50	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERS	TATE SHIELD)		
		10.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,100.0000	\$21,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$2,103.2400	\$21,032.40
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LI	NE)		
		16.200 L.M.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$113,400.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$7,010.8000	\$113,574.96
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN D	OTTED LINE)		
		6,500.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.0000	\$19,500.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$3.0000	\$19,500.00
716-12.09	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
		7,620.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$38,100.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$5.0100	\$38,176.20
716-12.10	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN DOTTED)			
		5,100.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$25,500.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$5.0100	\$25,551.00
716-15.11	PREFORMED PERMANENT TAPE (8IN LINE)			
		6,200.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0000	\$62,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$10.0200	\$62,124.00
716-15.20	PREFORMED PERMANENT TAPE (24IN BARRIER LINE)		
		2,600.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$28.0000	\$72,800.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$28.0400	\$72,904.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company Inc		\$141 489 2900	\$1 <i>4</i> 1 <i>4</i> 89 29

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

\$141,489.29

\$141,489.2900

				CONTRACT CNY106
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-03.20	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,016.0000	\$2,032.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$651.0100	\$1,302.02
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)			
		40.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$24.0000	\$960.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$18.2800	\$731.20
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		750.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$3,750.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$5.0100	\$3,757.50
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		3,000.000 L.F.		

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

\$0.7000

\$0.7500

\$2,100.00

\$2,250.00

CONTRACT CNY106

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY

403-02.01 TRACKLESS TACK COAT

249.000 TON

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC\$950.0000\$236,550.00Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc\$963.5500\$239,923.95

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY

403-02.02 HOT APPLIED TACK COAT

184.000 TON

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$7,762,017.55
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$9,403,658.57

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$236,550.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$239,923.95

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$7,998,567.55
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$9,643,582.52

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY107 Call 034)

NH-I-24-9(98),19I024-F8-009,19I024-M3-010

THE RESURFACING ON I-24 FROM I-65 (L.M. 12.80) TO I-40 (L.M. 15.88), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.080 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 10.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$7,296,976.15
Rogers Group, Inc. \$8,539,615.55
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$8,966,350.40

DO ADWAY CATECODY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY			
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	12.300 L.M.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,150.0000	\$26,445.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$29,520.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$18,450.00
307-03.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GR.	ADING B-M2		
	500.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$155.0000	\$77,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$75,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$130.0000	\$65,000.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	128.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$850.0000	\$108,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$128,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$153,600.00
411-03.10 ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
	19,491.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$170.0000	\$3,313,470.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$152.5000	\$2,972,377.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$160.0000	\$3,118,560.00
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
	12.400 L.M.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,275.0000	\$15,810.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$820.0000	\$10,168.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$615.0000	\$7,626.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	18,497.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$34.7500	\$642,770.75
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$28.5000	\$527,164.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$36.0000	\$665,892.00
604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)		
	13,969.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.9500	\$125,022.55
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$139,690.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8.9500	\$125,022.55
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$460,000.0000	\$460,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$445,000.0000	\$445,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$260,000.0000	\$260,000.00

			CONTRACT CNY107
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	486.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$28.0000	\$13,608.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$33.5000	\$16,281.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$42.0000	\$20,412.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
,	28.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$28,0000	\$784.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.5000	\$854.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$560.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	3,088.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$20,072.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$27,792.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.5000	\$32,424.00
712-06.16 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED WAR	RNING)		
	4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$550.0000	\$2,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$2,600.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
,	420.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.5000	\$6,090.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$6,720.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$22.0000	\$9,240.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

712-08.08 SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

712-08.09 DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

2.000 EACH

2.000 EACH

8.000 EACH

\$1,200.0000

\$1,300.0000

\$1,100.0000

\$5,500.0000

\$4,980.0000

\$5,100.0000

\$6,500.0000

\$4,800.0000

\$5,100.0000

\$2,400.00

\$2,600.00

\$2,200.00

\$11,000.00

\$9,960.00

\$10,200.00

\$52,000.00

\$38,400.00

\$40,800.00

			CONTRACT CNY107
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.12 QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK			
	120.000 DAY		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$156,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,350.0000	\$162,000.00 \$150.000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$150,000.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	16.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,550.0000	\$72,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,750.0000	\$108,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$128,000.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
, (70.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	70.000 E/(011	\$35.0000	\$2,450.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$34.5000	\$2,415.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,450.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 C	OLOR)		
	1,500.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$52,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$34.5000	\$51,750.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$52,500.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	1,488.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$17,856.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$19,344.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$17,856.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
,	40.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	10.000 =	\$20.0000	\$800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$27.0000	\$1,080.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$800.00
716-03.09 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (EAST)			
1.0 00.00 1 ENOTION FORD LATERIEUT MANAGING (ENOT)	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$700.0000	\$700.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$545.0000	\$700.00 \$545.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$700.0000	\$700.00
		Ţ. 23.0000	ų. 00.00
716-03.10 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (WEST)			

1.000 EACH

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$700.00

\$545.00

\$700.00

\$700.0000

\$545.0000

\$700.0000

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)			
		21.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	211000 271011	\$460.0000	\$9,660.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$430.0000	\$9,030.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$460.0000	\$9,660.00
	Valoari Oction action Materials, 225		Ψ 100.0000	ψο,σσσ.σσ
716-04 08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTION LANE ARROW)			
7 10 04.00	TEACHOTATEMENT MARKING (OF HON EARLE ARROW)	5.000 EACH		
	Lanca Basa Cantanatana II C	5.000 EACH	# 000 0000	#0.000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000 \$430.0000	\$3,000.00 \$2,150.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$600.0000	\$3,000.00
	vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		φουσ.σσσσ	φ3,000.00
746 04 42	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
110-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TIELD LINE)			
		192.000 S.F.	.	•
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$7,680.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18.5000	\$3,552.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$40.0000	\$7,680.00
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROV	V)		
		6.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$680.0000	\$4,080.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$430.0000	\$2,580.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$680.0000	\$4,080.00
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		12,809.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.6500	\$8,325.85
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.1500	\$27,539.35
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$0.6500	\$8,325.85
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		27.000 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,450.0000	\$39,150.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,625.0000	\$43,875.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,450.0000	\$39,150.00
716-09.94	CONTRAST PAVEMENT SHADOW MARKING 6"			
		0.100 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	0.100 2	\$45,000.0000	\$4,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21,600.0000	\$2,160.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$45,000.0000	\$4,500.00
			+ .0,000.000	ψ.,σσοισσ
716-10.50	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSTATE	SHIELD)		
	C	-		
	lanca Drag Contractors II C	10.000 EACH	ФО 400 0000	#04.000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,100.0000	\$21,000.00 \$16,350.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,625.0000 \$2,100.0000	\$16,250.00 \$21,000.00
	vuican construction iviaterials, LLC		φ∠, ι υυ.υυυυ	φ∠ 1,000.00

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN L	LINE)		
		27.000 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$189,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,650.0000	\$233,550.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$189,000.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN D	DOTTED LINE)		
		2,337.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$7,011.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.3000	\$10,049.10
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.0000	\$7,011.00
716-12.09	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
		2,566.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2,000.000 2.11	\$5.0000	\$12,830.00
			\$8.6500	
	Rogers Group, Inc.			\$22,195.90
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$12,830.00
716-12.10	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN DOTTED)			
		2,067.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$10,335.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.6500	\$17,879.55
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$10,335.00
716-15.10	PREFORMED PERMANENT TAPE (6IN LINE)			
	,	976.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$7,808.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$7,320.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8.0000	\$7,808.00
	vuican Construction Materials, LLC		φδ.0000	φ1,000.00
716-15.11	PREFORMED PERMANENT TAPE (8IN LINE)			
		12,809.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$128,090.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.6500	\$110,797.85
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0000	\$128,090.00
716-15.20	PREFORMED PERMANENT TAPE (24IN BARRIER LINE	Ε)		
	•	4,526.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	.,0201000 2.11 1	\$28.0000	\$126,728.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.8000	\$48,880.80
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$28.0000	\$126,728.00
	vuican Construction Materials, LLC		φ26.0000	\$120,726.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$570,000.0000	\$570,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$950,000.0000	\$950,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$900,000.0000	\$900,000.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

BRIDGE CATEGORY

604-10.35 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (TYPE C)

644.000 L.F.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$966,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,500.0000	\$2,254,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$4,040.0000	\$2,601,760.00

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6,330,976.15
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6,285,615.55
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$6,364,590.40

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$966,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,254,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,601,760.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7,296,976.15
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$8,539,615.55
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$8,966,350.40

DICKSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY077 Call 035)

NH/HSIP-46(43),22S046-F3-007,22S046-F8-007

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 46 FROM ROBIN HOOD ROAD (L.M. 4.24) TO NEAR S.R. 47 (L.M. 7.98).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.740 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 6.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,902,709.13
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$2,012,763.94
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,021,870.23
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$2,378,437.26

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY		
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS		
7.500 L.M.		
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$300.0000	\$2,250.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$50.0000	\$375.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$950.0000 \$1,200.0000	\$7,125.00 \$9,000.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	φ1,200.0000	φ9,000.00
307-02.07 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M		
300.000 TON		
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$105.0000	\$31,500.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$75.0000	\$22,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$190.0000	\$57,000.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$106.6900	\$32,007.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
77.000 TON		
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$925.0000	\$71,225.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$325.0000	\$25,025.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$850.0000	\$65,450.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$932.1900	\$71,778.63
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		
11,829.000 TON		
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$100.0000	\$1,182,900.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$105.0000	\$1,242,045.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$110.0000	\$1,301,190.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$106.6900	\$1,262,036.01
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
11,519.000 TON		
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$18.7500	\$215,981.25
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$15.0000	\$172,785.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$17.5000	\$201,582.50
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$33.1500	\$381,854.85
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN		
2.000 EACH		
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$200.0000	\$400.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$180.0000	\$360.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$180.0000	\$360.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$148.0000	\$296.00
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT		
2.000 EACH		
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$2,200.0000	\$4,400.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$2,200.0000	\$50.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,800.0000	\$3,600.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$1,800.0000	\$3,600.00
• •	·	•

				CONTRACT CNY077
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$3,319.0000	\$6,638.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,320.0000	\$6,640.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$3,550.0000	\$7,100.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	100.000 E.1.	\$2.0000	\$200.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$1.0000	\$100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$100.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$300.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$37,000.0000	\$37,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$14,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60,500.0000	\$60,500.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$176,000.0000	\$176,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,340.250 S.F.		
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$7.5000	\$10,051.88
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$6.0000	\$8,041.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.3000	\$9,783.83
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$7.3000	\$9,783.83
712 00 02	ADDOW DOADD (TVDE C)			

	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$3,319.000	0 \$6,638.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,320.000	
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$3,550.000	
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED		
		100.000 L.F.	
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$2.000	\$200.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1.000	0 \$100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.000	0 \$100.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$3.000	90 \$300.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
		1.000 LS	
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$37,000.000	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$14,000.000	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$60,500.000	
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$176,000.000	\$176,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
		1,340.250 S.F.	
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$7.500	0 \$10,051.88
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$6.000	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7.300	
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$7.300	0 \$9,783.83
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,200.000	0 \$2,400.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$100.000	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$685.000	
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$685.000	0 \$1,370.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
		12.000 L.F.	
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$6.000	0 \$72.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$43.290	0 \$519.48
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.200	
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$5.200	0 \$62.40
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING		
		4.000 EACH	
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$60.000	0 \$240.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$82.990	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$50.000	
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$50.000	90 \$200.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.09 RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT		
	2.000 EACH	
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$300.0000	\$600.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$352.0000	\$704.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$275.0000	\$550.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$275.0000	\$550.00
713-16.21 SIGNS (GRADE CROSSING ADVANCE WARNING SIGN, W10-2)		
	2.000 EACH	
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$350.0000	\$700.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$339.0000	\$678.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$300.0000	\$600.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$300.0000	\$600.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR	.)	
5	22.000 EACH	
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$32.0000	\$16,704.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$32.0000	\$16,704.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$34.0000	\$17,748.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$32.0000	\$16,704.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLO	OR)	
5	32.000 EACH	
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$32.0000	\$17,024.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$32.0000	\$17,024.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$33.0000	\$17,556.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$32.0000	\$17,024.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
1,0	54.000 EACH	
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$12.0000	\$12,648.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$5.0000	\$5,270.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$16.0000	\$16,864.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$12.0000	\$12,648.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
30	00.000 S.Y.	
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$30.0000	\$9,000.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$30.0000	\$9,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$10,500.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$30.0000	\$9,000.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
6	82.000 L.F.	
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$20.0000	\$13,640.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$20.0000	\$13,640.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$16.0000	\$10,912.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$20.0000	\$13,640.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	25.000 EACH		
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$225.0000	\$5,625.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$225.0000	\$5,625.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$3,750.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$225.0000	\$5,625.00
Memosti Construction Company, ELC		φ223.0000	φ5,025.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
710-02:00 FEASTIC FAVEMENT MARKING (6 DOTTED LINE)	442.000 5		
Tananana Wallan Barian Oa Ilaa	412.000 L.F.	\$4,0000	¢4 C40 OO
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$4.0000	\$1,648.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,648.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$824.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,648.00
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
710-02.12 FLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (OIN LINE)	0.5001.84		
	0.500 L.M.		A
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$18,000.0000	\$9,000.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$9,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$2,750.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$9,000.00
74C 02 02 DI ACTIC MODE DAVEMENT MADIZING (DVD)			
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
	4.000 EACH		
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$650.0000	\$2,600.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$650.0000	\$2,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$650.0000	\$2,600.00
TAG OA OO DI ACTIO DAVEMENT MADIZINO/DOLIDI E TUDNINO ADDOMO			
716-04.02 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)			
	13.000 EACH		
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$450.0000	\$5,850.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$450.0000	\$5,850.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$3,900.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$450.0000	\$5,850.00
TAG OF OA PAINTED DAVEMENT MADIZING (AT LINE)			
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	40.0001.00		
	19.000 L.M.		
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$24,700.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$13,000.0000	\$247,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$700.0000	\$13,300.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$24,700.00
746-42 02 ENHANCED ELATI INE THERMO DVMT MOKNO (CIN LINE)			
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	40,000 14		
Towns Noll B. C. J.	19.000 L.M.	#7 000 0000	#400 700 00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$7,300.0000	\$138,700.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$7,300.0000	\$138,700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$114,000.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$7,300.0000	\$138,700.00

				CONTRACT CNY077
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DO	TTED LINE)		
		2,275.000 L.F.		
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$4.0000	\$9,100.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$4.0000	\$9,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.1000	\$2,502.50
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$9,100.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$39,800.0000	\$39,800.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$32,000.0000	\$32,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$62,500.0000	\$62,500.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$117,509.5400	\$117,509.54
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		3,500.000 L.F.		
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$5.5000	\$19,250.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$0.5000	\$1,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$17,500.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$9.2000	\$32,200.00

7,000.000 L.F.

\$1.5000

\$0.5000

\$1.2500

\$0.8500

730-14.03 LOOP WIRE

Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC

McIntosh Construction Company, LLC

\$10,500.00

\$3,500.00

\$8,750.00

\$5,950.00

Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,902,709.13
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$2,012,763.94
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,021,870.23
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$2,378,437.26

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,902,709.13
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$2,012,763.94
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,021,870.23
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$2,378,437.26

HAMILTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY109 Call 036)

HSIP-319(16),33S319-F3-002

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 319 FROM BOY SCOUT ROAD (L.M. 8.48) TO THRASHER PIKE (L.M. 9.54).

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.065 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 12.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.

\$221,389.59

				CONTRACT CNY109
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.	1.000 LS	\$14,500.0000	\$14,500.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000 C.Y.		
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.		\$160.0000	\$1,600.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)	910.000 L.F.		
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.		\$10.5000	\$9,555.00
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)	4.000 EACH		
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.		\$650.0000	\$2,600.00
209-40.41	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 1)	2.000 EACH		
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.		\$2,750.0000	\$5,500.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)	1,582.000 S.F.		
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.		\$48.0000	\$75,936.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	140.000 L.F.		
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.		\$6.5000	\$910.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	258.833 S.F.		
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.		\$8.0000	\$2,070.66
713-02.15	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (YELLOW)	15.000 EACH		
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.		\$45.0000	\$675.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	30.000 L.F.		
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.		\$7.0000	\$210.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST	517.000 LB.		
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.		\$6.5000	\$3,360.50

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY109 EXTENSION
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)	12.938 S.F.		
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.		\$17.2500	\$223.18
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)	400 000 0 5		
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.	129.000 S.F.	\$20.0000	\$2,580.00
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$51.0000	\$357.00
716-01.40	REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE	E MARKER		
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.	292.000 EACH	\$11.5000	\$3,358.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.	168.000 L.F.	\$11.5000	\$1,932.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.	18.000 EACH	\$175.0000	\$3,150.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)	95.000 L.F.		
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.	93.000 L.F.	\$2.6500	\$251.75
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)	470 000 5		
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.	472.000 L.F.	\$38.0000	\$17,936.00
716-08.03	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.	406.000 L.F.	\$17.0000	\$6,902.00
716-08.06	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	ROW)		
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.	18.000 EACH	\$110.0000	\$1,980.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.	7.000 L.M.	\$3,000.0000	\$21,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			

1.000 LS

J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.

\$12,000.00

\$12,000.0000

			CONTRACT CNY109
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-02.08 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 POLE MOUNTED)			
	1.000 EACH		
J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.		\$2,560.0000	\$2,560.00
720 02 44 CIONAL LIEAD MODIFICATION (DETDO DEEL FOTIVE CEDIDO)			
730-02.41 SIGNAL HEAD MODIFICATION (RETRO-REFLECTIVE STRIPS)	8.000 EACH		
J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.	0.000 EACH	\$460.0000	\$3,680.00
3. W. Hamer Construction Co., mc.		ψ 4 00.0000	ψ3,000.00
730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
	250.000 L.F.		

\$6.2500

\$1,562.50

J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.

J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.

\$221,389.59

TOTAL CONTRACT

J. M. Hanner Construction Co., Inc.

\$221,389.59

HAMILTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY098 Call 037)

33S029-M3-005,NH-29(126),33S029-F8-004

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) FROM SOUTH OF OLD DAYTON PIKE (L.M. 25.72) TO NORTH OF COULTERVILLE ROAD (L.M. 28.32), INCLUDING THIN EPOXY OVERLAY OVER ROCK CREEK AND SALE CREEK.

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.600 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

\$2,318,110.00

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$2,404,520.49

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE	
------------	--

ROADWA	Y CATEGORY		ONITTRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	0.800 L.M.	\$7,300.0000 \$12,986.2500	\$5,840.00 \$10,389.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	400 000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	106.000 TON	\$105.0000 \$90.5300	\$11,130.00 \$9,596.18
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	56.000 TON	\$850.0000 \$1,001.2500	\$47,600.00 \$56,070.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER	0 000 000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	2,339.000 TON	\$138.0000 \$150.5500	\$322,782.00 \$352,136.45
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	6,185.000 TON	\$165.0000 \$171.2600	\$1,020,525.00 \$1,059,243.10
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDT	·H)		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 L.M.	\$6,500.0000 \$9,300.0000	\$6,500.00 \$9,300.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	8,426.000 TON	\$36.0000 \$31.2300	\$303,336.00 \$263,143.98
611-01.20	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE			
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$2,700.0000 \$3,510.0000	\$13,500.00 \$17,550.00
611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$2,925.0000 \$3,240.0000	\$23,400.00 \$25,920.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$73,000.0000 \$76,284.2900	\$73,000.00 \$76,284.29

				CONTRACT CNY098
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		148.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$44.5000	\$6,586.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$7,104.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		40.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$44.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.2000	\$48.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		859.000 S.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.7000 \$9.4200	\$7,473.30 \$8,091.78
	railey Construction Company, inc.		ψ3.4200	ψ0,091.70
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		*
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$860.0000 \$1,056.3900	\$1,720.00 \$2,112.78
	Tamoy Contendence Company, mon		* 1,0001000	~ =, · · ·=·· ·
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$4,200.0000	\$8,400.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,675.2800	\$9,350.56
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COL	-OR) 336.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	330.000 EACH	\$44.0000	\$14,784.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$16,128.00
716-01 23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COL	OR)		
	S. S	336.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$44.0000	\$14,784.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$16,128.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		672.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.7000	\$6,518.40
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$8,064.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		255.000 L.F.	_	_
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.4000 \$14.4000	\$3,417.00 \$3,672.00
	railey Constitution Company, Inc.		ψ17.4000	ψυ,υ1 2.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			

10.000 EACH

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,950.00

\$1,952.60

\$195.0000

\$195.2600

				CONTRACT	CNV008
			UNIT PRICE	EXII	ENSION
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)				
	,	477.000 L.F.			
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.6500	\$14	,620.05
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.0000		,741.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			·	•
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)				
		20.300 L.M.			
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$30	,450.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,635.9800	\$33	,210.39
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)				
		255.000 L.F.			
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.5500	\$1	,415.25
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.6500	\$2	,715.75
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)				
		12.700 L.M.			
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,000.0000		,600.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,529.2600	\$108	,321.60
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$65,825.00

\$58,962.23

\$65,825.0000

\$58,962.2300

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

BRIDGE CATEGORY

617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)

5,240.000 S.Y.

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. \$40.2500 \$210,910.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$44.5200 \$233,284.80

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,107,200.00 \$2,171,235.69
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$210,910.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$233,284.80
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,318,110.00

\$2,404,520.49

HARDIN COUNTY (Contract No. CNY085 Call 038)

STP/HSIP-69(107),36S069-F3-002,36S069-F8-002,STP/HSIP-69(108),36S069-F3-003,36S069-F8-003

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 69 FROM HOLLAND CREEK ROAD (L.M. 10.57) TO NEAR FREEWILL LANE (L.M. 20.62).

PROJECT LENGTH - 10.050 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$3,312,137.18

\$4,007,501.50

				CONTRACT CNY085
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
		34.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,700.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$140.0000	\$4,760.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		756.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$18,900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$37.0000	\$27,972.00
203-06	WATER			
		15.000 M.G.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.0100	\$0.15
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$15.00
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		18.500 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$23,125.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,447.0000	\$26,769.50
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)			
		1,953.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$9.0000	\$17,577.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$44.0000	\$85,932.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	S A		
		261.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$120.0000	\$31,320.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$217.0000	\$56,637.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	B-M2		
		87.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$120.0000	\$10,440.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$26,100.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
		81.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$550.0000	\$44,550.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$64,800.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		12,462.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$123.0000	\$1,532,826.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$119.0000	\$1,482,978.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			

12.000 L.M.

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$34,200.00

\$2,850.0000

\$2,900.0000

				CONTRACT CNY085
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS	S) (8IN WIDTH)		
	`	14.600 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$950.0000	\$13,870.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$675.0000	\$9,855.00
414-04.03	ASPHALT EMULSION (SCRUB SEAL)			
		275.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,655.0000	\$455,125.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,655.0000	\$455,125.00
414-04.04	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SCRUB SEAL)			
		1,946.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$77.7500	\$151,301.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$78.0000	\$151,788.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		14,485.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$18.8500	\$273,042.25
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$44.0000	\$637,340.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		325.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$12.0000 \$25.0000	\$3,900.00 \$8,125.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	φο, 123.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
		205.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000 \$30.0000	\$7,175.00 \$6,150.00
	Jones Bios. Contractors, LLC		ψ30.0000	ψ0, 130.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
		450.000 S.F.		•
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000 \$30.0000	\$11,250.00 \$13,500.00
	Jones Bios. Contractors, LLC		ψ30.0000	ψ13,300.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		10.900 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000 \$600.0000	\$4,360.00 \$6,540.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LEG		φοσο.σσσσ	ψο,ο-το.οο
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		11.000 EACH	0.50	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000 \$188.0000	\$1,650.00 \$2,068.00
	55.155 Bros. Gorindolors, ELO		ψ.00.0000	Ψ2,000.00
70E 04 00	EARTH DAR COR TYPE 20 CR END TREATMENT			

1.000 EACH

705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$1,300.00

\$1,875.00

\$1,300.0000

\$1,875.0000

c	ONTRACT	CNY085
UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		13.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,400.0000 \$3,378.0000	\$44,200.00 \$43,914.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LEC		φ3,376.0000	\$43,914.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		650.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000 \$2.0000	\$3,250.00 \$1,300.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$27,000.0000	\$27,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		3,126.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.0000	\$21,882.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$25,008.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR			
		726.000 EACH	#00 0000	07.500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$38.0000 \$38.0000	\$27,588.00 \$27,588.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LEC		ψ30.0000	Ψ21,300.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-	DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		48.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$38.0000	\$1,824.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$38.0000	\$1,824.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		774.000 EACH	A 0 7 000	# = 004 00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.7200 \$81.0000	\$5,201.28 \$62,694.00
	Jones Blos. Contractors, LEC		φο1.0000	ψ02,094.00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	Dalta Cantractina Commany II C	276.000 L.F.	¢47,0000	¢4 602 00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17.0000 \$17.0000	\$4,692.00 \$4,692.00
	solies blos. Contractors, LEC		ψ17.0000	ψ4,002.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIP	ING) 55.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	33.000 S. I.	\$35.0000	\$1,925.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,925.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		855.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$22.0000	\$18,810.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22.0000	\$18,810.00

				CONTRACT CNY085
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$225.0000	\$1,575.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$225.0000	\$1,575.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$450.0000	\$450.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$450.0000	\$450.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$225.0000	\$450.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$225.0000	\$450.00 \$450.00
	Jones Bios. Contractors, LEC		Ψ223.0000	ψ+00.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		60.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,100.00
716-04.16	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)			
		240.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$4,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$4,800.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		76.600 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,900.0000	\$145,540.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,900.0000	\$145,540.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		38.300 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$287,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$287,250.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Polto Contracting Company LLC	1.000 L3	#46 000 0000	646 000 00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$46,000.0000	\$46,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$130,000.0000	\$130,000.00
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24.0000	\$1,200.00

			CONTRACT CNY085
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-14.01 SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
	50.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$100.00
720 44 02 CAW CLOT			
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	682.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$6,820.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$4,092.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	1,584.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$3,168.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.2500	\$1,980.00
730-26.14 PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON ADJUSTMENT			
130-20.14 LDESTRIAN FOSTIBUTION ADJUSTIMENT	0.000 54.00		
	8.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$16,000.00

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$10,080.00

\$1,260.0000

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3,312,137.18
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,007,501.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3,312,137.18
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,007,501.50

COUNTIES JACKSON, PICKETT, AND PUTNAM (Contract No. CNY102 Call 039)

HSIP-4400(56),44945-3492-94,HSIP-4553(11),71LCIT-F3-002,HSIP-6900(10),69945-3437-94,HSIP-7100(55),71946-3420-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS IN JACKSON, PICKETT, AND PUTNAM COUNTIES, INCLUDING RESURFACING ON PIPPIN ROAD IN PUTNAM COUNTY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 9.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$1,386,433.49

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY102 EXTENSION
705-04.05 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$2,300.0000	\$2,300.00
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT	51.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	31.000 EAGIT	\$1,900.0000	\$96,900.00
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	23,365.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	23,303.000 E.I .	\$4.5500	\$106,310.75
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3	4,285.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	4,200.000 E.I .	\$36.0000	\$154,260.00
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2	51.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	011000 E/1011	\$3,400.0000	\$173,400.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED	120.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	120.000 E.I .	\$5.0000	\$600.00
706-06.03 RADIUS RAIL	50.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	30.000 E.I .	\$45.0000	\$2,250.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 E0	\$23,000.0000	\$23,000.00
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)	267.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2011000 27(01)	\$43.0000	\$11,481.00
713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION	257.000 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	207.000 0.1.	\$28.0000	\$7,196.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	5,244.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	3,244.000 E.I .	\$5.8500	\$30,677.40
713-02.22 BARRIER WALL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	150.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	150.000 L.F.	\$5.5000	\$825.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY102 EXTENSION
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	3,110.000 LB.	\$5.5000	\$17,105.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	16,169.000 LB.	\$5.6500	\$91,354.85
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2,521.000 S.F.	\$15.9500	\$40,209.95
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2,156.000 S.F.	\$17.2400	\$37,169.44
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	182.000 EACH	\$35.0000	\$6,370.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	80.000 EACH	\$34.0000	\$2,720.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,561.000 EACH	\$34.0000	\$53,074.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	022 000 5		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	832.000 L.F.	\$10.0000	\$8,320.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
716-04.16	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	72.000 L.F.	\$7.5000	\$540.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	4.760 L.M.	\$1,500.0000	\$7,140.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)	00 490 1 84		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	99.480 L.M.	\$2,100.0000	\$208,908.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY102 EXTENSION
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	4,270.000 L.F.	\$0.7500	\$3,202.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 LS	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
730-02.01	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (110)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	8.000 EACH	\$499.9500	\$3,999.60
730-26.07	FLASHING WARNING BEACON (DESCRIPTION)			

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

4.000 EACH

\$2,600.0000

\$10,400.00

				CONTRACT CNY102
ROADWA	AY PUTNAM CO CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		3.500 TON		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$5,250.00
406-04.03	HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT (SINGLE LIFT)	890.000 S.Y.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	090.000 3.1.	\$59.0000	\$52,510.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		847.500 TON		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$152.0000	\$128,820.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		712.500 TON		

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$46.0000

\$32,775.00

				CONTRACT CNY102
ROADW	AY COOKEVILLE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.500 TON	\$1,500.0000	\$2,250.00
	Superior Traine Control, LLC		ψ1,300.0000	Ψ2,230.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	282.500 TON		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	202,000 1011	\$152.0000	\$42,940.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		237.500 TON		

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$46.0000

\$10,925.00

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,110,963.49
SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY PUTNAM CO	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$219,355.00
SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY COOKEVILLE	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$56,115.00
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,386,433.49

LAWRENCE COUNTY (Contract No. CNY073 Call 040)

NH/HSIP-6(159),50S006-F3-005,50S006-F8-005

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 43 (S.R. 6) FROM THE BRIDGE OVER SHOAL CREEK (L.M. 20.04) TO SOUTH OF REMKE LANE (L.M. 23.13).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.090 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC \$1,684,482.00

\$2,167,500.54

CONTRACT C	NY073
------------	-------

			C	ONIRACI CNY0/3
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		0.300 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15,400.0000	\$4,620.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$7,395.8300	\$2,218.75
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		30.000 TON	A 45 0000	4.050.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$45.0000 \$65.7800	\$1,350.00 \$1,973.40
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADIN	NG B-M2		
		264.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$122.0000	\$32,208.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$141.0600	\$37,239.84
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	51.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	51.000 TON	\$837.0000	\$42,687.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,037.5000	\$52,912.50
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
		18.500 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,750.0000 \$3,147.2100	\$32,375.00 \$58,223.39
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		7,704.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$126.0000	\$970,704.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$146.4900	\$1,128,558.96
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	7 906 000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	7,896.000 TON	\$14.0000	\$110,544.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$54.2000	\$427,963.20
611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,400.0000	\$6,800.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4,365.4800	\$8,730.96
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT	2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 LAGIT	\$1,405.0000	\$2,810.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,865.9900	\$3,731.98
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		287.500 L.F.		_
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$36.0000 \$31.5200	\$10,350.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$31.5200	\$9,062.00
				PAGE

			CONTRACT CNY073
		UNIT PR	ICE EXTENSION
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3		
		2.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,820.00	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$3,383.76	\$6,767.52
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED		
		287.500 L.F.	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6.00	\$1,725.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1.02	200 \$293.25
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
		1.000 LS	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$69,944.00	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$56,903.55	500 \$56,903.55
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)		
		45.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$32.00	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$31.47	700 \$1,416.15
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
		1,762.000 S.F.	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$8.00	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$7.61	00 \$13,408.82
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		
		1.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,210.00	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,218.27	700 \$1,218.27
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 CO	LOR)	
		708.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$36.00	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$35.00	\$24,780.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 0	COLOR)	
		462.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$36.00	· ·
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$35.00	\$16,170.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COL	LOR)	
		176.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$36.00	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$35.00	\$6,160.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
		980.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$13.00	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$10.00	9,800.00

				CONTRACT CNY073
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716 02 02	DI ASTIC DAVEMENT MADRING (CDOSS WALK)			
710-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)	1,475.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC	,	\$13.0000 \$15.0000	\$19,175.00 \$22,125.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		24.800 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$50.0000 \$35.0000	\$1,240.00 \$868.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		1,565.000 L.F.	004.0000	000.005.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$21.0000 \$25.0000	\$32,865.00 \$39,125.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	,	67.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$201.0000	\$13,467.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$265.0000	\$17,755.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	587.000 L.F.	\$41.0000	\$24,067.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$20,545.00
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
		0.600 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,600.0000	\$5,160.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$6,000.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	Pagara Craun Ina	1.000 EACH	\$460.0000	\$460.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$450.0000	\$450.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	,	3.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$365.0000	\$1,095.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$425.0000	\$1,275.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	Pogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$205.0000	\$410.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$205.0000	\$450.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	,	17.500 L.M.		
			_	

Rogers Group, Inc.

Volunteer Paving, LLC

\$24,675.00

\$17,500.00

\$1,410.0000

\$1,000.0000

				CONTRACT	CNY073
			UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)				
		17.500 L.M.			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,100.0000	\$124	,250.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$6,850.0000	\$119	,875.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$65,919.0000	\$65	,919.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$54,000.0000	\$54	,000.00

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$1,684,482.00

 Volunteer Paving, LLC
 \$2,167,500.54

TOTAL CONTRACT

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$1,684,482.00

 Volunteer Paving, LLC
 \$2,167,500.54

LINCOLN AND MOORE COUNTIES (Contract No. CNY082 Call 041)

STP/HSIP-129(17),64S129-F3-002,64S129-F8-002,64S129-M3-004,STP/HSIP-129(18),64S129-F3-003,64S129-F8-003,STP/HSIP-129(19),52S129-F3-003,52S129-F8-003

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 129 FROM U.S. 231 (S.R. 10) (L.M. 0.00) IN MOORE COUNTY, THROUGH LINCOLN COUNTY AND BACK INTO MOORE COUNTY TO S.R. 55 (L.M. 3.70).

PROJECT LENGTH - 11.680 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Lincoln Paving, LLC

\$2,635,998.67

Volunteer Paving, LLC \$3,097,597.46

			CONTRACT CNY082	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
ROADWAY	CATEGORY			
208-01 05 B	ROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
200-01.03 E	23.360 L.M.			
	incoln Paving, LLC	\$850.0000	\$19,856.00	
V	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$873.3900	\$20,402.39	
303-01 N	IINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	2,566.000 TON			
	incoln Paving, LLC olunteer Paving, LLC	\$27.7900 \$51.8300	\$71,309.14 \$132,995.78	
V	ofuncer Faving, LEO	ψ31.0000	Ψ102,000.10	
307-01.08 A	SPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	950.000 TON	#02.2200	#00.000.50	
	incoln Paving, LLC olunteer Paving, LLC	\$93.3300 \$70.0000	\$88,663.50 \$66,500.00	
307-01.15 A	SC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
1	5,182.000 TON incoln Paving, LLC	\$101.0900	\$523,848.38	
	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$121.9200	\$631,789.44	
402 04 B	STELIMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
403-01 B	ITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) 96.000 TON			
L	incoln Paving, LLC	\$925.0000	\$88,800.00	
V	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$954.0200	\$91,585.92	
411-01.10 A	.CS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	10,902.000 TON			
	incoln Paving, LLC	\$113.5000	\$1,237,377.00	
V	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$130.1200	\$1,418,568.24	
411-12.04 S	CORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)			
	18.820 L.M.			
	incoln Paving, LLC olunteer Paving, LLC	\$425.0000 \$431.4700	\$7,998.50 \$8,120.27	
	o.a.n.e a.m.g,e	•	4-1 , 1-2-1-1	
415-01.01 C	OLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
1	1,025.000 TON incoln Paving, LLC	\$27.9900	\$28,689.75	
	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$73.7700	\$75,614.25	
740.04 T	DATEIO CONTROL			
712-01 T	RAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS			
L	incoln Paving, LLC	\$28,500.0000	\$28,500.00	
V	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$52,868.0200	\$52,868.02	
712-04.01 F	LEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	193.000 EACH			
	incoln Paving, LLC	\$1.0000	\$193.00	
V	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$10.0000	\$1,930.00	
			PAGE 2	2

			CONTRACT CNY082
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
	1,884	1.000 S.F.	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$8.8500	\$16,673.40
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$7.6100	\$14,337.24
713-16.20	SIGNS (DOUBLE-SIDED OBJECT MARKER)		
	81	1.000 EACH	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$200.0000	\$16,200.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$329.9500	\$26,725.95
713-16.21	I SIGNS (OM-3R)		
	24	1.000 EACH	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$150.0000	\$3,600.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$254.8200	\$6,115.68
713-16.22	2 SIGNS (OM-3L)		
	24	1.000 EACH	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$150.0000	\$3,600.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$254.8200	\$6,115.68
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
	773	3.000 EACH	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$35.0000	\$27,055.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$35.0000	\$27,055.00
716-02.04	4 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
		0.000 S.Y.	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$30.0000	\$2,400.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$35.0000	\$2,800.00
716-02.05	5 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
		9.000 L.F.	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$20.0000	\$6,180.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$25.0000	\$7,725.00
716-04.04	4 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
		0.000 L.F.	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$15.0000	\$900.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$25.0000	\$1,500.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)		
		5.900 L.M.	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$1,400.0000	\$64,260.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$45,900.00
716-12.02	2 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
	-	5.900 L.M.	Φ04.4.44E.00
	Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$6,850.0000 \$6,850.0000	\$314,415.00 \$314,415.00
	volunteer Favilly, LLO	φυ,οου.υυυυ	φυ 14,4 10.00

				CONTRACT CNY082
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LIN	IE)		
		125.000 L.F.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$4.0000	\$500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1.0000	\$125.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$54,980.0000	\$54,980.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$120,320.0000	\$120,320.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

BRIDGE CATEGORY

604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)

20.000 S.Y.

 Lincoln Paving, LLC
 \$1,500.0000
 \$30,000.00

 Volunteer Paving, LLC
 \$1,204.4300
 \$24,088.60

Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$2,605,998.67
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$3,073,508.86

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$30,000.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$24,088.60

TOTAL CONTRACT

Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$2,635,998.67
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$3,097,597.46

COUNTIES LOUDON, MONROE, AND ROANE (Contract No. CNY094 Call 042)

STP/HSIP-322(22),53S322-F3-002,53S322-F8-002,62S322-F3-003,62S322-F8-003,73S322-F3-002,73S322-F8-002

THE RESURFACING (EITHER MICROSURFACE OR THIN MIX OVERLAY) ON S.R. 322 FROM S.R. 72 IN ROANE COUNTY (L.M. 0.00), THROUGH LOUDON AND MONROE COUNTIES, AND ENDING IN LOUDON COUNTY AT THE MONROE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.26).

PROJECT LENGTH - 10.520 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 8.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT	
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,647,940.40	
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$1,651,189.47	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,700,000.00	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,717,649.00	
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$2,209,726.91	

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

200 01 05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
200-01.03	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOOLDERS	00 000 1 14		
	D	22.000 L.M.	Ф4 000 0000	# 00 5 00 00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,023.0000	\$22,506.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$850.0000 \$1,650.0000	\$18,700.00 \$36,300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$11,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,705.7100	\$37,525.62
	Wiregrass Construction Company, inc		φ1,703.7100	ψ37,323.02
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		23.000 EACH		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	23.300 EAGH	\$315.0000	\$7,245.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$6,900.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$315.0000	\$7,245.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$6,900.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$677.6200	\$15,585.26
	·····og. acc concustion company, mo		40.1.10200	ψ.ο,οοο.Ξο
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		23.000 EACH		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$2,210.0000	\$50,830.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$48,300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$50,600.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2,250.0000	\$51,750.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$2,981.5300	\$68,575.19
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		23.000 EACH		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$5,200.0000	\$119,600.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$96,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,400.0000	\$101,200.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$103,500.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$5,420.9600	\$124,682.08
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	1.000 20	\$43,475.0000	\$43,475.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$45,550.0000	\$45,550.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$56,940.0000	\$56,940.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$72,000.0000	\$72,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
	vinegrado construction company, mo		φου,σου.σουσ	\$66,666.66
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	•	158.000 EACH		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$316.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$11,060.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$158.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$158.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1.3600	\$214.88
	1 7/		•	•

			00	MINACI CHIU34
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		79.000 EACH		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$158.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$5,925.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$79.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$79.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1.3600	\$107.44
	7			
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		706.000 S.F.		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$7,060.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$9,884.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.5000	\$6,707.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$9.7500	\$6,883.50
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$12.2000	\$8,613.20
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIF	R) (1 COLOR)		
	(696.000 EACH		
	Duna and Analasti Davina Carllan	090.000 EACH	¢44 5000	#20.004.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$41.5000	\$28,884.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$27,840.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$42.2500	\$29,406.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$29,928.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$54.2100	\$37,730.16
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		370.000 EACH		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$12.3500	\$4,569.50
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$18,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$3,885.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$3,700.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$13.5500	\$5,013.50
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		150.000 L.F.		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$13.5000	\$2,025.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$1,800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.7000	\$1,905.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$1,950.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$16.2600	\$2,439.00
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
	- (/	2.000 EACH		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$155.0000	\$310.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$320.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$203.2900	\$406.58
	g. acc content company, mo			4.30.00

				CONTRACT CNY094
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
		1,155.000 L.F.		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$8.7500	\$10,106.25
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$9,240.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$10,395.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$8.7000	\$10,048.50
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$10.8400	\$12,520.20
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		17.000 L.M.		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,155.0000	\$19,635.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$21,250.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,320.0000	\$22,440.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,350.0000	\$22,950.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,694.0500	\$28,798.85
716-13.02	2 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		43.000 L.M.		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,308.0000	\$142,244.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$3,300.0000	\$141,900.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,485.0000	\$149,855.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$150,500.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$4,472.2900	\$192,308.47
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$31,222.0000	\$31,222.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$47,130.0000	\$47,130.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$135,000.0000	\$135,000.00

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
OINII FRICE	LATENOION

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY

307-01.15 ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS	
---	--

1,334.000) TON	
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$124.5000	\$166,083.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$155.0000	\$206,770.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$140.0000	\$186,760.00
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		

403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)

102.0	00 TON	
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,125.0000	\$114,750.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$800.0000	\$81,600.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,200.0000	\$122,400.00
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		

411-03.12 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT

6,671.0	000 TON	
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$129.2500	\$862,226.75
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$130.0000	\$867,230.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$135.0000	\$900,585.00
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		

415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

307.000 3.1.		
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$24.7000	\$14,004.90
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$35.0000	\$19,845.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$11.0000	\$6,237.00
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		

567 000 S Y

Rogers Group, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

414-03.02 AGGREGATE FOR MICRO SURFACING

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. Rogers Group, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

716-08.20 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. Rogers Group, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$75.7900 \$169,996.97 \$174.5400 \$391,493.22

43.000 L.M. \$2,800.0000

2,243.000 TON

\$3,794.6700

\$120,400.00 \$163,170.81

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$490,875.75
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$503,749.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$524,555.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$501,667.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$754,520.43
SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1	
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,157,064.65
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,175,445.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,215,982.00
SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2	
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$1,147,440.47
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$1,455,206.48
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,647,940.40
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$1,651,189.47
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,700,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,717,649.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$2,209,726.91

MEIGS COUNTY (Contract No. CNY099 Call 043)

61455-3519-04

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE ON W MEMORIAL DRIVE OVER DECATUR BRANCH (L.M. 0.37) IN DECATUR, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.047 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Southern Constructors, Inc. \$569,083.00
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$710,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$858,609.86

			C	ONTRACT CNY099
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT FRICE	LATENOION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		76.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$1,520.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$9,120.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$42.0000	\$3,192.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		178.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$11,570.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$8,900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$42.0000	\$7,476.00
203-01.29	ROCK EXCAVATION			
		15.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$3,750.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$388.0000	\$5,820.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$270.0000	\$4,050.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		20.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$2,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$90.0000	\$1,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$1,400.00
203-08	CHANNEL EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		230.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$11,500.00

25.000 L.F.

Twin K Construction, Inc.

209-03.21 FILTER SOCK (12 INCH)

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Twin K Construction, Inc.

\$25,300.00

\$13,800.00

\$500.00

\$500.00

\$375.00

\$110.0000

\$60.0000

\$20.0000

\$20.0000

\$15.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		11.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$770.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$385.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$770.00
209-06.02	12" DIA COIR LOG (DESCRIPTION)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$19.5000	\$1,950.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		431.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$3,448.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$3,879.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,155.00
209-08.04	TEMPORARY ENHANCED SILT FENCE			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$1,800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$2,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.6500	\$1,565.00
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
		8.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$8,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$875.0000	\$7,000.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,275.0000	\$5,100.00
209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
		2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$2,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
209-65.14	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		240.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$15,600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$95.0000	\$22,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$95.0000	\$22,800.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		12.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$900.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$95.0000	\$1,140.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$95.0000	\$1,140.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	A		
		59.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$17,700.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$265.0000	\$15,635.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$260.8000	\$15,387.20
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	B-M2		
		39.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$11,700.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$355.0000	\$13,845.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$260.8000	\$10,171.20
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		0.500 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,650.0000	\$825.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$500.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		2.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$2,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		0.300 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$540.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$360.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$450.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		53.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$380.0000	\$20,140.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$385.0000	\$20,405.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$340.9000	\$18,067.70

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4	4IN WIDTH)		
		0.100 L.M.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9,500.0000	\$950.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,925.0000	\$5,092.50
415-01.0	2 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		361.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$10,830.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$18,050.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24.7000	\$8,916.70
705-01.04	4 METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE			
		37.400 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$3,740.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$4,114.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$94.6400	\$3,539.54
705-04.10	D EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
		3.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,875.0000	\$5,625.00
705-06.0°	1 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		125.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$5,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$46.0000	\$5,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$38.7000	\$4,837.50
705-06.1	I GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,125.0000	\$2,125.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,063.0000	\$1,063.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
		3.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$10,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,850.0000	\$11,550.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,138.0000	\$9,414.00
706-06.0	3 RADIUS RAIL			
		23.500 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$1,175.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$987.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0100	\$1,057.74

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$220.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$188.0000	\$188.00
707-03.02	END, BRACED LINE, CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(ST	OCK FENCE)		
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$625.0000	\$625.00
707-03.08	TEMPORARY STOCK FENCE			
		87.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$1,044.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$2,175.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$3,915.00
707-06.01	REMOVAL OF FENCE (BARBED WIRE)			
		87.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$609.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$609.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.9400	\$81.78
707-08.01	FENCE (5 STRAND BARBED WIRE)			
		87.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$1,566.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$1,914.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$3,915.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		95.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$570.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$855.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.7500	\$451.25
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
		23.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$1,725.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$63.0000	\$1,449.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$1,610.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		18.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$720.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$720.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$26.0000	\$468.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		14.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$560.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$490.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.0000	\$448.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		211.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$3,165.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$2,321.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$1,688.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		72.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$1,440.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$1,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.5000	\$1,116.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		****
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$100.00 \$750.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$750.0000 \$50.0000	\$750.00 \$50.00
	Jones Blos. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	φ30.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		0.300 L.M.	# 44 000 0000	Фо ооо оо
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$11,000.0000 \$4,250.0000	\$3,300.00 \$1,275.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,750.0000	\$2,925.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 20	\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$110,000.0000	\$110,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$273,500.0000	\$273,500.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		99.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,485.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$1,089.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$594.00

			CC	DNIKACI CNTU99
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		8.000 UNIT		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$960.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$800.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		11.000 UNIT		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$880.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$715.00
801-01.38	NATVE SEED MX FINAL STABLIZATN OF SLOPES			
		8.000 UNIT		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$1,680.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$1,400.00
801-02.15	FERTILIZER			
		0.200 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,700.0000	\$740.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$500.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		1.800 M.G.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$720.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$720.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$450.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		121.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,210.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$2,662.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.7500	\$1,058.75

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY

202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (22' X 33.5' DBL BARREL BOX CULVERT 17+27.33)	, STA.
		1.000 LS

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$49,975.0000	\$49,975.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00

303-01.01 GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)

2	0.000 TON	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$75.0000	\$1,500.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$134.0000	\$2,680.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$80.0000	\$1,600.00

604-02.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX BRIDGES)

	85.000 C.Y.
--	-------------

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,250.0000	\$106,250.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1,900.0000	\$161,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,500.0000	\$212,500.00

604-02.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BOX BRIDGES)

17,308.000 LB.	1	7	,3	0	8	.0	0	0	LB.
----------------	---	---	----	---	---	----	---	---	-----

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$2.0000	\$34,616.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2.0000	\$34,616.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.0000	\$34,616.00

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$386,717.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$461,229.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$509,893.86

SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$182,366.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$248,771.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$348,716.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$569,083.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$710,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$858,609.86

OBION COUNTY (Contract No. CNY088 Call 044)

66S022-M3-006,66S022-S8-004

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 22 FROM S.R. 5 (L.M. 5.47) TO S.R. 21 (L.M. 26.80), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

PROJECT LENGTH - 21.330 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2025

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 20, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company

\$13,720,420.61

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY088 EXTENSION
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	1,100.000 S.Y.	\$61.4900	\$67,639.00
203-06	WATER			
	Ford Construction Company	47.000 M.G.	\$1.0000	\$47.00
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Ford Construction Company	41.995 L.M.	\$1,470.0000	\$61,732.65
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR I			
	Ford Construction Company	6,309.000 TON	\$57.0000	\$359,613.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADIN	B-HM) GRADING A		
	Ford Construction Company	506.000 TON	\$212.0000	\$107,272.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADIN	BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	Ford Construction Company	35,343.000 TON	\$135.1000	\$4,774,839.30
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
	Ford Construction Company	279.000 TON	\$1,420.0000	\$396,180.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
	Ford Construction Company	22.879 L.M.	\$3,360.0000	\$76,873.44
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	Ford Construction Company	23,254.000 TON	\$165.6000	\$3,850,862.40
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	IN WIDTH)		
	Ford Construction Company	0.830 L.M.	\$761.2500	\$631.84
411-12.04	12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)			
	Ford Construction Company	29.551 L.M.	\$761.2500	\$22,495.70
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	E4 520 000 TON		
	Ford Construction Comment	54,538.000 TON	#00.5000	Φ4 007 000 00

Ford Construction Company

\$1,827,023.00

\$33.5000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY088 EXTENSION
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	Ford Construction Company	25.000 EACH	\$183.7500	\$4,593.75
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	\$1,365.0000	\$1,365.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Ford Construction Company	25.000 EACH	\$3,832.5000	\$95,812.50
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Ford Construction Company	1,250.000 L.F.	\$5.2500	\$6,562.50
706-06.03	RADIUS RAIL			
	Ford Construction Company	25.000 L.F.	\$47.2500	\$1,181.25
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	\$288.7500	\$288.75
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$195,000.0000	\$195,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Ford Construction Company	50.000 EACH	\$31.5000	\$1,575.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	Ford Construction Company	20.000 EACH	\$10.5000	\$210.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Ford Construction Company	5,408.000 S.F.	\$7.7500	\$41,912.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	-		
	Ford Construction Company	2.000 EACH	\$3,675.0000	\$7,350.00

				CONTRACT CNY088
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 CO	LOR)		
	Ford Construction Company	1,414.000 EACH	\$46.2000	\$65,326.80
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Ford Construction Company	1,414.000 EACH	\$13.0000	\$18,382.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Ford Construction Company	178.000 S.Y.	\$43.0500	\$7,662.90
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	659.000 L.F.	\$31.5000	\$20,758.50
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	113.000 L.F.	\$31.5000	\$3,559.50
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	Ford Construction Company	2.000 EACH	\$1,050.0000	\$2,100.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)				
	Ford Construction Company	565.000 L.F.	\$15.7500	\$8,898.75
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	27.000 S.F.	\$36.7500	\$992.25
716-05.04	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Ford Construction Company	70.000 S.Y.	\$29.4000	\$2,058.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	58.000 L.F.	\$17.8500	\$1,035.30
716-05.07	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	113.000 L.F.	\$17.8500	\$2,017.05
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	144.112 L. M .	\$1,995.0000	\$287,503.44

		CONTRACT CNY088
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
72.056 L.M. Ford Construction Company	\$8,715.0000	\$627,968.04
	40,1.101000	402 1,000101
717-01 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS		

\$511,000.0000

\$511,000.00

Ford Construction Company

CONTRACT CNY088

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

BRIDGE CATEGORY

604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS

398.000 L.F.

Ford Construction Company \$651.0000 \$259,098.00

Ford Construction Company \$13,461,322.61

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Ford Construction Company \$259,098.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company \$13,720,420.61

PUTNAM COUNTY (Contract No. CNY100 Call 045)

STP/HSIP-24(93),71S024-F3-005,71S024-F8-005

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 70N (S.R. 24) FROM WEST OF S.R. 56 (L.M. 11.00) TO NEAR MILLER ROAD (L.M. 15.71).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.710 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,633,112.80

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$1,912,030.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY100 EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		ONIT FRICE	EXTENSION
208-01 05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
200-01.03	BROOMING & DEGRACOING OFFICEDERG	9.400 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	5. 100 - 1	\$1,460.0000	\$13,724.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$28,200.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING	D		
		534.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$45.7000	\$24,403.80
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$55.0000	\$29,370.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM)	GRADING B-M2		
		438.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$111.0000 \$150.0000	\$48,618.00 \$65,700.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
		42.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,305.0000 \$1,150.0000	\$54,810.00 \$48,300.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
		8.500 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,207.0000 \$2,750.0000	\$27,259.50 \$23,375.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		6,415.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$136.7500 \$150.0000	\$877,251.25 \$962,250.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUO	DUS) (8IN WIDTH)		
		7.200 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$758.0000	\$5,457.60
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$650.0000	\$4,680.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		6,341.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$27.0000	\$171,207.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$50.0000	\$317,050.00
705-04.22	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-D			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	95.000 EACH	\$6.4000	\$608.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$3,325.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		

Rogers Group, Inc.

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$80,400.00

\$80,400.0000

\$80,000.0000

				NIRACI CNY100
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		40.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.1500	\$46.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$40.0000	\$1,600.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	1,038.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.6000	\$9,964.80
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$14.0000	\$14,532.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$700.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,660.0000	\$9,320.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$30,000.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) ((1 COLOR)		
		469.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$46.5000	\$21,808.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$40.0000	\$18,760.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DI	R)(1 COLOR)		
		42.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$46.5000	\$1,953.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$40.0000	\$1,680.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		511.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11.5000	\$5,876.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0000	\$5,110.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPIN	G)		
		24.000 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.5000	\$612.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$22.0000	\$528.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		673.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$9,422.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$8,076.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		22.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$233.2500	\$5,131.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$200.0000	\$4,400.00

			CONTRACT CNY100
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03 06	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)		
7 10 00.00	TEACHO WORD TAVEMENT MARRIAGO (CICHAE AILEAD)	2.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$641.0000	\$1,282.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$550.0000	\$1,100.00
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)		
		4.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$233.0000	\$932.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$200.0000	\$800.00
716-04.02	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)		
		1.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$466.5000	\$466.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$400.0000	\$400.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
	1	28.000 L.F.	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9.2500	\$1,184.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$8.0000	\$1,024.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)		
		6.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$175.0000	\$1,050.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$150.0000	\$900.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)		
		12.000 S.F.	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$17.5000	\$210.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$15.0000	\$180.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
		29.600 L.M.	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,043.7500	\$30,895.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,150.0000	\$34,040.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
		73.000 L.F.	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9.2500 \$8.0000	\$6,225.25 \$5,384.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	φο.υυυυ	\$ 5,364.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
		20.200 L.M.	.
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$7,930.0000 \$7,300.0000	\$160,186.00 \$145,440.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$7,200.0000	\$145,440.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)		
		82.000 L.F.	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.3000 \$3.0000	\$878.60 \$764.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2.0000	\$764.00

				CONTRACT CNY100
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
		2,490.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$8,715.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.0000	\$7,470.00
716-12.07	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN BROKEN LN)			
		364.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	304.000 L.I.	\$3.5000	\$1,274.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,274.00 \$1,092.00
	vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		φ3.0000	φ1,092.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$34,051.0000	\$34,051.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		1,800.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$12,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.2500	\$9,450.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			

5,400.000 L.F.

Rogers Group, Inc.

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$4,590.00 \$4,050.00

\$0.8500

\$0.7500

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,633,112.80
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,912,030.00

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,633,112.80
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,912,030.00

SHELBY COUNTY (Contract No. CNY075 Call 046)

NH/HSIP-3(171),79S003-F3-003,79S003-F8-003

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 51 (S.R. 3) FROM NEAR BABE HOWARD BOULEVARD (L.M. 27.59) TO THE TIPTON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 33.08).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.490 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Tennessee, Inc. \$4,775,846.65
Standard Construction Company, Inc. \$4,910,623.40
Lehman-Roberts Company \$5,491,274.45

			C	ONTRACT CNY075
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		13,591.000 S.Y.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$176,683.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.3000	\$384,625.30
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$19.6000	\$266,383.60
203-06	WATER			
		134.000 M.G.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$3,350.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$3,350.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$6.0400	\$809.36
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		12.000 L.M.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$18,000.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$14,400.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$2,500.0000	\$30,000.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (D	DESCRIPTION)		
		1,657.000 TON		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$82,850.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$79,536.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$60.6000	\$100,414.20
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GF	RADING B-M2		
		2,854.000 TON		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$165.0000	\$470,910.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$428,100.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$195.0000	\$556,530.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
		72.000 TON		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$54,000.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,190.0000	\$85,680.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$1,225.0000	\$88,200.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
		33.600 L.M.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$1,650.0000	\$55,440.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,600.0000	\$87,360.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$3,700.0000	\$124,320.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		14,924.000 TON		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	,	\$157.0000	\$2,343,068.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$146.1000	\$2,180,396.40
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$151.0000	\$2,253,524.00
			÷ · = · · · = = = =	. , ,

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		14,801.000 TON		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$325,622.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$38.1000	\$563,918.10
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$58.4200	\$864,674.42
611-03.04	GRAY IRON CASTINGS (CATCHBASIN)			
		17,750.000 LB.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$8.1200	\$144,130.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.2000	\$127,800.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$8.2200	\$145,905.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		3.000 EACH		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$1,903.5500	\$5,710.65
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$540.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$179.7700	\$539.31
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
		3.000 EACH		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$7,106.6000	\$21,319.80
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$4,006.3400	\$12,019.02
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		75.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$76.1400	\$5,710.50
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.1000	\$382.50
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$5.1400	\$385.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$320,000.0000	\$320,000.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$174,000.0000	\$174,000.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$235,000.0000	\$235,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		200.000 EACH		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$50.7600	\$10,152.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.0000	\$7,400.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$30.8200	\$6,164.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		2,560.000 S.F.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$12.1800	\$31,180.80
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.3000	\$21,248.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$7.1900	\$18,406.40

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		
		2.000 EACH	
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$30.4600	·
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$870.0000	· ·
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$919.4000	\$1,838.80
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT		
		2.000 EACH	
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$228.4300	\$456.86
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,300.0000	
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$5,649.9700	
716-01.13	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (2 COLOR LENS)		
		213.000 EACH	^
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$30.4600	+ - /
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$30.3000	• •
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$30.8200	\$6,564.66
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLO	R)	
		, 350.000 EACH	
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$43.6500	\$15,277.50
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$43.0000	
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$44.1700	• •
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COL	_OR)	
	•	551.000 EACH	
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$43.6500	· ·
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$43.0000	
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$44.1700	\$24,337.67
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
		114.000 EACH	
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$7.0000	\$7,798.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$25.3000	\$28,184.20
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$24.2400	\$27,003.36
716-02 02	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)		
710-02.03	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	486.000 L.F.	
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$21.3200	\$10,361.52
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$21.3200 \$21.3000	
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$21.5700 \$21.5700	• •
	Lenman-Roberts Company	Ψ21.5700	ψ10, 1 03.02
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	:	286.000 S.Y.	
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$38.5800	\$11,033.88
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$38.0000	\$10,868.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$39.0400	\$11,165.44

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEN	MENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		579.000 L.F.		
APAC-Tennesse	e, Inc.		\$30.4600	\$17,636.34
Standard Const	ruction Company, Inc.		\$30.3000	\$17,543.70
Lehman-Robert	s Company		\$30.8200	\$17,844.78
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEN	MENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		26.000 EACH		
APAC-Tennesse	e, Inc.		\$253.8100	\$6,599.06
Standard Const	ruction Company, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$6,500.00
Lehman-Robert	s Company		\$256.8200	\$6,677.32
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEN	MENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		500.000 L.F.		
APAC-Tennesse	e, Inc.		\$4.0600	\$2,030.00
Standard Const	ruction Company, Inc.		\$4.1000	\$2,050.00
Lehman-Robert	s Company		\$4.1100	\$2,055.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEN	MENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WAL	K)		
		2,178.000 L.F.		
APAC-Tennesse	e, Inc.		\$42.6400	\$92,869.92
Standard Const	ruction Company, Inc.		\$42.5000	\$92,565.00
Lehman-Robert	s Company		\$43.1500	\$93,980.70
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEN	IENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
		0.700 L.M.		
APAC-Tennesse			\$21,319.8000	\$14,923.86
	ruction Company, Inc.		\$21,000.0000	\$14,700.00
Lehman-Robert	s Company		\$21,572.6000	\$15,100.82
730-03.20 INSTALL PULL E	BOX (TYPE A)			
		1.000 EACH		
APAC-Tennesse			\$1,218.2700	\$1,218.27
	ruction Company, Inc.		\$1,520.0000	\$1,520.00
Lehman-Robert	s Company		\$1,540.9000	\$1,540.90
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD	PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		8.000 EACH		
APAC-Tennesse			\$289.3400	\$2,314.72
	ruction Company, Inc.		\$290.0000	\$2,320.00
Lehman-Robert	s Company		\$292.7700	\$2,342.16
740 00 00 PL 10710 W.	DAVENERIT MADIZING ZOZOZOZ			
/16-03.06 PLASTIC WORD	PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
		20.000 EACH		
APAC-Tennesse			\$1,015.2300	\$20,304.60
	ruction Company, Inc.		\$1,010.0000	\$20,200.00
Lehman-Robert	s Company		\$1,027.2700	\$20,545.40

				CONTRACT CNY075
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-12 01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)			
730-12.01	CONDUIT I DIAMETER (FVC SCHEDULE 40)	50 000 L F		
	ADAO T	50.000 L.F.	# 00.0400	00.045.50
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$60.9100	\$3,045.50
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.4000	\$1,470.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$61.6200	\$3,081.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		28.200 L.M.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$2,131.9800	\$60,121.84
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$59,220.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$2,157.2600	\$60,834.73
			, ,	*,
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
		50.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$3.0500	\$152.50
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.0500	\$152.50
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$3.0800	\$154.00
	Zomman Nobolic Company		ψο.οσσσ	Ψ.σσσ
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		28.200 L.M.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	20:200 2:::::	\$8,426.4000	\$237,624.48
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,700.0000	\$217,140.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$8,526.3100	\$240,441.94
	Letiman Roberts Company		ψ0,020.0100	Ψ2 10, 111.01
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		750.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$13.2000	\$9,900.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.5000	\$7,125.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$13.3500	\$10,012.50
	Letiman Roberts Company		ψ10.0000	Ψ10,012.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$160,000.0000	\$160,000.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$185,000.0000	\$185,000.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00

1,700.000 L.F.

730-14.03 LOOP WIRE

APAC-Tennessee, Inc.

Lehman-Roberts Company

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

PA	GΕ
----	----

\$3,451.00

\$5,440.00

\$5,236.00

\$2.0300

\$3.2000

\$3.0800

APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$4,775,846.65
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,910,623.40
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$5,491,274.45

APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$4,775,846.65
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,910,623.40
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$5,491,274.45

UNION COUNTY (Contract No. CNY070 Call 047)

STP/HSIP-144(6),87S144-F3-002,87S144-F8-002,STP/HSIP-170(18),87S170-F3-003,87S170-F8-003

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 170 FROM THE ANDERSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR S.R. 144 (L.M. 5.86) AND ON S.R. 144 FROM S.R. 33 (L.M. 5.03) TO S.R. 170 (L.M. 7.65).

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.480 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 8.50%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,295,281.60
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,317,048.76
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$1,342,540.27
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$1,938,072.60

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS
-----------	--

	ROADWA	Y CATEGORY			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.					
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$50,0000 \$15,300,00 \$25,000.0			17.000 L.M.		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$15,00,000 \$25,500,00 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$915,000 \$15,555,00 \$15,000,00 \$15,000,00 \$15,000,00 \$26,000,00					
PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$915.0000 \$15,655.00					
NIMERALA AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D					
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$100.000 TON \$268.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,740.		PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$915.0000	\$15,555.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$100.000 TON \$268.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,680.000 \$2,740.	303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING	G D		
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$268.0000 \$2.680.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$74.0000 \$74.0000 \$2.250.00		,			
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$268.0000 \$2.680.000 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$74.0000 \$74.0000 \$2.250.0		APAC-Atlantic. Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,000.00
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$74,000 \$74,000 \$2,250.00					
PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$225.0000 \$2,250.000 307-01.15 ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
1,219.000 TON \$146,280.00 \$146,280.00 \$146,280.00 \$146,280.00 \$146,280.00 \$146,280.00 \$140,000 \$146,280.00 \$122,7200 \$149,595.68 \$120,0000 \$134,090.00 \$134,090.00 \$134,090.00 \$180,0000 \$18				\$225.0000	\$2,250.00
1,219.000 TON \$146,280.00 \$146,280.00 \$146,280.00 \$146,280.00 \$146,280.00 \$146,280.00 \$140,000 \$146,280.00 \$122,7200 \$149,595.68 \$120,0000 \$134,090.00 \$134,090.00 \$134,090.00 \$180,0000 \$18					
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$120.000 \$146,280.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$122.7200 \$149,595.68 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$110.0000 \$134,090.00 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$180.0000 \$219,420.00 HIMMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) \$180.0000 \$180.0000 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$1,000.0000 \$98,000.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$1,000.0000 \$98,000.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$850.0000 \$385.000.00 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$110.000.000 \$110.250.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$850.0000 \$383.300.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$120.0000 \$729,600.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$119.5300 \$729,600.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$119.5300 \$729,600.00 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$119.5300 \$747,840.00 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$192.0000 \$1,167,360.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$170.0000 \$1,167,360.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$770.0000 \$11,627.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$815.6400 \$9,060.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$815.6400 \$9,060.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$815.6400 \$9,377.10 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$800.0000 \$9,377.10 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$800.0000 \$9,377.10 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$815.6400 \$8,370.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$815.6400 \$	307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS	4 040 000 701		
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$122,7200 \$149,595.68 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$110,0000 \$134,090.00 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$110,0000 \$219,420.0		ADAG AIL III I	1,219.000 TON	# 400,0000	# 440,000,00
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$110,0000 \$134,090,000 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$110,0000 \$134,090,000 \$134,090,000 \$134,090,000 \$134,090,000 \$134,090,000 \$134,090,000 \$134,090,000 \$38,000					
PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$180,0000 \$219,420.00 403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
### APAC-Atlantic, Inc. ### Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. ### Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. ### PAPAC-Atlantic, Inc. ### Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. ### PAPAC-Atlantic, Inc. ### Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. ### PAPAC-Atlantic, Inc. ### Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. ### PAPAC-Atlantic, Inc. ### Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. ### Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. ### Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. ### PAPAC-Atlantic, Inc. ### Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. ### PAPAC-Atlantic, Inc. ### Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. ### PAPAC-Atlantic, Inc. ### Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. ### PAPAC-Atlantic, Inc. ### Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. ### PAPAC-Atlantic, Inc. ### Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. ### PAPAC-Atlantic, Inc. ### Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. ### PAPAC-Atlantic, Inc. ### Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. ### PAPAC-Atlantic, Inc. ### PA					
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$1,000.000 \$98,000.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$1,125.000 \$110,250.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$850.000 \$83,300.00 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$1,350.000 \$132,300.00 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$1,350.000 \$132,300.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$120.000 \$729,600.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$119.5300 \$726,742.40 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$123.000 \$747,840.00 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$192.0000 \$1,167,360.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$192.0000 \$1,167,360.00 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$770.000 \$1,167,360.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$770.000 \$1,167,360.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$600.0000 \$9,060.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$600.0000 \$9,060.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$621.0000 \$9,377.10 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$621.0000 \$9,377.10 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$621.0000 \$9,377.10 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$620.0000 \$9,377.10 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$620.0000 \$9,377.10 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$20.0000 \$9,477.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$1,477.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$1,477.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$1,477.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$1,477.00 APAC-Atlant		FRI OI Last Termiessee Inc.		\$180.0000	φ219,420.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc APAC-Atlantic, Inc. BAPAC-Atlantic, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. BAPAC-Atlantic, Inc. BA	403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$1,125.0000 \$110,250.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$850.0000 \$83,300.00 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$1,350.0000 \$132,300.00 411-03.12 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT 6,080.000 TON APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$120.0000 \$729,600.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$119,5300 \$726,742.40 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$132,0000 \$747,840.00 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$192,0000 \$1,167,360.00 411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH) 15.100 L.M. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$770.0000 \$11,627.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$600.0000 \$9,060.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$621.0000 \$9,377.10 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT \$621.0000 \$3,140.00 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT \$52.0000 \$3,140.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$52.0000 \$8,164.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$41.0000 \$6,437.00 <td></td> <td></td> <td>98.000 TON</td> <td></td> <td></td>			98.000 TON		
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$1,125.0000 \$110,250.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$850.0000 \$83,300.00 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$1,350.0000 \$132,300.00 411-03.12 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT 6,080.000 TON APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$120.0000 \$729,600.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$119,5300 \$726,742.40 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$132,0000 \$747,840.00 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$192,0000 \$1,167,360.00 411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH) 15.100 L.M. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$770.0000 \$11,627.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$600.0000 \$9,060.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$621.0000 \$9,377.10 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT \$621.0000 \$3,140.00 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT \$52.0000 \$3,140.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$52.0000 \$8,164.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$41.0000 \$6,437.00 <td></td> <td>APAC-Atlantic, Inc.</td> <td></td> <td>\$1,000.0000</td> <td>\$98,000.00</td>		APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$98,000.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$1,350.000 \$132,300.00 411-03.12 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT 6,080.000 TON APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$120.000 \$729,600.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$119,5300 \$726,742.40 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$192,0000 \$11,67,360.00 411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH) 15.100 L.M. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$770.0000 \$11,627.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$600.0000 \$9,360.00 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$157.000 S.Y. 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 157.000 S.Y. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$20.0000 \$3,140.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$52.0000 \$8,164.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$52.0000 \$8,140.00 \$6,437.00 \$6,437.00 \$6,437.00 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>\$1,125.0000</td> <td>\$110,250.00</td>				\$1,125.0000	\$110,250.00
411-03.12 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT 6,080.000 TON APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$120.0000 \$729,600.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$119.5300 \$726,742.40 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$123.0000 \$747,840.00 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$192.0000 \$1,167,360.00 411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH) APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$770.0000 \$11,627.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$600.0000 \$9,060.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$815.6400 \$12,316.16 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$621.0000 \$9,377.10 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 157.000 S.Y. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$20.0000 \$3,140.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$20.0000 \$3,140.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$52.0000 \$8,164.00		Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$850.0000	\$83,300.00
### 15-01.02 **Collaptic, Inc.		PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1,350.0000	\$132,300.00
### 15-01.02 **Collaptic, Inc.	411-03 12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$119.0000 \$729,600.00 \$726,742.40 \$119.5300 \$747,840.00 \$747,840.00 \$1192.0000 \$1,167,360.00 \$111-12.04 \$CORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH) \$250,0000 \$11,167,360.00 \$250,0000 \$2747,840.00 \$211-12.000 \$311,627.000 \$311,627.00 \$411-12.04 \$411.000 \$411-12.04 \$411.000 \$411-12.04 \$411.000 \$411-12.04 \$411.000 \$411-12.04 \$411.000 \$411-12.04 \$411.000 \$411-12.04 \$411.000 \$411-12.04 \$411.000 \$411-12.04 \$411.000 \$411-12.04 \$411.000 \$411-12.04 \$411.000 \$411-12.04 \$411.000 \$411-12.04 \$411.000 \$	411 00.12	Add mix(1 dot 12) Thin Eil 1 B Adi HAEI	6 080 000 TON		
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$119.5300 \$726,742.40 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$123.0000 \$747,840.00 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$192.0000 \$1,167,360.00 411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		APAC-Atlantic Inc	0,000.000 10.11	\$120,0000	\$729 600 00
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$123.0000 \$747,840.00 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$192.0000 \$1,167,360.00 411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$192.0000 \$1,167,360.00 411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)					
15.100 L.M. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$770.0000 \$11,627.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$600.0000 \$9,060.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$815.6400 \$12,316.16 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$621.0000 \$9,377.10 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 157.000 S.Y. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$20.0000 \$3,140.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$52.0000 \$8,164.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$41.0000 \$6,437.00				· ·	· ·
15.100 L.M. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$770.0000 \$11,627.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$600.0000 \$9,060.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$815.6400 \$12,316.16 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$621.0000 \$9,377.10 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 157.000 S.Y. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$20.0000 \$3,140.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$52.0000 \$8,164.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$41.0000 \$6,437.00					
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$770.0000 \$11,627.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$600.0000 \$9,060.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$815.6400 \$12,316.16 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$621.0000 \$9,377.10 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$20.0000 \$3,140.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$52.0000 \$8,164.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$41.0000 \$6,437.00	411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINU			
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$600.0000 \$9,060.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$815.6400 \$12,316.16 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$621.0000 \$9,377.10 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 157.000 S.Y. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$20.0000 \$3,140.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$52.0000 \$8,164.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$41.0000 \$6,437.00			15.100 L.M.		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$815.6400 \$12,316.16 PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$621.0000 \$9,377.10 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 157.000 S.Y. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$20.0000 \$3,140.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$52.0000 \$8,164.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$41.0000 \$6,437.00					
PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$621.0000 \$9,377.10 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 157.000 S.Y. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$20.0000 \$3,140.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$52.0000 \$8,164.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$41.0000 \$6,437.00					
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 157.000 S.Y. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$20.0000 \$3,140.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$52.0000 \$8,164.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$41.0000 \$6,437.00				· ·	
157.000 S.Y. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$20.0000 \$3,140.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$52.0000 \$8,164.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$41.0000 \$6,437.00		PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$621.0000	\$9,377.10
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$20.0000 \$3,140.00 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$52.0000 \$8,164.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$41.0000 \$6,437.00	415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$52.0000 \$8,164.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$41.0000 \$6,437.00			157.000 S.Y.		
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$52.0000 \$8,164.00 Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$41.0000 \$6,437.00		APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$3,140.00
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc \$41.0000 \$6,437.00					
		PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$64.0000	\$10,048.00

			UNIT PRICE	NTRACT CNY070 EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		6.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$365.0000	\$2,190.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$368.0000	\$2,208.00
	Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$215.0000	\$1,290.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$435.0000	\$2,610.00
705-02.20	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (6 FT-9 FT)			
		1.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$155.0000	\$155.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$158.0000	\$158.00
	Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$100.0000	\$100.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$190.0000	\$190.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
		6.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,750.0000	\$10,500.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,785.0000	\$10,710.00
	Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$2,125.0000	\$12,750.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$2,115.0000	\$12,690.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
		6.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$25,200.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$5,350.0000	\$32,100.00
	Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$3,940.0000	\$23,640.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$5,100.0000	\$30,600.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$62,500.0000	\$62,500.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$47,800.0000	\$47,800.00
	Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$73,750.0000	\$73,750.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		810.000 S.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$5,670.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$8.0000	\$6,480.00
	Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$15.7500	\$12,757.50
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$19.0000	\$15,390.00

573.000 EACH

716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.

Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc

PRI of East Tennessee Inc.

PAGE	
IAOL	

\$21,774.00

\$22,060.50

\$23,149.20

\$26,358.00

\$38.0000

\$38.5000

\$40.4000

\$46.0000

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	173.000 EACH		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$2,162.50
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$13.0000	\$2,249.00
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$10.0000	\$1,730.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$12.5000	\$2,162.50
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	48.000 L.F.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$408.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$8.6600	\$415.68
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$10.1000	\$484.80
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$15.0000	\$720.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	136.000 L.F.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$1,904.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$13.7500	\$1,870.00
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$10.1000	\$1,373.60
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$15.0000	\$2,040.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	5.000 EACH		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$170.0000	\$850.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$174.0000	\$870.00
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$151.5000	\$757.50
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	3.000 EACH		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$750.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$258.0000	\$774.00
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$176.7500	\$530.25
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$435.0000	\$1,305.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	871.000 L.F.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$4.1000	\$3,571.10
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$4.5000	\$3,919.50
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$5.8100	\$5,060.51
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$7.0000	\$6,097.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	15.000 L.M.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$870.0000	\$13,050.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$866.0000	\$12,990.00
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$1,363.5000	\$20,452.50
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1,220.0000	\$18,300.00
		. ,	. ,

				CONTRACT CNY070
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		35.000 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3,100.0000	\$108,500.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,162.0000	\$110,670.00
	Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$3,307.7500	\$115,771.25
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$3,980.0000	\$139,300.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$29,182.0000	\$29,182.00
	Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		1,000.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$7.2500	\$7,250.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$8.8000	\$8,800.00
	Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$9.0700	\$9,070.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$9.0000	\$9,000.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		2,000.000 L.F.		

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.

Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc

PRI of East Tennessee Inc.

\$4,000.00

\$2,000.00

\$5,400.00

\$5,000.00

\$2.0000

\$1.0000

\$2.7000

\$2.5000

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,295,281.60
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,317,048.76
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$1,342,540.27
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$1,938,072.60

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,295,281.60
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,317,048.76
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$1,342,540.27
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$1,938,072.60

WARREN COUNTY (Contract No. CNY101 Call 048)

STP/HSIP-108(105),89S108-F3-002,89S108-F8-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 108 FROM THE GRUNDY COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO SOUTH OF S.R. 287 (L.M. 2.83).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.830 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

\$986,997.50

				CONTRACT CNY101
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	5.700 L.M.	\$2,179.0000	\$12,420.30
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1,685.000 TON	\$33.2900	\$56,093.65
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M	2		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	300.000 TON	\$153.4600	\$46,038.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	23.700 TON	\$984.0000	\$23,320.80
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	3,429.000 TON	\$140.0000	\$480,060.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	0.0001.11		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	3.800 L.M.	\$2,800.0000	\$10,640.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDT			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	4.500 L.M.	\$650.0000	\$2,925.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	3,146.000 TON	\$32.3500	\$101,773.10
705-04.22	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRECTIONAL)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	131.000 EACH	\$5.1500	\$674.65
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 LS	\$54,620.0000	\$54,620.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	18.000 EACH	\$70.0000	\$1,260.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	776.000 S.F.	\$8.0000	\$6,208.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY101 EXTENSION
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$7,500.0000	\$22,500.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COL	LOR)		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	215.000 EACH	\$40.0000	\$8,600.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	187.000 EACH	\$11.0000	\$2,057.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	75.000 S.Y.	\$22.0000	\$1,650.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	203.000 L.F.	\$12.0000	\$2,436.00
716-02.11	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	316.000 L.F.	\$2.0000	\$632.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	200.000 L.F.	\$8.0000	\$1,600.00
716-04.16	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	300.000 L.F.	\$18.0000	\$5,400.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	15.900 L.M.	\$1,050.0000	\$16,695.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	203.000 L.F.	\$8.0000	\$1,624.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	10.200 L.M.	\$7,300.0000	\$74,460.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 LS	\$53,310.0000	\$53,310.00

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$986,997.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$986,997.50

WILLIAMSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY081 Call 049)

NH/HSIP-96(74),94S096-F3-006,94S096-F8-006,NH-397(17),94S397-F8-003

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 96 FROM I-65 (L.M. 13.15) TO NEAR ARNO ROAD (L.M. 14.67) AND ON S.R. 397 FROM U.S. 31 (S.R. 6, FRANKLIN ROAD) (L.M. 5.70) TO THE BRIDGE OVER THE HARPETH RIVER (L.M. 6.85).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.670 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 7.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,999,722.25
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2,036,506.11
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,320,224.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,374,037.00

			C	ONTRACT CNY081
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		7.700 L.M.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,200.0000	\$24,640.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,466.7700	\$11,294.13
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$18,480.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,550.0000	\$27,335.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	ADING B-M2		
		887.000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$120.0000	\$106,440.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$135.8500	\$120,498.95
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$152.0000	\$134,824.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$144.0000	\$127,728.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	, ,	63.000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$975.0000	\$61,425.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$976.4700	\$61,517.61
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$50,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$815.0000	\$51,345.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	,	9,168.000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	.,	\$121.7500	\$1,116,204.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$124.7500	\$1,143,708.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$146.0000	\$1,338,528.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$143.7500	\$1,317,900.00
411-12 01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
411-12.01	OCCURRO CHOCEDERO (CONTINUOCOS) (TOIR VIID ITT)	3.500 L.M.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	3.300 L.W.	\$1,455.0000	\$5,092.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,455.0000 \$1,167.5100	\$4,086.29
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,455.0000	\$5,092.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,750.0000	\$9,625.00
445 04 04	COLD DI ANING DITUMINOUS DAVEMENT			
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	0 967 000 TON		
	Vulgan Canatruction Materials 11.0	9,867.000 TON	¢ 00 7500	\$202 676 2 5
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$28.7500 \$27.0200	\$283,676.25 \$266,606.34
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$27.0200 \$36.0000	\$266,606.34
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$236,808.00
	. Cogolo Cloup, mo.		ΨΔ-1.0000	Ψ200,000.00
740.04	TRAFFIC CONTROL			

1.000 LS

712-01

TRAFFIC CONTROL

Volunteer Paving, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$67,500.00

\$46,954.31

\$75,000.00 \$153,000.00

\$67,500.0000

\$46,954.3100

\$75,000.0000

\$153,000.0000

				CONTRACT CNY081
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		200.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$34.0000	\$6,800.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.4600	\$6,092.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$28.0000 \$32.0000	\$5,600.00 \$6,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		φ32.0000	φ0,400.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		2,490.000 S.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8.0000	\$19,920.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$7.6100	\$18,948.90
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$19,920.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$19,920.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,075.0000	\$4,300.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,116.7500	\$4,467.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,170.0000	\$4,680.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$18,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4,974.6200	\$19,898.48
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$18,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,200.0000	\$20,800.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	(BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		192.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$6,720.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$6,720.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$34.0000	\$6,528.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$37.2500	\$7,152.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (M	MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
	· ·	658.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$23,030.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$23,030.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$33.0000	\$21,714.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$37.2500	\$24,510.50

328.000 EACH

716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Volunteer Paving, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$3,936.00

\$3,280.00

\$5,248.00

\$4,182.00

\$12.0000

\$10.0000

\$16.0000

\$12.7500

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	94.000 S.Y.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$30.0000	\$2,820.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$35.0000	\$3,290.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$3,290.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$32.0000	\$3,008.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	996.000 L.F.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$20.0000	\$19,920.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$25.0000	\$24,900.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$16.0000	\$15,936.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$21.2500	\$21,165.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
	53.000 EACH	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$200.0000	\$10,600.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$265.0000	\$14,045.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$150.0000	\$7,950.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$212.0000	\$11,236.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
	3,726.000 L.F.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3.0000	\$11,178.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$5.0000	\$18,630.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.0000	\$7,452.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3.2000	\$11,923.20
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)		
	1,280.000 L.F.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$40.0000	\$51,200.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$35.0000	\$44,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$38,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$42.5000	\$54,400.00
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)		
	1.200 L.M.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$8,500.0000	\$10,200.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$10,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,500.0000	\$6,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9,000.0000	\$10,800.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)		
, ,	9.000 EACH	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$350.0000	\$3,150.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$450.0000	\$4,050.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$400.0000	\$3,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$370.0000	\$3,330.00

		CONTRACT CNTOST
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK	(ING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)	
	2.000 EACH	
Vulcan Construction Materi	ials, LLC \$280.0000	\$560.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$375.0000	\$750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, L	LC \$200.0000	\$400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$296.0000	\$592.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK	(ING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)	
	430.000 L.F.	
Vulcan Construction Materi	ials, LLC \$12.0000	\$5,160.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$10.0000	· ·
Jones Bros. Contractors, L		· ·
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$12.8000	\$5,504.00
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK	(ING (STRAIGHT ARROW)	
	4.000 EACH	
Vulcan Construction Materi	ials, LLC \$200.0000	•
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$225.0000	
Jones Bros. Contractors, L		
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$212.0000	\$848.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARK	(ING (6" LINE)	
	13.700 L.M.	
Vulcan Construction Materi	ials, LLC \$1,400.0000	\$19,180.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$13,700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, L		· ·
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,480.0000	\$20,276.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THE	RMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	
	13.100 L.M.	
Vulcan Construction Materi	ials, LLC \$6,900.0000	\$90,390.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$6,850.0000	
Jones Bros. Contractors, L	LC \$6,000.0000	\$78,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$7,300.0000	\$95,630.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION		
	1.000 LS	
Vulcan Construction Materi	ials, LLC \$18,500.0000	\$18,500.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$59,800.0000	
Jones Bros. Contractors, L		
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$115,000.1000	
730-14.02 SAW SLOT		
	1,186.000 L.F.	
Vulcan Construction Materi		\$6,226.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$5.3300	
Jones Bros. Contractors, L		
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5.6000	
.,		

CONTRACT CNYO	04

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE		
2,872.000 L.F.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$0.7500	\$2,154.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$0.7600	\$2,182.72
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.5000	\$4,308.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$0.8000	\$2,297.60

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,999,722.25
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2,036,506.11
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,320,224.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,374,037.00

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,999,722.25
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2,036,506.11
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,320,224.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,374,037.00

WILLIAMSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY076 Call 050)

STP/HSIP-96(73),94S096-F3-005,94S096-F8-005,94S096-M3-007

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 96 FROM THE DICKSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR S.R. 100 (FAIRVIEW BOULEVARD) (L.M. 5.51), INCLUDING THIN EPOXY OVERLAY ON THE BRIDGE OVER I-40.

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.510 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 6.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1,458,952.50
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,565,173.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,654,835.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,120,689.50

			C	ONTRACT CNY076
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	/AY CATEGORY			
208-01.0	5 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		11.100 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$200.0000	\$2,220.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$600.0000	\$6,660.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$13,320.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$33,300.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		1,498.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$12.0000	\$17,976.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$37,450.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$44,940.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$48.0000	\$71,904.00
307-01.0	8 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M	12		
		150.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$80.0000	\$12,000.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$110.0000	\$16,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$163.7500	\$24,562.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$250.0000	\$37,500.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		63.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$325.0000	\$20,475.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$975.0000	\$61,425.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$850.0000	\$53,550.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$69,300.00
411-01.10	0 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		7,880.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$109.6500	\$864,042.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$788,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$123.0000	\$969,240.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$135.0000	\$1,063,800.00
411-12.03	3 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WID	тн)		
		9.600 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$300.0000	\$2,880.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$10,560.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$755.0000	\$7,248.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$550.0000	\$5,280.00
415-01.0	1 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		7,950.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$15.0000	\$119,250.00
	Tannassaa Vallay Paying Co. Inc.		\$21,0000	\$166,050,00

Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$166,950.00

\$151,050.00

\$278,250.00

\$21.0000

\$19.0000

\$35.0000

T12-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL T.000 LS T.00				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$37,000.000 \$45,500.000 \$45,00			1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$45,500.000 \$45,500.000 \$80,000.000		Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$80,000.0000 \$80,000.000 T12-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)		Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$37,000.0000	\$37,000.00
T12-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC			
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$5.0000 \$550.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$20.0000 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,000		Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$5.000 \$25.000 \$22.00.000 \$2.200.000 \$2.200.000 \$2.200.000 \$2.200.000 \$2.200.000 \$2.200.000 \$2.200.000 \$2.200.000 \$2.200.000 \$2.200.000 \$2.100.000	712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$20,000 \$2,200.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$10,0000 \$1,100.00			110.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$10.000 \$1,100.00 \$4,400.00 \$6,000		Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$5.0000	\$550.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$4,00.00 \$4,00.00 \$4,00.00 \$4,00.00 \$4,00.00 \$4,00.00 \$4,00.00 \$4,00.00 \$4,00.00 \$4,00.00 \$4,00.00 \$4,00.00 \$4,00.00 \$4,00.00 \$4,00.00 \$4,00.00 \$4,00.00 \$4,00.00 \$4,00.00 \$1,00.00<		The state of the s		•	
Subank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$5.000 \$4,895.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$10.0000 \$9,790.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$8.5000 \$8,321.50 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$11.0000 \$10,769.00 Tennessee Valley Paving & Sealing, LLC \$100.0000 \$10,769.00 Tennessee Valley Paving & Sealing, LLC \$100.0000 \$10,000 Tennessee Valley Paving & Sealing, LLC \$100.0000 \$1,000.00 Tennessee Valley Paving & Sealing, LLC \$1,000.0000 \$1,000.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$500.0000 \$500.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$1,500.0000 \$1,500.00 Tennessee Valley Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$18,336.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$34.0000 \$19,482.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$35.0000 \$20,055.00 Tennessee Valley Paving & Sealing, LLC \$35.0000 \$4,736.00 Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$4,736.00 Tennessee Valley Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$4,736.00 Tennessee V		Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$40.0000	\$4,400.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$10.0000 \$9,790.00 \$8,321.50 \$8,321.50 \$8,321.50 \$10,0000 \$10,769.00 \$10,769.00 \$10,769.00 \$10,769.00 \$10,769.00 \$10,769.00 \$10,769.00 \$10,769.00 \$10,769.00 \$10,769.00 \$10,769.00 \$10,769.00 \$10,769.00 \$10,769.00 \$10,769.00 \$10,000 \$10			979.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$8.5000 \$8.321.50 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$11.0000 \$10,769.00 712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)				\$5.0000	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$10,769.00 712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) 1.000 EACH Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$1,000.000 \$100.000 \$100.000 \$100.000 \$1,000.000				•	
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$100.000 \$100.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$1,000.000 \$1,000.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$500.0000 \$500.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$1,500.000 \$1,500.00 716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR) Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$18,336.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$18,336.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$34.0000 \$18,336.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$35.0000 \$18,336.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$34.0000 \$19,482.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$35.0000 \$19,482.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$35.0000 \$20,055.00 716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR) Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$4,736.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$4,736.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$4,736.00					
1.000 EACH Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$100.0000 \$100.000		Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$11.0000	\$10,769.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$100.000 \$100.000 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$1,000.000 \$1,000.000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$500.000 \$500.000 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$1,500.000 \$1,500.000 716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR) 573.000 EACH Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$18,336.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$18,336.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$34.0000 \$19,482.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$35.0000 \$20,055.00 716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR) 148.000 EACH Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$4,736.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$4,736.00	712-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC 716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR) Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. Tennessee Valley Paving & Sealing, LLC Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.			1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$500.000 \$500.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$1,500.000 \$1,500.000 716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR) Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$18,336.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$18,336.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$34.0000 \$19,482.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$35.0000 \$20,055.00 716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR) Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$4,736.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$4,736.00 Saccord		Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$100.0000	\$100.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$1,500.000 \$1,500.000 716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR) 573.000 EACH Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$18,336.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$18,336.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$34.0000 \$19,482.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$35.0000 \$20,055.00 716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR) Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$4,736.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$4,736.00		Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR) 573.000 EACH Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC 716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR) Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC 148.000 EACH Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$4,736.00 \$4,736.00				•	
### Table 1.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR) Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$18,336.00 \$32.0000 \$18,336.00 \$32.0000 \$18,336.00 \$34.0000 \$19,482.00 \$35.0000 \$20,055.00 **T16-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR) ### Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$4,736.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$18,336.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$18,336.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$34.0000 \$19,482.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$35.0000 \$20,055.00 716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR) Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$4,736.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$4,736.00	716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DI	R) (1 COLOR)		
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$18,336.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$34.0000 \$19,482.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$35.0000 \$20,055.00 716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR) Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$4,736.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$4,736.00			573.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$34.0000 \$19,482.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$35.0000 \$20,055.00 716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR) 148.000 EACH Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$4,736.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$4,736.00		Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$32.0000	\$18,336.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$35.0000 \$20,055.00 716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR) 148.000 EACH Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$4,736.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$4,736.00					\$18,336.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR) 148.000 EACH Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$4,736.00 \$4,736.00					
148.000 EACH Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$4,736.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$4,736.00		Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$20,055.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$32.0000 \$4,736.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$4,736.00	716-01.22	2 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO	-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$32.0000 \$4,736.00			148.000 EACH		
		Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$32.0000	\$4,736.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$33,0000 \$4,884.00		The state of the s		\$32.0000	
		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$33.0000	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$35.0000 \$5,180.00		Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$5,180.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
721.000 EACH			721.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$5.0000 \$3,605.00		Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$5.0000	\$3,605.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$12.0000 \$8,652.00		The state of the s			
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$16.0000 \$11,536.00					
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$15.0000 \$10,815.00		Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.0000	\$10,815.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	341.000 S.Y.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$30.0000	\$10,230.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$30.0000	\$10,230.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$11,935.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$11,935.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	237.000 L.F.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$22.0000	\$5,214.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$22.0000	\$5,214.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16.0000	\$3,792.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000	\$5,925.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	34.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$225.0000	\$7,650.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$225.0000	\$7,650.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$5,100.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$250.0000	\$8,500.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
	578.000 L.F.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,734.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$3.0000	\$1,734.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,156.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.0000	\$2,312.00
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
	0.600 L.M.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$10,800.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$18,000.0000	\$10,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$3,300.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$6,000.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	2.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$800.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$650.0000	\$1,300.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	800.000 L.F.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$8.0000	\$6,400.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$8.0000	\$6,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$8,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.0000	\$12,000.00
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)		
110 04.12 1 EAGING FAVELINERY INJAMANNO (FIEED EINE)	45.000 S.F.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$22.0000	\$990.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$22.0000	\$990.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$45.0000	\$2,025.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$35.0000	\$1,575.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
	19.500 L.M.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1,300.0000	\$25,350.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,300.0000	\$25,350.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$700.0000	\$13,650.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$29,250.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
	19.500 L.M.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$7,300.0000	\$142,350.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$7,300.0000	\$142,350.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6,000.0000	\$117,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$7,600.0000	\$148,200.00
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED L	INE)	
	1,100.000 L.F.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$2.5000	\$2,750.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$2.5000	\$2,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.1000	\$1,210.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5.0000	\$5,500.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION		
	1.000 LS	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$29,000.0000	\$29,000.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30,750.0000	\$30,750.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
730-14.02 SAW SLOT		
	544.000 L.F.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$0.5000	\$272.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$6.0000	\$3,264.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.0000	\$2,176.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$4.0000	\$2,176.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE		
	1,088.000 L.F.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$0.5000	\$544.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1.5000	\$1,632.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.2500	\$1,360.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1.2500	\$1,360.00

UNIT PRICE E	EXTENSION
--------------	-----------

BRIDGE CATEGORY

617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)

2,631.000 S.Y.

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$48.5000	\$127,603.50
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$50.0000	\$131,550.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$37.0000	\$97,347.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$48.5000	\$127,603.50

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1,331,349.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,433,623.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,557,488.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,993,086.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$127,603.50
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$131,550.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$97,347.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$127,603.50

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1,458,952.50
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,565,173.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,654,835.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,120,689.50